
R1
23 Mar 2026 | Tokyo City Keiba |
Distance: 1200m | Class: C3
Prizemoney: JPY1,520,000

1:30 PM

1 PURE LIEN
4yo b jpn h
Sire: Happy Sprint  Dam: Prima Bisty

Trainer: Jyumpei Morishita Barrier: 1 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Tsubasa Sasagawa WT: 56 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0
Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
J+H: 2-0-0-0 AWT: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: 2720150006
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- -- -- ............... ..............................
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- -- -- ............... ..............................
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- -- -- ............... ..............................
9 of 10 08 Oct 25 TCK awt 1200 F 3YO [   9] Tsubasa Sasagawa 56 $1.6 Yamato 1:16.40 3 3 ........9.90 ......JPY 2,660,000
8 of 14 09 Mar 26 TCK awt 1200 G C3 [   2] Tsubasa Sasagawa 56 $5.3 Strong Freja 1:16.20 4 4 ........6.55 ......JPY 1,520,000

2 MARUYO RIVIERA
5yo b jpn m
Sire: Suzuka Causeway  Dam: Maruyo Die Rose

Trainer: Motohiro Akamine Barrier: 2 Total: 41-1-1-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Ryota Sugawara WT: 54 Good: 29-1-1-0 Track: 41-1-1-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 7-0-0-0 Distance: 22-1-1-0
J+H: 4-0-0-0 AWT: 41-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: 700450067
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
5 of 10 24 Dec 25 TCK awt 1400 Y C3 [   4] Shunto Ono 51 $124.3 Pond Spring 1:31.40 8 9 ........2.90 ......JPY 1,520,000
7 of 15 12 Jan 26 TCK awt 1200 F C3 [ 11] Haruhito Nakayama 52 $31.0 Vulture Star 1:14.70 8 9 ......11.90 ......JPY 1,520,000
11 of 12 30 Jan 26 TCK awt 1400 F C3 [ 12] Ryota Sugawara 54 $206.4 Blue Cat 1:29.80 12 12 ......13.95 ......JPY 1,520,000
11 of 14 19 Feb 26 TCK awt 1800 F C3 [   6] Haruhito Nakayama 52 $241.4 T O Durian 1:58.50 14 14 ......12.25 ......JPY 1,520,000
9 of 14 09 Mar 26 TCK awt 1200 G C3 [   9] Haruhito Nakayama 53 $37.3 Strong Freja 1:16.20 13 13 ........8.30 ......JPY 1,520,000

3 BAMBI CHAN
4yo cn jpn m
Sire: California Chrome  Dam: Or Prunelle

Trainer: Takashi Kubosugi Barrier: 3 Total: 14-0-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Reo Yokogawa WT: 54 Good: 10-0-0-0 Track: 14-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 2-0-0-0 Distance: 9-0-0-0
J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 14-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: 5120231496
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
6 of 10 08 Oct 25 TCK awt 1200 F 3YO [   2] Joji Wada 54 $40.8 Yamato 1:16.40 6 6 ........4.40 ......JPY 2,660,000
5 of 9 20 Oct 25 TCK awt 1200 G 3YO [   6] Joji Wada 54 $27.9 Tokushi Tigre 1:15.20 7 7 ......10.55 ......JPY 2,660,000
9 of 13 26 Jan 26 TCK awt 1200 F C3 [   3] Joji Wada 54 $36.2 State Of Rock 1:15.90 10 10 ......14.70 ......JPY 1,520,000
12 of 15 16 Feb 26 TCK awt 1200 F C3 [ 12] Joji Wada 54 $461.1 Rosen Nights 1:15.40 16 15 ......16.35 ......JPY 1,520,000
12 of 14 09 Mar 26 TCK awt 1200 G C3 [   5] Reo Yokogawa 54 $267.9 Strong Freja 1:16.20 9 9 ........9.40 ......JPY 1,520,000

C3

AWT
Tab Form Name WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money (JPY) Distance
1 98 PURE LIEN 56 1 TSUBASA SASAGAWA JYUMPEI MORISHITA 4 H JPN 2-0-0-0 $0 2-0-0-0
2 057009 MARUYO RIVIERA 54 2 RYOTA SUGAWARA MOTOHIRO AKAMINE 5 M JPN 41-1-1-0 $2,020,000 22-1-1-0
3 765900 BAMBI CHAN 54 3 REO YOKOGAWA TAKASHI KUBOSUGI 4 M JPN 14-0-0-0 $440,000 9-0-0-0
4 509500 SOLITARIO KAZU 56 4 TAISEI NAKAHARA NORIO WATABE 4 H JPN 14-0-0-0 $810,000 10-0-0-0
5 150042 MA KAN EMI O 56 5 TOSHIKI YAMAMOTO YUKIHARU SHIMADA 6 H JPN 20-3-2-2 $3,960,000 19-3-2-2
6 908686 MARY LARKSPUR 51 6 MINAMI SUGIYAMA 3 NAOMITSU OKANO 4 M JPN 7-0-0-0 $0 5-0-0-0
7 6 UME MIRAI 56 7 YOICHI ANDO TERUNOBU FUJITA 4 H JPN 1-0-0-0 $0 0-0-0-0
8 233350 DONNA DONNA 54 8 KOTA TANAKA KAZUMA HASHIMOTO 6 M JPN 21-2-2-5 $3,870,000 21-2-2-5
9 907600 VIC STORIA 56 9 GENKI FUJIMOTO HIROSHI TAKAMI 4 H JPN 12-0-0-0 $420,000 6-0-0-0
10 85 STELLA NINA 54 10 TAKAYUKI YANO TAKANO TSUYOSHI 4 M JPN 2-0-0-0 $80,000 1-0-0-0
11 597000 COCOINCIDENCE 52 11 HOTARU TOKORO 2 YOSHIHIRO SAWA 4 M JPN 12-0-0-0 $360,000 7-0-0-0

JPY 0

JPY 2,020,000

24-03-25 (364 Days)

JPY 440,000

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11
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4 SOLITARIO KAZU
4yo b jpn h
Sire: Epicharis  Dam: Shingun Alice

Trainer: Norio Watabe Barrier: 4 Total: 14-0-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Taisei Nakahara WT: 56 Good: 14-0-0-0 Track: 14-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-0-0-0
J+H: 4-0-0-0 AWT: 14-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: 5120201408
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
13 of 16 30 Dec 25 TCK awt 1200 G 3YO [ 16] Kanta Taniuchi 55 $250.7 Ad Libitum 1:14.80 16 16 ......17.25 ......JPY 2,660,000
9 of 12 12 Jan 26 TCK awt 1200 F C3 [ 10] Kanta Taniuchi 55 $121.8 Ivy Blizzard 1:14.20 13 11 ......22.70 ......JPY 1,520,000
5 of 13 26 Jan 26 TCK awt 1200 F C3 [ 14] Kanta Taniuchi 55 $206.3 State Of Rock 1:15.90 8 8 ........8.50 ......JPY 1,520,000
15 of 15 16 Feb 26 TCK awt 1200 F C3 [   9] Kanta Taniuchi 55 $492.2 Rosen Nights 1:15.40 14 13 ......23.10 ......JPY 1,520,000
10 of 14 09 Mar 26 TCK awt 1200 G C3 [   3] Taisei Nakahara 56 $317.0 Strong Freja 1:16.20 6 6 ........8.60 ......JPY 1,520,000

5 MA KAN EMI O
6yo cn jpn h
Sire: Nero  Dam: Kaede

Trainer: Yukiharu Shimada Barrier: 5 Total: 20-3-2-2 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Toshiki Yamamoto WT: 56 Good: 14-3-1-1 Track: 20-3-2-2
Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 4-0-1-1 Distance: 19-3-2-2
J+H: 11-2-0-2 AWT: 20-3-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: 219980007
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
5 of 11 06 Oct 25 TCK awt 1200 F C3 [ 11] Kanta Taniuchi 55 $7.0 Baksheesh 1:15.00 2 2 ........6.50 ......JPY 1,520,000
13 of 14 13 Nov 25 TCK awt 1200 G C3 [   1] Kanta Taniuchi 55 $28.8 Fine Skirt 1:15.20 3 6 ......14.70 ......JPY 1,520,000
12 of 13 01 Dec 25 TCK awt 1200 F C3 [   4] Kanta Taniuchi 55 $21.8 Field Crown 1:14.50 8 9 ......13.20 ......JPY 1,520,000
4 of 10 24 Dec 25 TCK awt 1400 Y C3 [   1] Kanta Taniuchi 55 $12.1 Pond Spring 1:31.40 1 1 ........0.90 ......JPY 1,520,000
2 of 14 09 Mar 26 TCK awt 1200 G C3 [ 11] Ryota Sugawara 56 $6.3 Strong Freja 1:16.20 2 2 ........1.00 ......JPY 1,520,000

6 MARY LARKSPUR
4yo b jpn m
Sire: California Chrome  Dam: Hana's Revenge

Trainer: Naomitsu Okano Barrier: 6 Total: 7-0-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Minami Sugiyama (a3.0)WT: 51 Good: 6-0-0-0 Track: 7-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-0
J+H: 7-0-0-0 AWT: 7-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: 2620230122
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
10 of 10 04 Dec 25 TCK awt 1600 F 3YO [   8] Minami Sugiyama 51 $316.3 Chimaru 1:45.30 5 8 ......29.05 ......JPY 2,660,000
8 of 12 29 Dec 25 TCK awt 1200 Y 3YO [   7] Minami Sugiyama 51 $256.4 Station 1:13.50 8 8 ......22.85 ......JPY 2,660,000
6 of 12 12 Jan 26 TCK awt 1200 F C3 [   5] Minami Sugiyama 51 $108.1 Ivy Blizzard 1:14.20 8 7 ......19.70 ......JPY 1,520,000
8 of 15 16 Feb 26 TCK awt 1200 F C3 [ 15] Minami Sugiyama 51 $608.4 Rosen Nights 1:15.40 12 10 ......13.25 ......JPY 1,520,000
6 of 14 09 Mar 26 TCK awt 1200 G C3 [   6] Minami Sugiyama 51 $135.8 Strong Freja 1:16.20 7 7 ........5.25 ......JPY 1,520,000

7 UME MIRAI
4yo b jpn h
Sire: Audible  Dam: Renewable

Trainer: Terunobu Fujita Barrier: 7 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Yoichi Ando WT: 56 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: 5120241521
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- -- -- ............... ..............................
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- -- -- ............... ..............................
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- -- -- ............... ..............................
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- -- -- ............... ..............................
6 of 10 24 Mar 25 TCK awt 1400 F 3YO [   4] Yoichi Ando 56 $3.6 Sakura Sakuyahime 1:28.80 10 8 ......15.25 ......JPY 5,320,000

8 DONNA DONNA
6yo gr jpn m
Sire: Majestic Warrior  Dam: Donna Bianca

Trainer: Kazuma Hashimoto Barrier: 8 Total: 21-2-2-5 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Kota Tanaka WT: 54 Good: 16-1-2-4 Track: 21-2-2-5
Fav: 2-0-1-1 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 1-0-0-1 Distance: 21-2-2-5
J+H: 8-0-0-1 AWT: 21-2-2-5 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: 5100000634
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
3 of 10 05 Oct 25 TCK awt 1200 F C3 [   1] Ryota Sugawara 54 $3.5 Rukariri 1:15.10 1 1 ........1.00 ......JPY 1,520,000
3 of 12 20 Oct 25 TCK awt 1200 G C3 [ 11] Ryota Sugawara 54 $2.3 Fine Skirt 1:15.00 1 1 ........2.10 ......JPY 1,520,000
3 of 14 13 Nov 25 TCK awt 1200 G C3 [ 13] Ryota Sugawara 54 $9.4 Fine Skirt 1:15.20 1 1 ........3.25 ......JPY 1,520,000
5 of 13 01 Dec 25 TCK awt 1200 F C3 [   9] Ryota Sugawara 54 $4.7 Field Crown 1:14.50 1 1 ........7.35 ......JPY 1,520,000
10 of 15 09 Mar 26 TCK awt 1200 G C3 [   9] Ryota Sugawara 54 $42.3 State Of Rock 1:16.30 1 2 ........7.35 ......JPY 1,520,000

JPY 810,000

JPY 3,960,000

15-09-25 (189 Days)

JPY 0

JPY 0

JPY 3,870,000

29-09-24 (540 Days)
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9 VIC STORIA
4yo cn jpn h
Sire: Isla Bonita  Dam: Toreno Brevi

Trainer: Hiroshi Takami Barrier: 9 Total: 12-0-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Genki Fujimoto WT: 56 Good: 12-0-0-0 Track: 12-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-0
J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 12-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: 820010019
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
10 of 10 30 Dec 25 TCK awt 1600 G 3YO [   7] Masaaki Kuwamura 56 $387.8 Baleares 1:44.30 9 10 ......22.25 ......JPY 2,660,000
7 of 12 12 Jan 26 TCK awt 1200 F C3 [ 11] Takafumi Hattori 56 $176.4 Ivy Blizzard 1:14.20 5 6 ......20.20 ......JPY 1,520,000
6 of 13 26 Jan 26 TCK awt 1200 F C3 [ 12] Takafumi Hattori 56 $193.7 State Of Rock 1:15.90 7 6 ......12.50 ......JPY 1,520,000
14 of 15 16 Feb 26 TCK awt 1200 F C3 [ 11] Takafumi Hattori 56 $421.2 Rosen Nights 1:15.40 15 14 ......21.10 ......JPY 1,520,000
14 of 14 09 Mar 26 TCK awt 1200 G C3 [   1] Takahashi Yu 53 $286.0 Strong Freja 1:16.20 10 10 ......12.00 ......JPY 1,520,000

10 STELLA NINA
4yo b jpn m
Sire: Animal Kingdom  Dam: Eclosion

Trainer: Takano Tsuyoshi Barrier: 10 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Takayuki Yano WT: 54 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: 1119950013
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- -- -- ............... ..............................
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- -- -- ............... ..............................
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- -- -- ............... ..............................
8 of 12 16 Feb 26 TCK awt 1600 F C3 [   1] Masahiro Matsuzaki 54 $11.2 Iide Tesshin 1:44.30 12 8 ......18.35 ......JPY 1,520,000
5 of 14 09 Mar 26 TCK awt 1200 G C3 [   4] Masahiro Matsuzaki 54 $39.7 Strong Freja 1:16.20 14 14 ........4.50 ......JPY 1,520,000

11 COCOINCIDENCE
4yo cn jpn m
Sire: Cheval Grand  Dam: Boldogsag

Trainer: Yoshihiro Sawa Barrier: 11 Total: 12-0-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Hotaru Tokoro (a2.0) WT: 52 Good: 9-0-0-0 Track: 12-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-0-0
J+H: 5-0-0-0 AWT: 12-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: 2620230118
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
9 of 14 09 Jun 25 TCK awt 1200 F 3YO [ 11] Hotaru Tokoro 52 $162.4 Abenin Maria 1:16.20 13 13 ........9.00 ......JPY 2,850,000
7 of 11 14 Jul 25 TCK awt 1200 G 3YO [   5] Hotaru Tokoro 52 $90.4 Traumerei 1:14.40 7 7 ......14.10 ......JPY 2,850,000
11 of 13 26 Jan 26 TCK awt 1200 F C3 [   9] Takahashi Yu 51 $121.4 State Of Rock 1:15.90 6 7 ......15.50 ......JPY 1,520,000
11 of 12 16 Feb 26 TCK awt 1600 F C3 [ 11] Hotaru Tokoro 52 $197.5 Iide Tesshin 1:44.30 10 10 ......22.65 ......JPY 1,520,000
11 of 14 09 Mar 26 TCK awt 1200 G C3 [ 12] Shu Niihara 54 $233.4 Strong Freja 1:16.20 12 12 ........9.10 ......JPY 1,520,000

JPY 420,000

JPY 80,000

JPY 360,000
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R2
23 Mar 2026 | Tokyo City Keiba |
Distance: 1600m | Class: C3
Prizemoney: JPY1,520,000

2:02 PM

1 BLACK GOE
4yo b jpn h
Sire: Kitasan Mikazuki  Dam: Raffinna

Trainer: Norio Watabe Barrier: 1 Total: 18-0-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Naoki Machida WT: 56 Good: 15-0-0-0 Track: 18-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 3-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 18-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: 2800610020
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
10 of 13 10 Jun 25 TCK awt 1200 G 3YO [   4] Ryota Sugawara 56 $353.5 Satono Lilium 1:13.40 11 11 ......15.35 ......JPY 2,850,000
14 of 15 12 Jan 26 TCK awt 1200 F C3 [ 14] Genki Fujimoto 56 $92.8 Vulture Star 1:14.70 15 15 ......23.55 ......JPY 1,520,000
6 of 11 26 Jan 26 TCK awt 1400 F C3 [   4] Takafumi Hattori 56 $346.1 Love Cloud 1:30.80 6 8 ........5.30 ......JPY 1,520,000
4 of 12 16 Feb 26 TCK awt 1600 F C3 [   2] Takafumi Hattori 56 $58.3 Iide Tesshin 1:44.30 7 7 ......13.25 ......JPY 1,520,000
10 of 12 09 Mar 26 TCK awt 1600 G C3 [   6] Genki Fujimoto 56 $180.7 Beiden Flash 1:44.80 10 11 ......15.25 ......JPY 1,520,000

2 BLACK RED
4yo b jpn h
Sire: Moanin  Dam: Clean Princess

Trainer: Hiroshi Takami Barrier: 2 Total: 16-2-2-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Takayuki Yano WT: 56 Good: 13-2-1-0 Track: 4-0-0-0
Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 2-0-0-1 Distance: 5-0-0-0
J+H: 2-0-0-0 AWT: 16-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: 

Owner: 2620080030
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
2 of 8 15 Dec 25 KAN awt 1400 S --- [   6] Taiga Kurihara 57 $0.0 --- --- 1:30.70 -- -- ............... ..............................
6 of 13 12 Jan 26 TCK awt 1600 F C3 [   4] Haruhito Nakayama 54 $4.5 Danon Cruiser 1:44.70 8 10 ........8.05 ......JPY 1,520,000
10 of 14 27 Jan 26 TCK awt 1200 F C3 [   9] Haruhito Nakayama 54 $3.1 S K Eagle 1:15.50 11 12 ........7.95 ......JPY 1,520,000
7 of 13 17 Feb 26 TCK awt 1600 G C3 [   7] Takayuki Yano 56 $5.4 God Mode 1:46.50 8 8 ........4.80 ......JPY 1,520,000
5 of 12 09 Mar 26 TCK awt 1600 G C3 [ 10] Takayuki Yano 56 $15.6 Beiden Flash 1:44.80 3 4 ......12.75 ......JPY 1,520,000

3 GREATER HOPE
6yo db jpn h
Sire: Greater London  Dam: Pandora's Hope

Trainer: Kenji Tsukioka Barrier: 3 Total: 15-0-4-4 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Sho Yoshii WT: 56 Good: 8-0-3-2 Track: 11-0-4-3
Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 4-0-1-2 Distance: 7-0-4-2
J+H: 5-0-3-2 AWT: 15-0-4-4 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: 2620180027
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
2 of 14 21 Feb 25 TCK awt 1600 F C3 [ 11] Sho Yoshii 56 $17.0 Justin Dia 1:43.70 6 3 ........5.00 ......JPY 1,520,000
3 of 14 10 Mar 25 TCK awt 1600 Y C2 [   9] Sho Yoshii 56 $12.9 Justin Dia 1:43.50 11 6 ........7.30 ......JPY 1,900,000
3 of 12 24 Mar 25 TCK awt 1600 F C2 [ 10] Sho Yoshii 56 $4.2 West Leader 1:44.60 9 6 ........3.25 ......JPY 1,900,000
2 of 9 15 Apr 25 TCK awt 1600 Y C2 [   1] Sho Yoshii 56 $8.7 Danon Alps 1:42.80 7 7 ........5.00 ......JPY 1,900,000
2 of 12 09 Mar 26 TCK awt 1600 G C3 [   5] Sho Yoshii 56 $3.0 Beiden Flash 1:44.80 5 3 ........0.75 ......JPY 1,520,000

C3

AWT
Tab Form Name WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money (JPY) Distance
1 900640 BLACK GOE 56 1 NAOKI MACHIDA NORIO WATABE 4 H JPN 18-0-0-0 $1,575,000 3-0-0-0
2 226075 BLACK RED 56 2 TAKAYUKI YANO HIROSHI TAKAMI 4 H JPN 16-2-2-1 $1,282,000 5-0-0-0
3 523322 GREATER HOPE 56 3 SHO YOSHII KENJI TSUKIOKA 6 H JPN 15-0-4-4 $2,840,000 7-0-4-2
4 000003 WARBUCKS 56 4 KENJI OKAMURA SHIGERU ENDO 8 H JPN 75-3-2-6 $8,145,000 49-2-1-5
5 625579 HORAISHO 54 5 MASAHIRO MATSUZAKI TAKANO TSUYOSHI 4 M JPN 8-0-1-0 $840,000 3-0-0-0
6 577424 NONSTOP GIRL 54 6 JOJI WADA KAZUO WATANABE 6 M JPN 35-1-5-5 $5,205,000 19-1-3-1
7 305844 HEDENBERGITE 54 7 SHUNSUKE ISHIKAWA HIROYUKI MATSURA 5 M JPN 17-1-1-2 $3,345,000 11-1-0-2
8 078978 DINO ENERGY 56 8 RYOTA SUGAWARA CHIAKI HORI 7 H JPN 60-2-2-2 $3,300,000 21-1-0-1
9 499066 SABUNO LUANA 53 9 HARUHITO NAKAYAMA 1 KAZUMASA SAKAMOTO 4 M JPN 13-0-0-1 $1,225,000 6-0-0-0
10 000090 AMEAGARI 54 10 NAOKI HOMMURA HIROYUKI INOUE 5 M JPN 37-0-2-0 $1,980,000 5-0-0-0
11 00 CELL DIVISION 56 11 KEITA NISHI TAKAKAZU SASO 4 H JPN 2-0-0-0 $0 0-0-0-0
12 671890 SCOTCH KILT 56 12 GENKI FUJIMOTO RYO AKAMINE 7 H JPN 45-3-6-2 $7,345,000 30-2-6-2
13 000058 TOKYO BASARA 51 13 MINAMI SUGIYAMA 3 YORIAKI MURAKAMI 5 M JPN 38-0-2-3 $2,460,000 22-0-2-1
14 215070 AZTLAN 56 14 RYUJI TATSUSHIRO TAKASHI KUBOSUGI 4 G JPN 14-1-2-0 $760,000 2-0-0-0

JPY 1,575,000

JPY 1,282,000

17-11-25 (126 Days)

JPY 2,840,000

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14
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4 WARBUCKS
8yo b jpn h
Sire: Belshazzar  Dam: Annie

Trainer: Shigeru Endo Barrier: 4 Total: 75-3-2-6 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Kenji Okamura WT: 56 Good: 48-1-2-3 Track: 75-3-2-6
Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 19-2-0-2 Distance: 49-2-1-5
J+H: 19-1-2-3 AWT: 75-3-2-6 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-0-1 Last Win: 

Owner: 2620130031
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
14 of 14 20 Oct 25 TCK awt 1600 G C3 [ 10] Kenji Okamura 56 $28.6 Scotch Kilt 1:45.00 3 9 ......14.15 ......JPY 1,520,000
15 of 15 12 Jan 26 TCK awt 1200 F C3 [ 15] Kenta Endo 56 $103.5 Vulture Star 1:14.70 10 13 ......26.55 ......JPY 1,520,000
12 of 14 27 Jan 26 TCK awt 1600 F C3 [   6] Kenji Okamura 56 $259.9 Revive Maillard 1:46.80 8 7 ......11.10 ......JPY 1,520,000
11 of 13 17 Feb 26 TCK awt 1600 G C3 [   9] Kenji Okamura 56 $231.7 God Mode 1:46.50 11 13 ........8.35 ......JPY 1,520,000
3 of 12 09 Mar 26 TCK awt 1600 G C3 [   4] Yuki Eriguchi 56 $465.7 Beiden Flash 1:44.80 4 5 ......10.75 ......JPY 1,520,000

5 HORAISHO
4yo db jpn m
Sire: Win Variation  Dam: Emerald

Trainer: Takano Tsuyoshi Barrier: 5 Total: 8-0-1-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Masahiro Matsuzaki WT: 54 Good: 8-0-1-0 Track: 8-0-1-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
J+H: 8-0-1-0 AWT: 8-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: 2620150068
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
2 of 9 08 Oct 25 TCK awt 1400 F 3YO [   4] Masahiro Matsuzaki 54 $30.7 Yasaka Star 1:28.50 8 7 ......12.00 ......JPY 2,660,000
5 of 12 20 Oct 25 TCK awt 1400 G 3YO [   9] Masahiro Matsuzaki 54 $11.8 Escaramuza 1:27.60 12 10 ......19.00 ......JPY 2,660,000
5 of 10 11 Nov 25 TCK awt 1600 G 3YO [   2] Masahiro Matsuzaki 54 $52.7 Satono Beats 1:43.10 10 10 ......11.75 ......JPY 2,660,000
7 of 10 04 Dec 25 TCK awt 1600 F 3YO [   2] Masahiro Matsuzaki 54 $65.5 Chimaru 1:45.30 9 7 ......12.80 ......JPY 2,660,000
9 of 12 09 Mar 26 TCK awt 1600 G C3 [   9] Masahiro Matsuzaki 54 $171.0 Beiden Flash 1:44.80 11 10 ......13.75 ......JPY 1,520,000

6 NONSTOP GIRL
6yo b jpn m
Sire: Espoir City  Dam: Suzuran Commander

Trainer: Kazuo Watanabe Barrier: 6 Total: 35-1-5-5 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Joji Wada WT: 54 Good: 29-1-5-5 Track: 35-1-5-5
Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 3-0-0-0 Distance: 19-1-3-1
J+H: 14-0-2-0 AWT: 35-1-5-5 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: 720160002
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
7 of 14 25 Dec 25 TCK awt 1600 Y C3 [ 10] Joji Wada 54 $13.2 Golden Oja 1:43.90 6 6 ........6.00 ......JPY 1,520,000
7 of 13 12 Jan 26 TCK awt 1600 F C3 [ 13] Joji Wada 54 $19.9 Danon Cruiser 1:44.70 5 4 ........8.35 ......JPY 1,520,000
4 of 11 26 Jan 26 TCK awt 1400 F C3 [ 11] Joji Wada 54 $20.5 Love Cloud 1:30.80 5 5 ........4.50 ......JPY 1,520,000
2 of 12 16 Feb 26 TCK awt 1600 F C3 [   4] Joji Wada 54 $9.2 Iide Tesshin 1:44.30 4 3 ........7.00 ......JPY 1,520,000
4 of 14 10 Mar 26 TCK awt 1600 G C3 [   1] Joji Wada 54 $7.1 World Fountain 1:46.30 4 3 ........2.10 ......JPY 1,520,000

7 HEDENBERGITE
5yo cn jpn m
Sire: Drefong  Dam: Augite

Trainer: Hiroyuki Matsura Barrier: 7 Total: 17-1-1-2 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Shunsuke Ishikawa WT: 54 Good: 12-1-1-2 Track: 17-1-1-2
Fav: 2-0-0-2 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 3-0-0-0 Distance: 11-1-0-2
J+H: 12-1-0-2 AWT: 17-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: 2620090032
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
13 of 14 05 Sep 25 TCK awt 1600 S C3 [   7] Shunsuke Ishikawa 54 $10.6 Floral Romance 1:45.10 1 1 ......12.95 ......JPY 1,520,000
5 of 13 12 Jan 26 TCK awt 1600 F C3 [   3] Shunsuke Ishikawa 54 $17.9 Danon Cruiser 1:44.70 1 1 ........7.30 ......JPY 1,520,000
8 of 14 27 Jan 26 TCK awt 1600 F C3 [   1] Shunsuke Ishikawa 54 $10.0 Revive Maillard 1:46.80 1 1 ........5.55 ......JPY 1,520,000
4 of 13 17 Feb 26 TCK awt 1600 G C3 [   4] Shunsuke Ishikawa 54 $17.3 God Mode 1:46.50 1 1 ........2.80 ......JPY 1,520,000
4 of 12 09 Mar 26 TCK awt 1600 G C3 [   3] Shunsuke Ishikawa 54 $14.4 Beiden Flash 1:44.80 1 2 ......11.75 ......JPY 1,520,000

8 DINO ENERGY
7yo b jpn h
Sire: Majestic Warrior  Dam: Je Vaincre

Trainer: Chiaki Hori Barrier: 8 Total: 60-2-2-2 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Ryota Sugawara WT: 56 Good: 41-0-2-1 Track: 52-2-1-1
Fav: 2-0-0-1 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 12-1-0-0 Distance: 21-1-0-1
J+H: 12-0-0-0 AWT: 60-2-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-0-1 Last Win: 

Owner: 2620010035
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
7 of 9 25 Dec 25 TCK awt 1200 Y C3 [   3] Ryota Sugawara 56 $54.6 Gold Brain 1:14.20 9 9 ........9.85 ......JPY 1,520,000
8 of 15 12 Jan 26 TCK awt 1200 F C3 [   3] Yamato Ishikawa 56 $24.2 Vulture Star 1:14.70 14 12 ......13.65 ......JPY 1,520,000
9 of 14 27 Jan 26 TCK awt 1200 F C3 [   6] Yamato Ishikawa 56 $61.6 S K Eagle 1:15.50 14 14 ........7.75 ......JPY 1,520,000
7 of 15 17 Feb 26 TCK awt 1200 G C3 [   7] Yamato Ishikawa 56 $105.4 Sun Pinon 1:15.30 13 12 ........5.55 ......JPY 1,520,000
8 of 15 09 Mar 26 TCK awt 1200 G C3 [   5] Shunsuke Ishikawa 56 $416.6 State Of Rock 1:16.30 11 10 ........6.55 ......JPY 1,520,000

JPY 8,145,000

24-01-24 (789 Days)

JPY 840,000

JPY 5,205,000

19-02-25 (397 Days)

JPY 3,345,000

02-07-25 (264 Days)

JPY 3,300,000

12-06-25 (284 Days)
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9 SABUNO LUANA
4yo b jpn m
Sire: Spielberg  Dam: Sabuno Itto

Trainer: Kazumasa Sakamoto Barrier: 9 Total: 13-0-0-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Haruhito Nakayama (a1.0)WT: 53 Good: 13-0-0-1 Track: 13-0-0-1
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-0
J+H: 2-0-0-0 AWT: 13-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: 5100000794
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
9 of 10 30 Dec 25 TCK awt 1600 G 3YO [   8] Genki Fujimoto 54 $109.8 Baleares 1:44.30 7 9 ......15.25 ......JPY 2,660,000
9 of 13 12 Jan 26 TCK awt 1600 F C3 [   7] Mai Fukuhara 54 $148.2 Danon Cruiser 1:44.70 11 11 ......12.60 ......JPY 1,520,000
13 of 14 27 Jan 26 TCK awt 1600 F C3 [ 12] Riku Takami 54 $269.2 Revive Maillard 1:46.80 14 14 ......11.20 ......JPY 1,520,000
6 of 12 16 Feb 26 TCK awt 1600 F C3 [   8] Haruhito Nakayama 52 $124.6 Iide Tesshin 1:44.30 6 9 ......14.35 ......JPY 1,520,000
6 of 12 09 Mar 26 TCK awt 1600 G C3 [ 12] Haruhito Nakayama 53 $104.9 Beiden Flash 1:44.80 6 8 ......12.85 ......JPY 1,520,000

10 AMEAGARI
5yo cn jpn m
Sire: Asia Express  Dam: Peisha Catherine

Trainer: Hiroyuki Inoue Barrier: 10 Total: 37-0-2-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Naoki Hommura WT: 54 Good: 29-0-1-0 Track: 37-0-2-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 6-0-1-0 Distance: 5-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 37-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: 319970008
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
10 of 10 24 Dec 25 TCK awt 1400 Y C3 [   6] Masaki Segawa 54 $124.8 Pond Spring 1:31.40 10 10 ......26.15 ......JPY 1,520,000
13 of 15 12 Jan 26 TCK awt 1200 F C3 [   7] Masaki Segawa 54 $171.4 Vulture Star 1:14.70 12 14 ......19.55 ......JPY 1,520,000
12 of 13 26 Jan 26 TCK awt 1200 F C3 [ 13] Masaki Segawa 54 $183.9 State Of Rock 1:15.90 12 12 ......16.50 ......JPY 1,520,000
9 of 12 16 Feb 26 TCK awt 1600 F C3 [ 10] Masaki Segawa 54 $524.4 Iide Tesshin 1:44.30 3 4 ......21.85 ......JPY 1,520,000
11 of 12 09 Mar 26 TCK awt 1600 G C3 [   2] Masaki Segawa 54 $535.4 Beiden Flash 1:44.80 9 9 ......16.25 ......JPY 1,520,000

11 CELL DIVISION
4yo db jpn h
Sire: Bago  Dam: Berbere Dance

Trainer: Takakazu Saso Barrier: 11 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Keita Nishi WT: 56 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 2-0-0-0 AWT: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: 2620140079
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- -- -- ............... ..............................
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- -- -- ............... ..............................
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- -- -- ............... ..............................
11 of 15 16 Feb 26 TCK awt 1200 F C3 [   2] Keita Nishi 56 $75.5 Rosen Nights 1:15.40 8 9 ......15.85 ......JPY 1,520,000
13 of 14 09 Mar 26 TCK awt 1200 G C3 [   8] Keita Nishi 56 $45.4 Strong Freja 1:16.20 11 11 ........9.50 ......JPY 1,520,000

12 SCOTCH KILT
7yo b jpn h
Sire: Strong Return  Dam: Bourbonella

Trainer: Ryo Akamine Barrier: 12 Total: 45-3-6-2 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Genki Fujimoto WT: 56 Good: 36-2-3-1 Track: 45-3-6-2
Fav: 3-1-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 5-0-1-1 Distance: 30-2-6-2
J+H: 2-0-0-0 AWT: 45-3-6-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-2-0 Last Win: 

Owner: 2619910036
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
7 of 11 04 Jul 25 TCK awt 1600 F C3 [ 10] Sho Yoshii 56 $6.8 Floral Romance 1:42.40 7 3 ......10.80 ......JPY 1,520,000
1 of 14 20 Oct 25 TCK awt 1600 G C3 [ 14] Naoki Machida 56 $2.3 Minnano Bummo 1:45.00 6 4 ........0.50 ......JPY 1,520,000
8 of 13 14 Nov 25 TCK awt 1600 G C3 [ 12] Naoki Machida 56 $3.4 Top Dia 1:44.20 6 3 ......10.05 ......JPY 1,520,000
9 of 14 03 Dec 25 TCK awt 1600 F C3 [   2] Naoki Machida 56 $4.5 Golden Oja 1:45.00 13 3 ........9.10 ......JPY 1,520,000
10 of 14 10 Mar 26 TCK awt 1600 G C3 [   2] Genki Fujimoto 56 $12.9 World Fountain 1:46.30 10 13 ........7.70 ......JPY 1,520,000

JPY 1,225,000

JPY 1,980,000

JPY 0

JPY 7,345,000

20-10-25 (154 Days)
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13 TOKYO BASARA
5yo b jpn m
Sire: Furioso  Dam: Miles A Hard

Trainer: Yoriaki Murakami Barrier: 13 Total: 38-0-2-3 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Minami Sugiyama (a3.0)WT: 51 Good: 28-0-1-3 Track: 38-0-2-3
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 7-0-1-0 Distance: 22-0-2-1
J+H: 12-0-1-1 AWT: 38-0-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: 2620220126
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
12 of 14 25 Dec 25 TCK awt 1600 Y C3 [   6] Minami Sugiyama 51 $74.3 Golden Oja 1:43.90 7 11 ......10.00 ......JPY 1,520,000
11 of 13 12 Jan 26 TCK awt 1600 F C3 [ 10] Takahashi Yu 51 $105.3 Danon Cruiser 1:44.70 9 9 ......13.10 ......JPY 1,520,000
10 of 11 26 Jan 26 TCK awt 1400 F C3 [   5] Minami Sugiyama 51 $223.0 Love Cloud 1:30.80 8 6 ........9.65 ......JPY 1,520,000
5 of 12 16 Feb 26 TCK awt 1600 F C3 [   9] Minami Sugiyama 51 $46.3 Iide Tesshin 1:44.30 5 5 ......14.25 ......JPY 1,520,000
8 of 12 09 Mar 26 TCK awt 1600 G C3 [   8] Minami Sugiyama 51 $283.6 Beiden Flash 1:44.80 7 7 ......13.45 ......JPY 1,520,000

14 AZTLAN
4yo cn jpn g
Sire: Mikki Isle  Dam: Miss Lago

Trainer: Takashi Kubosugi Barrier: 14 Total: 14-1-2-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Ryuji Tatsushiro WT: 56 Good: 13-1-2-0 Track: 3-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 14-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: 220150005
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
1 of 11 25 Nov 25 MIZ awt 1300 G --- [   2] Shinobu Murakami 56 $0.0 --- --- 1:24.00 -- -- ............... ..............................
5 of 10 10 Dec 25 MIZ awt 1400 S --- [   9] Shinobu Murakami 56 $0.0 --- --- 1:28.90 -- -- ............... ..............................
13 of 13 13 Jan 26 TCK awt 1600 F C3 [ 11] Joji Wada 56 $43.5 Batistuta 1:45.70 10 10 ......19.65 ......JPY 1,520,000
7 of 14 27 Jan 26 TCK awt 1200 F C3 [   5] Seiki Takano 56 $57.8 S K Eagle 1:15.50 12 11 ........5.70 ......JPY 1,520,000
11 of 15 17 Feb 26 TCK awt 1200 G C3 [ 11] Ryo Nobata 56 $15.8 Sun Pinon 1:15.30 14 14 ........9.05 ......JPY 1,520,000

JPY 2,460,000

JPY 760,000

25-11-25 (118 Days)

JAPAN MEETING MONDAY, 23 MAR 2026

7



R3
23 Mar 2026 | Tokyo City Keiba |
Distance: 1200m | Class: C3
Prizemoney: JPY1,520,000

2:35 PM

1 SUIHEISEN
5yo cn jpn h
Sire: Best Warrior  Dam: Ship's Log

Trainer: Kazumasa Sakamoto Barrier: 1 Total: 14-1-0-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Sano Haruku (a1.0) WT: 55 Good: 11-0-0-0 Track: 14-1-0-1
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 3-1-0-1 Distance: 11-1-0-0
J+H: 4-0-0-1 AWT: 14-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: 2620030063
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
6 of 13 01 Dec 25 TCK awt 1200 F C3 [ 11] Mai Fukuhara 56 $142.6 Field Crown 1:14.50 3 4 ........7.45 ......JPY 1,520,000
3 of 10 24 Dec 25 TCK awt 1400 Y C3 [   5] Sano Haruku 55 $7.5 Pond Spring 1:31.40 3 5 ........0.60 ......JPY 1,520,000
8 of 13 12 Jan 26 TCK awt 1600 F C3 [   9] Sano Haruku 55 $33.4 Danon Cruiser 1:44.70 4 6 ......10.85 ......JPY 1,520,000
9 of 11 26 Jan 26 TCK awt 1400 F C3 [   3] Sano Haruku 56 $25.7 Love Cloud 1:30.80 7 7 ........7.65 ......JPY 1,520,000
4 of 15 09 Mar 26 TCK awt 1200 G C3 [ 15] Sano Haruku 55 $205.2 State Of Rock 1:16.30 3 3 ........3.20 ......JPY 1,520,000

2 SOPHIA TOTO
5yo db jpn m
Sire: Fine Needle  Dam: Mademoiselle Sissi

Trainer: Chiaki Hori Barrier: 2 Total: 23-0-1-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Ryota Sugawara WT: 54 Good: 15-0-1-1 Track: 23-0-1-1
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 4-0-0-0 Distance: 18-0-1-1
J+H: 6-0-0-0 AWT: 23-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: 5120211422
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
10 of 11 06 Oct 25 TCK awt 1200 F C3 [   7] Ryo Fujita 54 $117.6 Baksheesh 1:15.00 7 8 ......12.25 ......JPY 1,520,000
11 of 12 20 Oct 25 TCK awt 1200 G C3 [ 10] Ryo Fujita 54 $95.1 Fine Skirt 1:15.00 11 11 ......13.15 ......JPY 1,520,000
7 of 14 13 Nov 25 TCK awt 1200 G C3 [   8] Takahashi Yu 51 $236.1 Fine Skirt 1:15.20 8 8 ........7.10 ......JPY 1,520,000
9 of 13 01 Dec 25 TCK awt 1200 F C3 [   8] Masaaki Kuwamura 54 $138.9 Field Crown 1:14.50 6 5 ......11.20 ......JPY 1,520,000
8 of 10 24 Dec 25 TCK awt 1400 Y C3 [ 10] Ryota Sugawara 54 $115.1 Pond Spring 1:31.40 6 7 ......11.40 ......JPY 1,520,000

3 THE GOAT
6yo cn jpn m
Sire: Copano Rickey  Dam: Hermes Chocolat

Trainer: Tomohiro Arai Barrier: 3 Total: 42-3-4-6 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Minami Sugiyama (a3.0)WT: 51 Good: 29-2-3-4 Track: 31-1-4-3
Fav: 2-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 7-0-0-2 Distance: 24-0-2-4
J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 42-3-4-6 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-1-0 Last Win: 

Owner: 2620210081
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
6 of 13 07 Oct 25 TCK awt 1200 F C3 [   2] Ryo Fujita 54 $4.5 Win Trouvere 1:15.10 1 1 ........2.80 ......JPY 1,520,000
9 of 12 22 Oct 25 TCK awt 1200 G C3 [ 12] Ryo Fujita 54 $18.2 Kagayaki Subaru 1:15.20 5 5 ........5.75 ......JPY 1,520,000
5 of 12 14 Nov 25 TCK awt 1200 G C3 [   4] Ryo Fujita 54 $50.6 Nobishiro 1:13.40 5 5 ........7.75 ......JPY 1,520,000
2 of 15 16 Feb 26 TCK awt 1200 F C3 [   1] Ryo Fujita 54 $15.3 Rosen Nights 1:15.40 1 1 ........2.00 ......JPY 1,520,000
6 of 15 09 Mar 26 TCK awt 1200 G C3 [ 10] Ryo Fujita 54 $18.0 State Of Rock 1:16.30 5 5 ........4.45 ......JPY 1,520,000

C3

AWT
Tab Form Name WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money (JPY) Distance
1 063894 SUIHEISEN 55 1 SANO HARUKU 1 KAZUMASA SAKAMOTO 5 H JPN 14-1-0-1 $1,820,000 11-1-0-0
2 000798 SOPHIA TOTO 54 2 RYOTA SUGAWARA CHIAKI HORI 5 M JPN 23-0-1-1 $2,620,000 18-0-1-1
3 369526 THE GOAT 51 3 MINAMI SUGIYAMA 3 TOMOHIRO ARAI 6 M JPN 42-3-4-6 $4,971,000 24-0-2-4
4 536850 GEMSTONE POWER 55 4 HARUHITO NAKAYAMA 1 HIROMITSU KURITA 4 H JPN 16-0-0-1 $1,035,000 9-0-0-0
5 324837 SIAMTORA DAIKO 54 5 RYUJI TATSUSHIRO NORIO WATABE 7 M JPN 62-0-5-7 $4,120,000 4-0-0-1
6 874331 STRONG FREJA 54 6 GENKI FUJIMOTO YUTA EBINA 6 M JPN 34-1-3-5 $4,390,000 32-1-3-5
7 400900 ALL EXCEED 54 7 NOBUHIKO SANRINDO NOBUHIRO ONODERA 5 M JPN 38-0-0-1 $2,930,000 11-0-0-0
8 032317 DARKER THAN BLACK 54 8 TSUBASA SASAGAWA MASAHIRO FUKUDA 4 M JPN 9-1-1-2 $680,000 2-0-0-0
9 442243 FAIRY MAIA 51 9 TAKAHASHI YU 3 YORIAKI MURAKAMI 6 M JPN 62-0-3-3 $5,082,500 15-0-1-1
10 921130 RUKARIRI 54 10 YOICHI ANDO MASATO TANAKA 5 M JPN 8-2-2-1 $2,650,000 6-2-1-1
11 989607 HONGBAO 54 11 REO YOKOGAWA TAKASHI KUBOSUGI 5 M JPN 48-1-1-8 $2,737,000 21-0-1-2
12 414729 RED FLOGA 56 12 HIROSHI CHIDA HIROYUKI MATSURA 6 H JPN 27-2-3-1 $3,817,000 11-2-1-0
13 089095 RYUGUNO YUME 54 13 RYO NOBATA KAZUMA HASHIMOTO 4 M JPN 12-0-1-0 $960,000 12-0-1-0

JPY 1,820,000

03-06-24 (658 Days)

JPY 2,620,000

JPY 4,971,000

12-08-24 (588 Days)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13
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4 GEMSTONE POWER
4yo b jpn h
Sire: Reve Mistral  Dam: Cool Alive

Trainer: Hiromitsu Kurita Barrier: 4 Total: 16-0-0-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Haruhito Nakayama (a1.0)WT: 55 Good: 13-0-0-1 Track: 16-0-0-1
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 9-0-0-0
J+H: 4-0-0-0 AWT: 16-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: 2620220098
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
3 of 11 15 Sep 25 TCK awt 1400 G 3YO [   6] Yuki Yamanaka 56 $20.4 Sahkulu 1:29.50 2 3 ........8.00 ......JPY 2,850,000
6 of 7 09 Oct 25 TCK awt 1600 F 3YO [   1] Yuki Yamanaka 56 $107.8 Cure Flora 1:44.00 4 7 ......18.10 ......JPY 2,660,000
8 of 12 20 Oct 25 TCK awt 1400 G 3YO [ 12] Yuki Yamanaka 56 $44.6 Escaramuza 1:27.60 7 6 ......20.65 ......JPY 2,660,000
5 of 15 16 Feb 26 TCK awt 1200 F C3 [ 13] Haruhito Nakayama 56 $451.6 Rosen Nights 1:15.40 3 3 ......11.25 ......JPY 1,520,000
12 of 15 09 Mar 26 TCK awt 1200 G C3 [   7] Masaki Segawa 56 $204.5 State Of Rock 1:16.30 10 11 ......10.45 ......JPY 1,520,000

5 SIAMTORA DAIKO
7yo gr jpn m
Sire: To The Glory  Dam: Scena Bianca

Trainer: Norio Watabe Barrier: 5 Total: 62-0-5-7 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Ryuji Tatsushiro WT: 54 Good: 48-0-4-5 Track: 45-0-5-6
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 12-0-1-2 Distance: 4-0-0-1
J+H: 26-0-5-5 AWT: 62-0-5-7 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: 2620220154
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
2 of 10 24 Dec 25 TCK awt 1400 Y C3 [   2] Ryuji Tatsushiro 54 $6.7 Pond Spring 1:31.40 7 6 ........0.30 ......JPY 1,520,000
4 of 15 12 Jan 26 TCK awt 1200 F C3 [   2] Ryuji Tatsushiro 54 $7.3 Vulture Star 1:14.70 7 7 ........6.80 ......JPY 1,520,000
8 of 14 27 Jan 26 TCK awt 1200 F C3 [ 11] Ryuji Tatsushiro 54 $6.6 S K Eagle 1:15.50 10 10 ........6.00 ......JPY 1,520,000
3 of 12 16 Feb 26 TCK awt 1600 F C3 [ 12] Ryuji Tatsushiro 54 $11.6 Iide Tesshin 1:44.30 2 2 ........8.25 ......JPY 1,520,000
7 of 12 09 Mar 26 TCK awt 1600 G C3 [ 13] Ryuji Tatsushiro 54 $23.6 Beiden Flash 1:44.80 8 6 ......13.15 ......JPY 1,520,000

6 STRONG FREJA
6yo db jpn m
Sire: Orfevre  Dam: Taiho Palio

Trainer: Yuta Ebina Barrier: 6 Total: 34-1-3-5 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Genki Fujimoto WT: 54 Good: 22-1-2-5 Track: 34-1-3-5
Fav: 4-1-1-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 8-0-1-0 Distance: 32-1-3-5
J+H: 11-1-0-3 AWT: 34-1-3-5 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: 400600009
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
7 of 14 12 Aug 25 TCK awt 1200 Y C3 [   1] Masaki Segawa 54 $59.4 Crispino 1:13.40 7 6 ........9.00 ......JPY 1,520,000
4 of 14 01 Sep 25 TCK awt 1200 F C3 [   5] Genki Fujimoto 54 $38.2 Florida Fountain 1:14.50 8 9 ........4.75 ......JPY 1,520,000
3 of 13 26 Jan 26 TCK awt 1200 F C3 [   2] Genki Fujimoto 54 $8.5 State Of Rock 1:15.90 4 4 ........3.00 ......JPY 1,520,000
3 of 15 16 Feb 26 TCK awt 1200 F C3 [ 14] Genki Fujimoto 54 $14.0 Rosen Nights 1:15.40 4 4 ........4.00 ......JPY 1,520,000
1 of 14 09 Mar 26 TCK awt 1200 G C3 [   7] Genki Fujimoto 54 $1.9 Ma Kan Emi O 1:16.20 5 5 ........1.00 ......JPY 1,520,000

7 ALL EXCEED
5yo cn jpn m
Sire: Pyro  Dam: Scenery

Trainer: Nobuhiro Onodera Barrier: 7 Total: 38-0-0-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Nobuhiko Sanrindo WT: 54 Good: 29-0-0-0 Track: 38-0-0-1
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 5-0-0-1 Distance: 11-0-0-0
J+H: 10-0-0-0 AWT: 38-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: 2620180057
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
14 of 14 25 Dec 25 TCK awt 1600 Y C3 [ 13] Nobuhiko Sanrindo 54 $33.1 Golden Oja 1:43.90 14 14 ......17.75 ......JPY 1,520,000
11 of 15 12 Jan 26 TCK awt 1200 F C3 [ 12] Nobuhiko Sanrindo 54 $76.2 Vulture Star 1:14.70 3 5 ......15.75 ......JPY 1,520,000
9 of 14 27 Jan 26 TCK awt 1600 F C3 [   5] Nobuhiko Sanrindo 54 $164.7 Revive Maillard 1:46.80 4 4 ........7.05 ......JPY 1,520,000
15 of 15 17 Feb 26 TCK awt 1200 G C3 [   1] Nobuhiko Sanrindo 54 $299.9 Sun Pinon 1:15.30 15 15 ......11.75 ......JPY 1,520,000
13 of 15 09 Mar 26 TCK awt 1200 G C3 [   3] Nobuhiko Sanrindo 54 $542.0 State Of Rock 1:16.30 13 13 ......12.45 ......JPY 1,520,000

8 DARKER THAN BLACK
4yo db jpn m
Sire: Saturnalia  Dam: Peisha Felicita

Trainer: Masahiro Fukuda Barrier: 8 Total: 9-1-1-2 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Tsubasa Sasagawa WT: 54 Good: 8-1-1-2 Track: 1-0-0-0
Fav: 2-0-1-1 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 9-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: 2620200095
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
3 of 8 18 Sep 25 MOM awt 1000 F C4 [   6] Yamato Ishikawa 55 $1.1 Full Of Energy 1:03.50 3 3 ........3.00 .........JPY 680,000
2 of 10 02 Oct 25 MOM awt 1000 G C4 [   9] Yamato Ishikawa 55 $1.9 Sanzento Kagayaku 1:02.70 9 5 ........4.00 .........JPY 680,000
3 of 11 15 Oct 25 MOM awt 1000 G C4 [   4] Yamato Ishikawa 55 $2.6 Katsuno Twelve 1:02.50 4 4 ........4.50 .........JPY 680,000
1 of 10 28 Oct 25 MOM awt 1000 G C4 [   4] Yamato Ishikawa 55 $3.2 Nisshin Geppo 1:02.40 5 2 ........0.20 .........JPY 680,000
7 of 15 09 Mar 26 TCK awt 1200 G C3 [ 11] Tsubasa Sasagawa 54 $7.6 State Of Rock 1:16.30 9 8 ........4.55 ......JPY 1,520,000

JPY 1,035,000

JPY 4,120,000

JPY 4,390,000

09-03-26 (14 Days)

JPY 2,930,000

JPY 680,000

28-10-25 (146 Days)
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9 FAIRY MAIA
6yo b jpn m
Sire: Rainbow Line  Dam: Shinkan Mig Fuji

Trainer: Yoriaki Murakami Barrier: 9 Total: 62-0-3-3 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Takahashi Yu (a3.0) WT: 51 Good: 43-0-3-3 Track: 62-0-3-3
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 12-0-0-0 Distance: 15-0-1-1
J+H: 14-0-2-1 AWT: 62-0-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: 2920170017
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
4 of 9 25 Dec 25 TCK awt 1200 Y C3 [   1] Takahashi Yu 51 $33.4 Gold Brain 1:14.20 6 6 ........4.25 ......JPY 1,520,000
2 of 15 12 Jan 26 TCK awt 1200 F C3 [   8] Takahashi Yu 51 $9.8 Vulture Star 1:14.70 9 8 ........6.00 ......JPY 1,520,000
2 of 11 26 Jan 26 TCK awt 1400 F C3 [   1] Takahashi Yu 51 $7.8 Love Cloud 1:30.80 4 4 ........2.50 ......JPY 1,520,000
4 of 15 16 Feb 26 TCK awt 1200 F C3 [   8] Takahashi Yu 51 $10.5 Rosen Nights 1:15.40 10 6 ........5.25 ......JPY 1,520,000
3 of 15 09 Mar 26 TCK awt 1200 G C3 [   8] Takahashi Yu 51 $47.4 State Of Rock 1:16.30 12 12 ........3.00 ......JPY 1,520,000

10 RUKARIRI
5yo cn jpn m
Sire: Mind Your Biscuits  Dam: Himalaya Takako

Trainer: Masato Tanaka Barrier: 10 Total: 8-2-2-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Yoichi Ando WT: 54 Good: 8-2-2-1 Track: 8-2-2-1
Fav: 4-2-1-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-2-1-1
J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 8-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: 219980007
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
2 of 13 10 Jun 25 TCK awt 1200 G C3 [ 10] Keita Nishi 54 $3.2 Pond Spring 1:15.80 6 7 ........0.30 ......JPY 1,520,000
1 of 11 30 Jun 25 TCK awt 1200 F C3 [   7] Tsubasa Sasagawa 54 $1.4 Donna Donna 1:15.20 3 3 ........1.75 ......JPY 1,520,000
1 of 10 05 Oct 25 TCK awt 1200 F C3 [   9] Tsubasa Sasagawa 54 $2.8 Tsukushi 1:15.10 3 2 ........0.50 ......JPY 1,520,000
3 of 12 22 Oct 25 TCK awt 1200 G C3 [ 10] Tsubasa Sasagawa 54 $3.0 Kagayaki Subaru 1:15.20 2 2 ........1.50 ......JPY 1,520,000
11 of 15 09 Mar 26 TCK awt 1200 G C3 [ 13] Haruhito Nakayama 53 $11.7 State Of Rock 1:16.30 7 9 ........7.45 ......JPY 1,520,000

11 HONGBAO
5yo b jpn m
Sire: Hokko Tarumae  Dam: Fleet Karen

Trainer: Takashi Kubosugi Barrier: 11 Total: 48-1-1-8 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Reo Yokogawa WT: 54 Good: 37-1-1-5 Track: 7-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 8-0-0-3 Distance: 21-0-1-2
J+H: 7-0-0-0 AWT: 48-1-1-8 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: 2620150075
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
8 of 9 25 Dec 25 TCK awt 1200 Y C3 [   8] Reo Yokogawa 54 $215.2 Gold Brain 1:14.20 4 4 ......12.85 ......JPY 1,520,000
9 of 15 13 Jan 26 TCK awt 1200 F C3 [ 11] Reo Yokogawa 54 $286.9 Dupuy De Lome 1:14.80 13 12 ......14.15 ......JPY 1,520,000
6 of 14 27 Jan 26 TCK awt 1200 F C3 [   8] Reo Yokogawa 54 $163.7 S K Eagle 1:15.50 7 7 ........5.50 ......JPY 1,520,000
10 of 15 17 Feb 26 TCK awt 1200 G C3 [   3] Reo Yokogawa 54 $166.3 Sun Pinon 1:15.30 8 9 ........8.75 ......JPY 1,520,000
7 of 13 10 Mar 26 TCK awt 1200 G C3 [   1] Reo Yokogawa 54 $198.0 Pond Spring 1:15.90 7 7 ........6.30 ......JPY 1,520,000

12 RED FLOGA
6yo b jpn h
Sire: Lord Kanaloa  Dam: Romancing Gem

Trainer: Hiroyuki Matsura Barrier: 12 Total: 27-2-3-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Hiroshi Chida WT: 56 Good: 21-1-3-1 Track: 21-2-3-1
Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 4-1-0-0 Distance: 11-2-1-0
J+H: 17-2-2-1 AWT: 27-2-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: 2720180039
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
1 of 14 15 Jul 25 TCK awt 1200 Y C3 [   5] Hiroshi Chida 56 $11.7 Crispino 1:14.10 6 6 ........1.00 ......JPY 1,520,000
4 of 12 15 Aug 25 TCK awt 1200 F C3 [   7] Hiroshi Chida 56 $7.4 Locus Marianne 1:14.20 4 5 ........1.40 ......JPY 1,520,000
7 of 13 05 Sep 25 TCK awt 1200 S C3 [   1] Hiroshi Chida 56 $5.2 Atami Seiko 1:14.60 12 10 ........6.50 ......JPY 1,520,000
2 of 9 17 Sep 25 TCK awt 1200 F C3 [   1] Hiroshi Chida 56 $4.3 Florida Fountain 1:14.50 4 4 ........1.00 ......JPY 1,520,000
9 of 13 07 Oct 25 TCK awt 1200 F C3 [   9] Hiroshi Chida 56 $4.0 Win Trouvere 1:15.10 9 9 ........5.80 ......JPY 1,520,000

13 RYUGUNO YUME
4yo cn jpn m
Sire: Kitasan Mikazuki  Dam: Yumeno Hito

Trainer: Kazuma Hashimoto Barrier: 13 Total: 12-0-1-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Ryo Nobata WT: 54 Good: 12-0-1-0 Track: 12-0-1-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-0-1-0
J+H: 3-0-0-0 AWT: 12-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: 2620020064
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
8 of 16 30 Dec 25 TCK awt 1200 G 3YO [   2] Ryo Nobata 54 $47.5 Ad Libitum 1:14.80 2 2 ......10.05 ......JPY 2,660,000
9 of 15 12 Jan 26 TCK awt 1200 F C3 [   5] Ryo Nobata 54 $20.3 Vulture Star 1:14.70 1 1 ......13.95 ......JPY 1,520,000
13 of 14 27 Jan 26 TCK awt 1200 F C3 [ 12] Ryo Nobata 54 $32.6 S K Eagle 1:15.50 2 2 ......12.70 ......JPY 1,520,000
9 of 15 17 Feb 26 TCK awt 1200 G C3 [ 15] Takafumi Hattori 54 $178.8 Sun Pinon 1:15.30 3 4 ........8.25 ......JPY 1,520,000
5 of 15 09 Mar 26 TCK awt 1200 G C3 [ 14] Yoichi Ando 54 $276.4 State Of Rock 1:16.30 2 1 ........3.70 ......JPY 1,520,000

JPY 5,082,500

JPY 2,650,000

05-10-25 (169 Days)

JPY 2,737,000

04-01-24 (809 Days)

JPY 3,817,000

15-07-25 (251 Days)

JPY 960,000
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R4
23 Mar 2026 | Tokyo City Keiba |
Distance: 1400m | Class: 3YO
Prizemoney: JPY5,320,000

3:07 PM

1 KIMIO KOISHITAU
3yo b jpn f
Sire: Tower Of London  Dam: Just A Jewel

Trainer: Takashi Kubosugi Barrier: 1 Total: 11-0-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Reo Yokogawa WT: 54 Good: 8-0-0-0 Track: 11-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 2-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
J+H: 9-0-0-0 AWT: 11-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: 2620210072
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
6 of 8 24 Dec 25 TCK awt 1400 Y 2YO [   5] Reo Yokogawa 54 $102.3 Ariake Great 1:31.90 1 1 ........9.30 ......JPY 5,700,000
10 of 14 12 Jan 26 TCK awt 1400 F 3YO [   6] Reo Yokogawa 54 $63.5 Masano Eternal 1:31.30 9 9 ......16.05 ......JPY 5,320,000
12 of 13 26 Jan 26 TCK awt 1400 F 3YO [   7] Reo Yokogawa 54 $120.8 Mew Chan 1:30.40 5 4 ......23.95 ......JPY 5,320,000
7 of 11 16 Feb 26 TCK awt 1200 F 3YO [   7] Reo Yokogawa 54 $103.1 Peaky Grace 1:16.30 3 5 ......13.15 ......JPY 5,320,000
8 of 8 09 Mar 26 TCK awt 1400 G 3YO [   4] Reo Yokogawa 54 $99.5 Edono Star Wood 1:29.60 2 4 ......23.05 ......JPY 5,320,000

2 HATCH TO POTCH
3yo db jpn f
Sire: Tanino Frankel  Dam: Yama Hototogisu

Trainer: Norio Watabe Barrier: 2 Total: 7-0-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Ryuji Tatsushiro WT: 54 Good: 6-0-0-0 Track: 7-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
J+H: 4-0-0-0 AWT: 7-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: 2800610020
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
6 of 8 15 Sep 25 TCK awt 1200 G 2YO [   7] Shohei Nakamura 54 $47.2 Kill Me Better 1:15.80 4 5 ......17.20 ......JPY 6,080,000
11 of 14 12 Jan 26 TCK awt 1400 F 3YO [   4] Ryuji Tatsushiro 54 $58.2 Masano Eternal 1:31.30 10 10 ......16.55 ......JPY 5,320,000
13 of 13 26 Jan 26 TCK awt 1400 F 3YO [   1] Ryuji Tatsushiro 54 $72.4 Mew Chan 1:30.40 4 7 ......33.95 ......JPY 5,320,000
10 of 11 16 Feb 26 TCK awt 1200 F 3YO [   5] Ryuji Tatsushiro 54 $81.7 Peaky Grace 1:16.30 9 9 ......15.95 ......JPY 5,320,000
7 of 8 09 Mar 26 TCK awt 1400 G 3YO [   2] Ryuji Tatsushiro 54 $126.0 Edono Star Wood 1:29.60 5 8 ......22.75 ......JPY 5,320,000

3 CUTIE HARD
3yo brn jpn f
Sire: Vincennes  Dam: Shingun Legacy

Trainer: Kazumasa Sakamoto Barrier: 3 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Sho Yoshii WT: 54 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: 1819970007
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- -- -- ............... ..............................
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- -- -- ............... ..............................
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- -- -- ............... ..............................
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- -- -- ............... ..............................
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- -- -- ............... ..............................

4 LENCOIS
3yo gr jpn c
Sire: Mikki Rocket  Dam: Jo Kahlua

Trainer: Minoru Asakura Barrier: 4 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Genki Fujimoto WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: 1120110018
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- -- -- ............... ..............................
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- -- -- ............... ..............................
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- -- -- ............... ..............................
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- -- -- ............... ..............................
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- -- -- ............... ..............................

3YO

AWT
Tab Form Name WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money (JPY) Distance
1 060078 KIMIO KOISHITAU 54 1 REO YOKOGAWA TAKASHI KUBOSUGI 3 F JPN 11-0-0-0 $0 4-0-0-0
2 760007 HATCH TO POTCH 54 2 RYUJI TATSUSHIRO NORIO WATABE 3 F JPN 7-0-0-0 $0 4-0-0-0
3 CUTIE HARD 54 3 SHO YOSHII KAZUMASA SAKAMOTO 3 F JPN 0-0-0-0 $0 0-0-0-0
4 LENCOIS 56 4 GENKI FUJIMOTO MINORU ASAKURA 3 C JPN 0-0-0-0 $0 0-0-0-0
5 780089 ESPRIT GANNON 51 5 TAKAHASHI YU 3 YOSHIHIRO SAWA 3 F JPN 6-0-0-0 $0 1-0-0-0
6 SAYONO SILENCE 56 6 TAKAYUKI YANO TERUNOBU FUJITA 3 C JPN 0-0-0-0 $0 0-0-0-0
7 56 DESPINA 54 7 RYO FUJITA KAZUYA OMIYA 3 F JPN 2-0-0-0 $280,000 1-0-0-0

JPY 0

JPY 0

JPY 0

JPY 0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7
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5 ESPRIT GANNON
3yo cn jpn f
Sire: Noble Mission  Dam: Calling Of Love

Trainer: Yoshihiro Sawa Barrier: 5 Total: 6-0-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Takahashi Yu (a3.0) WT: 51 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 6-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
J+H: 4-0-0-0 AWT: 6-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: 2719960012
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
8 of 9 13 Aug 25 TCK awt 1200 Y 2YO [   3] Takayuki Yano 54 $9.6 Happy Memory 1:15.90 7 6 ......23.95 ......JPY 6,080,000
11 of 13 12 Jan 26 TCK awt 1200 F 3YO [   2] Takahashi Yu 51 $113.0 Tsukaino Tori 1:16.30 6 6 ......19.35 ......JPY 5,320,000
11 of 13 26 Jan 26 TCK awt 1200 F 3YO [   6] Takahashi Yu 51 $280.5 Afro Stella 1:16.10 8 9 ......15.50 ......JPY 5,320,000
8 of 11 16 Feb 26 TCK awt 1200 F 3YO [   8] Takahashi Yu 51 $119.6 Peaky Grace 1:16.30 6 6 ......15.15 ......JPY 5,320,000
9 of 11 09 Mar 26 TCK awt 1200 G 3YO [   7] Takahashi Yu 51 $184.2 Kimio 1:16.50 6 6 ......12.40 ......JPY 5,320,000

6 SAYONO SILENCE
3yo cn jpn c
Sire: Regalo  Dam: Seizan

Trainer: Terunobu Fujita Barrier: 6 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Takayuki Yano WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: 2720160017
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- -- -- ............... ..............................
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- -- -- ............... ..............................
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- -- -- ............... ..............................
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- -- -- ............... ..............................
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- -- -- ............... ..............................

7 DESPINA
3yo b jpn f
Sire: One And Only  Dam: Marie Allure

Trainer: Kazuya Omiya Barrier: 7 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Ryo Fujita WT: 54 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
J+H: 2-0-0-0 AWT: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: 2720040031
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- -- -- ............... ..............................
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- -- -- ............... ..............................
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- -- -- ............... ..............................
5 of 11 16 Feb 26 TCK awt 1200 F 3YO [   9] Ryo Fujita 54 $14.5 Peaky Grace 1:16.30 7 7 ......10.55 ......JPY 5,320,000
6 of 8 09 Mar 26 TCK awt 1400 G 3YO [   7] Ryo Fujita 54 $24.6 Edono Star Wood 1:29.60 3 6 ......19.25 ......JPY 5,320,000

JPY 0

JPY 0

JPY 280,000

JAPAN MEETING MONDAY, 23 MAR 2026
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R5
23 Mar 2026 | Tokyo City Keiba |
Distance: 1200m | Class: 3YO
Prizemoney: JPY5,320,000

3:40 PM

1 LUIDA
3yo gr jpn f
Sire: Red Falx  Dam: L'oasis

Trainer: Yoriaki Murakami Barrier: 1 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Seiki Takano WT: 54 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 3-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
J+H: 3-0-0-0 AWT: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: 2620190101
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- -- -- ............... ..............................
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- -- -- ............... ..............................
5 of 9 26 Jan 26 TCK awt 1200 F 3YO [   1] Seiki Takano 54 $14.2 Espiegle 1:16.20 5 5 ......10.50 ......JPY 6,650,000
10 of 13 16 Feb 26 TCK awt 1200 F 3YO [   9] Seiki Takano 54 $53.7 Rascal Apollo 1:15.10 11 12 ......19.50 ......JPY 5,320,000
7 of 11 09 Mar 26 TCK awt 1200 G 3YO [ 10] Seiki Takano 54 $89.3 Kimio 1:16.50 3 5 ......10.80 ......JPY 5,320,000

2 LOOK HER TEARS
3yo b jpn c
Sire: Looks That Kill  Dam: So Many Tears

Trainer: Hideyo Yoneta Barrier: 2 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Yoichi Ando WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: 2620130004
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- -- -- ............... ..............................
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- -- -- ............... ..............................
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- -- -- ............... ..............................
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- -- -- ............... ..............................
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- -- -- ............... ..............................

3 AHMEDABAD
3yo b jpn c
Sire: Asia Express  Dam: Takka Alicia

Trainer: Kenji Sano Barrier: 3 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Haruhito Nakayama (a1.0)WT: 55 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: 2620020064
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- -- -- ............... ..............................
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- -- -- ............... ..............................
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- -- -- ............... ..............................
6 of 6 12 Jan 26 TCK awt 1200 F 3YO [   7] Takayuki Yano 56 $4.6 Toiro 1:14.60 7 7 ......13.30 ......JPY 6,650,000
6 of 13 16 Feb 26 TCK awt 1200 F 3YO [   4] Kanta Taniuchi 55 $16.0 Rascal Apollo 1:15.10 12 11 ......12.80 ......JPY 5,320,000

3YO

AWT
Tab Form Name WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money (JPY) Distance
1 507 LUIDA 54 1 SEIKI TAKANO YORIAKI MURAKAMI 3 F JPN 3-0-0-0 $350,000 3-0-0-0
2 LOOK HER TEARS 56 2 YOICHI ANDO HIDEYO YONETA 3 C JPN 0-0-0-0 $0 0-0-0-0
3 66 AHMEDABAD 55 3 HARUHITO NAKAYAMA 1 KENJI SANO 3 C JPN 2-0-0-0 $0 2-0-0-0
4 76 COCO QUICK 54 4 SHO YOSHII KENJI TSUKIOKA 3 F JPN 2-0-0-0 $0 2-0-0-0
5 MANGO PARFAIT 54 5 RYOTA SUGAWARA NOBUHIRO ONODERA 3 F JPN 0-0-0-0 $0 0-0-0-0
6 CHRIS BAROWS 54 6 JOJI WADA SATOSHI FUKUNAGA 3 F JPN 0-0-0-0 $0 0-0-0-0
7 0 RUBY STARK 56 7 SHOHEI TAKAHASHI SHIN TACHIBANA 3 C JPN 1-0-0-0 $0 1-0-0-0
8 70 ROSA NERA 54 8 AKIRA HARITA SATOSHI FUKUNAGA 3 F JPN 2-0-0-0 $0 2-0-0-0
9 06 BYE BYE FIGHT 56 9 NAOKI MACHIDA MAKOTO ICHIMURA 3 C JPN 2-0-0-0 $0 2-0-0-0
10 ROSE LUCE 56 10 TAKAYUKI YANO KIYOAKI TAKAHASHI 3 C JPN 0-0-0-0 $0 0-0-0-0
11 PIERRE ANGEL 54 11 RYO FUJITA KATSUNORI ARAYAMA 3 F JPN 0-0-0-0 $0 0-0-0-0
12 78858 YAMATO CEDAR 54 12 RYO NOBATA TAKASHI KUBOSUGI 3 F JPN 5-0-0-0 $300,000 5-0-0-0
13 5 PHARMA UP 53 13 KANTA TANIUCHI 1 KAZUNOBU SUDA 3 F JPN 1-0-0-0 $280,000 0-0-0-0
14 SHE FRESH 54 14 RYUJI TATSUSHIRO KAZUHISA NAYA 3 F JPN 0-0-0-0 $0 0-0-0-0

JPY 350,000

JPY 0

JPY 0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14
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4 COCO QUICK
3yo gr jpn f
Sire: Makfi  Dam: Boldogsag

Trainer: Kenji Tsukioka Barrier: 4 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Sho Yoshii WT: 54 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: 2620230117
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- -- -- ............... ..............................
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- -- -- ............... ..............................
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- -- -- ............... ..............................
7 of 9 01 Sep 25 TCK awt 1200 F 2YO [   6] Takayuki Yano 54 $4.9 Amethyst Heart 1:14.50 8 8 ......18.15 ......JPY 8,550,000
6 of 11 09 Mar 26 TCK awt 1200 G 3YO [   4] Sho Yoshii 54 $33.7 Kimio 1:16.50 9 7 ........5.80 ......JPY 5,320,000

5 MANGO PARFAIT
3yo b jpn f
Sire: Ask Peter Pan  Dam: Smile In Ask

Trainer: Nobuhiro Onodera Barrier: 5 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Ryota Sugawara WT: 54 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: 5120201395
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- -- -- ............... ..............................
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- -- -- ............... ..............................
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- -- -- ............... ..............................
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- -- -- ............... ..............................
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- -- -- ............... ..............................

6 CHRIS BAROWS
3yo db jpn f
Sire: Matera Sky  Dam: Makino Queen

Trainer: Satoshi Fukunaga Barrier: 6 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Joji Wada WT: 54 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: 2820000006
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- -- -- ............... ..............................
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- -- -- ............... ..............................
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- -- -- ............... ..............................
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- -- -- ............... ..............................
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- -- -- ............... ..............................

7 RUBY STARK
3yo b jpn c
Sire: Taisei Legend  Dam: Daiwa Fez Blue

Trainer: Shin Tachibana Barrier: 7 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Shohei Takahashi WT: 56 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: 620240003
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- -- -- ............... ..............................
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- -- -- ............... ..............................
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- -- -- ............... ..............................
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- -- -- ............... ..............................
10 of 11 09 Mar 26 TCK awt 1200 G 3YO [   9] Ryuji Tatsushiro 56 $44.9 Kimio 1:16.50 7 9 ......12.60 ......JPY 5,320,000

8 ROSA NERA
3yo db jpn f
Sire: Squirtle Squirt  Dam: Oriental Rose

Trainer: Satoshi Fukunaga Barrier: 8 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Akira Harita WT: 54 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: 2920020004
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- -- -- ............... ..............................
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- -- -- ............... ..............................
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- -- -- ............... ..............................
7 of 8 11 Aug 25 TCK awt 1200 S 2YO [   3] Keita Nishi 54 $31.1 Gold Kaguyahime 1:14.90 5 5 ......32.00 ......JPY 8,550,000
11 of 11 09 Mar 26 TCK awt 1200 G 3YO [   5] Joji Wada 54 $74.5 Kimio 1:16.50 1 1 ......12.70 ......JPY 5,320,000

JPY 0

JPY 0

JPY 0

JPY 0

JPY 0
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9 BYE BYE FIGHT
3yo cn jpn c
Sire: Tower Of London  Dam: Brilliant Call

Trainer: Makoto Ichimura Barrier: 9 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Naoki Machida WT: 56 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: 2620120065
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- -- -- ............... ..............................
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- -- -- ............... ..............................
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- -- -- ............... ..............................
10 of 10 01 Dec 25 TCK awt 1200 F 2YO [ 10] Akira Harita 55 $6.7 Riku Ko 1:14.50 4 5 ......27.75 ......JPY 8,550,000
6 of 11 24 Dec 25 TCK awt 1200 Y 2YO [   6] Tsubasa Sasagawa 55 $7.5 Konigsallee 1:17.40 1 1 ........7.45 ......JPY 5,700,000

10 ROSE LUCE
3yo b jpn c
Sire: Fine Needle  Dam: Asset Sakura

Trainer: Kiyoaki Takahashi Barrier: 10 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Takayuki Yano WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: 120040002
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- -- -- ............... ..............................
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- -- -- ............... ..............................
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- -- -- ............... ..............................
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- -- -- ............... ..............................
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- -- -- ............... ..............................

11 PIERRE ANGEL
3yo b jpn f
Sire: Thunder Snow  Dam: Androla

Trainer: Katsunori Arayama Barrier: 11 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Ryo Fujita WT: 54 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: 119970055
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- -- -- ............... ..............................
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- -- -- ............... ..............................
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- -- -- ............... ..............................
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- -- -- ............... ..............................
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- -- -- ............... ..............................

12 YAMATO CEDAR
3yo b jpn f
Sire: Pas De Trois  Dam: Lysa

Trainer: Takashi Kubosugi Barrier: 12 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Ryo Nobata WT: 54 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 5-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: 5100000782
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
7 of 8 19 Sep 25 TCK awt 1200 S 2YO [   6] Reo Yokogawa 54 $64.9 Ride High 1:14.60 7 7 ......26.30 ......JPY 8,550,000
8 of 11 09 Oct 25 TCK awt 1200 F 2YO [   6] Minami Sugiyama 51 $63.4 Happy Feve 1:16.30 9 9 ......11.25 ......JPY 6,080,000
8 of 9 20 Oct 25 TCK awt 1200 G 2YO [   9] Yuki Yamanaka 54 $59.6 V Three 1:16.30 6 6 ......10.65 ......JPY 6,080,000
5 of 7 12 Nov 25 TCK awt 1200 G 2YO [   4] Yuki Yamanaka 54 $4.4 Flight Nurse 1:16.00 6 6 ......13.05 ......JPY 5,700,000
8 of 10 09 Mar 26 TCK awt 1200 G 3YO [   5] Reo Yokogawa 54 $222.5 Will Place 1:16.10 8 8 ......14.00 ......JPY 5,320,000

JPY 0

JPY 0

JPY 0

JPY 300,000

JAPAN MEETING MONDAY, 23 MAR 2026
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13 PHARMA UP
3yo cn jpn f
Sire: Mr Melody  Dam: La Samba

Trainer: Kazunobu Suda Barrier: 13 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Kanta Taniuchi (a1.0) WT: 53 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: 1120040031
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- -- -- ............... ..............................
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- -- -- ............... ..............................
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- -- -- ............... ..............................
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- -- -- ............... ..............................
5 of 8 09 Mar 26 TCK awt 1400 G 3YO [   9] Kanta Taniuchi 53 $23.7 Edono Star Wood 1:29.60 7 7 ......18.50 ......JPY 5,320,000

14 SHE FRESH
3yo b jpn f
Sire: Mozu Ascot  Dam: One More Glory

Trainer: Kazuhisa Naya Barrier: 14 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Ryuji Tatsushiro WT: 54 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: 2620080030
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- -- -- ............... ..............................
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- -- -- ............... ..............................
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- -- -- ............... ..............................
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- -- -- ............... ..............................
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- -- -- ............... ..............................

JPY 280,000

JPY 0
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R6
23 Mar 2026 | Tokyo City Keiba |
Distance: 1600m | Class: C2
Prizemoney: JPY1,900,000

4:12 PM

1 MONGE VENUS
4yo cn jpn m
Sire: Roger Barows  Dam: Mainz

Trainer: Kazumasa Sakamoto Barrier: 1 Total: 22-0-2-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Ryo Fujita WT: 54 Good: 17-0-1-1 Track: 22-0-2-1
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 2-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
J+H: 1-0-0-1 AWT: 22-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: --

Owner: 2620160002
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
12 of 13 24 Dec 25 TCK awt 1200 Y C2 [   4] Sano Haruku 53 $64.2 Grenat Rufus 1:14.70 11 13 ......17.35 ......JPY 1,900,000
11 of 15 12 Jan 26 TCK awt 1200 F C2 [ 11] Sano Haruku 53 $294.1 Big Bamboo 1:14.20 11 14 ......11.55 ......JPY 1,900,000
12 of 14 26 Jan 26 TCK awt 1200 F C2 [ 12] Sano Haruku 54 $205.6 Dupuy De Lome 1:14.00 14 14 ......15.75 ......JPY 1,900,000
4 of 12 16 Feb 26 TCK awt 1600 F C2 [   6] Mai Fukuhara 54 $218.0 Shark Warning 1:45.60 10 8 ........4.80 ......JPY 1,900,000
3 of 14 09 Mar 26 TCK awt 1600 G C2 [ 11] Ryo Fujita 54 $75.7 Danon Alps 1:43.90 9 8 ........7.00 ......JPY 1,900,000

2 YAMATO
4yo db jpn h
Sire: Win Variation  Dam: Burning Love

Trainer: Tomohiro Arai Barrier: 2 Total: 21-1-0-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Kota Tanaka WT: 56 Good: 18-1-0-0 Track: 12-1-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 2-0-0-1 Distance: 3-0-0-0
J+H: 5-0-0-0 AWT: 21-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: 2720030031
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
10 of 14 25 Dec 25 TCK awt 1200 Y C2 [   6] Kota Tanaka 56 $184.6 Kongo 1:15.60 13 13 ........4.90 ......JPY 1,900,000
10 of 12 13 Jan 26 TCK awt 1400 F C2 [   9] Kota Tanaka 56 $151.8 Jo A La Mode 1:29.90 6 12 ......14.35 ......JPY 1,900,000
10 of 13 26 Jan 26 TCK awt 1600 F C2 [ 10] Kota Tanaka 56 $142.3 Sound Lux 1:44.20 6 11 ......13.55 ......JPY 1,900,000
6 of 12 16 Feb 26 TCK awt 1600 F C2 [   4] Kota Tanaka 56 $198.5 Shark Warning 1:45.60 8 11 ........6.85 ......JPY 1,900,000
12 of 14 09 Mar 26 TCK awt 1600 G C2 [ 10] Kota Tanaka 56 $121.3 Danon Alps 1:43.90 12 10 ......17.40 ......JPY 1,900,000

3 ALI D'ANGELO
6yo b jpn m
Sire: Just A Way  Dam: Winged Wheel

Trainer: Ryo Akamine Barrier: 3 Total: 29-1-4-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Shunsuke Ishikawa WT: 54 Good: 23-1-4-1 Track: 4-0-0-0
Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 4-0-0-0 Distance: 9-0-1-0
J+H: 4-0-0-0 AWT: 29-1-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: 2720230010
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
7 of 12 13 Oct 25 KWS awt 900 F C2 [   5] Kasumi Kamio 51 $23.0 Presto Venus 0:55.50 8 11 ........7.45 ......JPY 1,900,000
6 of 13 12 Jan 26 TCK awt 1600 F C2 [ 12] Shunsuke Ishikawa 54 $155.1 Meisho Tabizuki 1:43.70 8 10 ........8.00 ......JPY 1,900,000
12 of 12 26 Jan 26 TCK awt 1600 F C2 [   6] Shunsuke Ishikawa 54 $79.9 Vulture Star 1:44.10 12 11 ......12.40 ......JPY 1,900,000
10 of 12 16 Feb 26 TCK awt 1600 F C2 [   1] Shunsuke Ishikawa 54 $25.7 Shark Warning 1:45.60 4 5 ......10.85 ......JPY 1,900,000
6 of 14 09 Mar 26 TCK awt 1600 G C2 [   8] Shunsuke Ishikawa 54 $77.9 Danon Alps 1:43.90 2 2 ........8.40 ......JPY 1,900,000

C2

AWT
Tab Form Name WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money (JPY) Distance
1 600043 MONGE VENUS 54 1 RYO FUJITA KAZUMASA SAKAMOTO 4 M JPN 22-0-2-1 $2,960,000 3-0-0-1
2 900060 YAMATO 56 2 KOTA TANAKA TOMOHIRO ARAI 4 H JPN 21-1-0-1 $2,060,000 3-0-0-0
3 076006 ALI D'ANGELO 54 3 SHUNSUKE ISHIKAWA RYO AKAMINE 6 M JPN 29-1-4-1 $3,505,000 9-0-1-0
4 815330 BEE TRINITY 54 4 SHO YOSHII KEIYUKI SUZUKI 5 M JPN 21-1-3-5 $3,915,000 2-0-0-0
5 330908 HIRONO KIRAMEKI 56 5 YUKI ERIGUCHI HIROYUKI INOUE 4 H JPN 30-1-3-4 $2,024,000 5-0-0-0
6 664233 P M DOREMI 51 6 MINAMI SUGIYAMA 3 MAKOTO ICHIMURA 5 M JPN 25-0-2-3 $1,240,000 3-0-0-0
7 472154 REVIVE MAILLARD 56 7 MASAKI SEGAWA KAZUYA OMIYA 4 G JPN 7-1-2-0 $2,140,000 4-1-1-0
8 308060 ECORO LUCINA 54 8 RYO NOBATA HIROYUKI MATSURA 4 M JPN 24-2-2-3 $2,124,000 1-0-0-0
9 000087 J BOND 56 9 KOSEI AKIMOTO TAKATOSHI TAKAIWA 5 H JPN 25-1-1-3 $4,050,000 1-0-0-0
10 356000 LAVATERA JANE 53 10 KANTA TANIUCHI 1 MAKOTO ICHIMURA 4 M JPN 17-0-1-1 $1,620,000 6-0-1-1
11 740057 NISHINO KONUKAAME 54 11 RYUJI TATSUSHIRO MAKOTO ICHIMURA 4 M JPN 23-2-1-3 $1,979,000 7-0-0-0
12 107010 SUN PINON 54 12 GENKI FUJIMOTO YUTA EBINA 4 M JPN 9-2-0-0 $2,300,000 0-0-0-0

JPY 2,960,000

JPY 2,060,000

08-10-25 (166 Days)

JPY 3,505,000

15-11-24 (493 Days)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

JAPAN MEETING MONDAY, 23 MAR 2026

17



4 BEE TRINITY
5yo db jpn m
Sire: Discreet Cat  Dam: Bee Kali

Trainer: Keiyuki Suzuki Barrier: 4 Total: 21-1-3-5 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Sho Yoshii WT: 54 Good: 17-0-2-5 Track: 10-1-1-4
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
J+H: 2-0-0-1 AWT: 21-1-3-5 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-1-0 Last Win: 

Owner: 1120040003
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
1 of 11 10 Aug 25 TCK awt 1400 S C3 [   8] Takayuki Yano 54 $4.8 Fine Day 1:28.50 4 2 ........1.00 ......JPY 1,520,000
5 of 8 01 Sep 25 TCK awt 1600 F C2 [   7] Takayuki Yano 54 $3.1 Keiryu O 1:44.10 7 8 ........5.80 ......JPY 1,900,000
3 of 14 16 Sep 25 TCK awt 2000 G C2 [ 14] Sho Yoshii 54 $29.4 Aquilone 2:10.50 7 8 ........7.75 ......JPY 3,420,000
3 of 12 07 Oct 25 TCK awt 1400 F C2 [   8] Shohei Nakamura 54 $16.2 Heavy Kyu 1:28.90 3 4 ........1.00 ......JPY 1,900,000
10 of 13 10 Mar 26 TCK awt 2400 G C2 [ 10] Sho Yoshii 54 $14.5 Inti Kon 2:40.20 4 5 ......15.95 ......JPY 1,900,000

5 HIRONO KIRAMEKI
4yo b jpn h
Sire: Eishin Flash  Dam: Satsuki Miracle

Trainer: Hiroyuki Inoue Barrier: 5 Total: 30-1-3-4 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Yuki Eriguchi WT: 56 Good: 27-1-2-4 Track: 4-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 2-0-1-0 Distance: 5-0-0-0
J+H: 2-0-0-0 AWT: 30-1-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: 2820030027
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
3 of 12 18 Nov 25 KAS awt 1400 F --- [   7] Takayuki Morishima 57 $0.0 --- --- 1:31.50 -- -- ............... ..............................
13 of 13 12 Jan 26 TCK awt 1600 F C2 [   8] Masaaki Kuwamura 56 $273.4 Meisho Tabizuki 1:43.70 10 8 ......14.85 ......JPY 1,900,000
9 of 12 26 Jan 26 TCK awt 1600 F C2 [   1] Yuki Eriguchi 56 $368.1 Vulture Star 1:44.10 6 8 ......10.85 ......JPY 1,900,000
11 of 12 16 Feb 26 TCK awt 1600 F C2 [   8] Yuki Eriguchi 56 $261.6 Shark Warning 1:45.60 2 2 ......11.35 ......JPY 1,900,000
8 of 13 09 Mar 26 TCK awt 1400 G C2 [   9] Masaki Segawa 56 $410.9 Grandite 1:28.10 13 12 ......15.05 ......JPY 1,900,000

6 P M DOREMI
5yo b jpn m
Sire: Orfevre  Dam: Bochinche

Trainer: Makoto Ichimura Barrier: 6 Total: 25-0-2-3 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Minami Sugiyama (a3.0)WT: 51 Good: 23-0-2-3 Track: 18-0-1-3
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
J+H: 7-0-1-2 AWT: 25-0-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: 2819970023
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
6 of 11 31 Dec 25 TCK awt 1000 G C1 [   5] Taisei Nakahara 53 $125.7 Traumerei 1:01.10 7 6 ........3.20 ......JPY 2,280,000
4 of 15 14 Jan 26 TCK awt 1200 F C3 [   8] Minami Sugiyama 51 $53.1 Kotorino Saezuri 1:14.60 14 13 ........6.25 ......JPY 1,520,000
2 of 12 29 Jan 26 TCK awt 1400 F C3 [ 12] Minami Sugiyama 51 $29.4 Ben Hur 1:29.30 5 5 ........0.30 ......JPY 1,520,000
3 of 16 19 Feb 26 TCK awt 1200 F C3 [   2] Minami Sugiyama 51 $17.0 Ka Noa Lady 1:15.20 6 6 ........1.55 ......JPY 1,520,000
3 of 13 09 Mar 26 TCK awt 1400 G C2 [   3] Minami Sugiyama 51 $10.9 Grandite 1:28.10 2 2 ........7.50 ......JPY 1,900,000

7 REVIVE MAILLARD
4yo b jpn g
Sire: Real Steel  Dam: Rosette Nebula

Trainer: Kazuya Omiya Barrier: 7 Total: 7-1-2-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Masaki Segawa WT: 56 Good: 7-1-2-0 Track: 7-1-2-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-0
J+H: 7-1-2-0 AWT: 7-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: 1720220003
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
7 of 16 30 Dec 25 TCK awt 1200 G 3YO [   3] Masaki Segawa 56 $18.6 Ad Libitum 1:14.80 10 9 ........9.30 ......JPY 2,660,000
2 of 13 12 Jan 26 TCK awt 1600 F C3 [ 12] Masaki Segawa 56 $33.8 Danon Cruiser 1:44.70 7 5 ........0.75 ......JPY 1,520,000
1 of 14 27 Jan 26 TCK awt 1600 F C3 [   2] Masaki Segawa 56 $3.6 Yaruyan 1:46.80 2 2 ........0.50 ......JPY 1,520,000
5 of 12 16 Feb 26 TCK awt 1600 F C2 [ 12] Masaki Segawa 56 $7.6 Shark Warning 1:45.60 3 3 ........6.55 ......JPY 1,900,000
4 of 14 09 Mar 26 TCK awt 1600 G C2 [   2] Masaki Segawa 56 $16.3 Danon Alps 1:43.90 7 6 ........7.30 ......JPY 1,900,000

8 ECORO LUCINA
4yo b jpn m
Sire: Mozu Ascot  Dam: Algo L'osier

Trainer: Hiroyuki Matsura Barrier: 8 Total: 24-2-2-3 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Ryo Nobata WT: 54 Good: 22-2-2-3 Track: 1-0-0-0
Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
J+H: 6-0-0-1 AWT: 24-2-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: 2620220050
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
11 of 12 24 Dec 25 URA awt 1400 Y C2 [ 12] Ryo Nobata 54 $2.5 Save The Queen 1:32.40 3 9 ......11.20 ......JPY 1,900,000
8 of 12 08 Jan 26 URA awt 1500 F C2 [ 11] Shotaro Kawashima 54 $45.9 Princess Sakura 1:38.30 11 9 ......10.10 ......JPY 1,900,000
11 of 13 23 Jan 26 FUN awt 1500 F C2 [   7] Ryo Nobata 54 $68.6 Lunar South Pole 1:38.20 10 10 ......17.45 ......JPY 1,900,000
6 of 12 11 Feb 26 FUN awt 1500 G C2 [ 11] Ryo Nobata 54 $63.6 Bright Beginning 1:39.80 3 3 ........9.30 ......JPY 1,900,000
11 of 14 09 Mar 26 TCK awt 1600 G C2 [ 13] Takahashi Yu 51 $98.6 Danon Alps 1:43.90 6 13 ......15.90 ......JPY 1,900,000

JPY 3,915,000

10-08-25 (225 Days)

JPY 2,024,000

02-06-25 (294 Days)

JPY 1,240,000

JPY 2,140,000

27-01-26 (55 Days)

JPY 2,124,000

02-06-25 (294 Days)
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9 J BOND
5yo b jpn h
Sire: Danon Shark  Dam: Taiki Rosario

Trainer: Takatoshi Takaiwa Barrier: 9 Total: 25-1-1-3 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Kosei Akimoto WT: 56 Good: 21-1-1-2 Track: 25-1-1-3
Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 4-0-0-1 Distance: 1-0-0-0
J+H: 6-0-0-0 AWT: 25-1-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: 2620190012
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
12 of 13 26 Dec 25 TCK awt 1200 Y C2 [   3] Kosei Akimoto 56 $373.4 Mineno Blue 1:15.00 12 12 ......12.40 ......JPY 1,900,000
13 of 15 12 Jan 26 TCK awt 1200 F C2 [   1] Kosei Akimoto 56 $251.5 Big Bamboo 1:14.20 10 10 ......13.30 ......JPY 1,900,000
11 of 14 26 Jan 26 TCK awt 1200 F C2 [ 11] Kosei Akimoto 56 $424.6 Dupuy De Lome 1:14.00 11 12 ......13.75 ......JPY 1,900,000
8 of 12 16 Feb 26 TCK awt 1600 F C2 [ 10] Kosei Akimoto 56 $269.9 Shark Warning 1:45.60 11 12 ........8.15 ......JPY 1,900,000
7 of 13 09 Mar 26 TCK awt 1400 G C2 [   4] Taisei Nakahara 56 $408.3 Grandite 1:28.10 11 6 ......14.55 ......JPY 1,900,000

10 LAVATERA JANE
4yo b jpn m
Sire: Wonder Acute  Dam: Etoile Un

Trainer: Makoto Ichimura Barrier: 10 Total: 17-0-1-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Kanta Taniuchi (a1.0) WT: 53 Good: 13-0-1-1 Track: 17-0-1-1
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 2-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-1-1
J+H: 6-0-0-0 AWT: 17-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: 2619960025
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
5 of 11 16 Sep 25 TCK awt 1600 G 3YO [ 10] Tsubasa Sasagawa 54 $13.3 Aqua Jet 1:44.00 7 5 ........9.05 ......JPY 2,850,000
6 of 10 20 Oct 25 TCK awt 1600 G C2 [   4] Tsubasa Sasagawa 54 $15.4 Dragon Buster 1:44.10 6 5 ........9.75 ......JPY 1,900,000
10 of 13 10 Nov 25 TCK awt 1600 G C2 [   6] Kanta Taniuchi 53 $299.0 Tenshino Toribun 1:42.50 13 13 ......16.85 ......JPY 1,900,000
14 of 15 01 Dec 25 TCK awt 1200 F C2 [   3] Kasumi Kamio 51 $239.2 Baksheesh 1:14.80 13 13 ......10.80 ......JPY 1,900,000
12 of 13 09 Mar 26 TCK awt 1400 G C2 [   5] Kanta Taniuchi 53 $390.4 Grandite 1:28.10 12 13 ......24.05 ......JPY 1,900,000

11 NISHINO KONUKAAME
4yo b jpn m
Sire: Thunder Snow  Dam: Nishino Merumo

Trainer: Makoto Ichimura Barrier: 11 Total: 23-2-1-3 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Ryuji Tatsushiro WT: 54 Good: 19-2-0-2 Track: 6-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-0-0
J+H: 4-0-0-0 AWT: 23-2-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-1 Last Win: 

Owner: 2820100027
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
4 of 11 31 Dec 25 TCK awt 1600 G 3YO [   4] Ryuji Tatsushiro 54 $57.1 Royal Tale 1:44.20 4 4 ........7.05 ......JPY 2,660,000
11 of 14 16 Jan 26 TCK awt 1600 F C3 [   7] Ryuji Tatsushiro 54 $136.8 Vogue Altair 1:44.10 8 7 ......11.00 ......JPY 1,520,000
14 of 14 29 Jan 26 TCK awt 1600 F C3 [ 13] Takayuki Yano 54 $41.5 Nansei Scorpion 1:44.60 9 14 ......16.90 ......JPY 1,520,000
5 of 13 19 Feb 26 TCK awt 1600 F C3 [ 13] Akira Harita 54 $323.2 Golden Oja 1:45.30 4 4 ........4.30 ......JPY 1,520,000
7 of 14 09 Mar 26 TCK awt 1600 G C2 [ 14] Ryuji Tatsushiro 54 $40.5 Danon Alps 1:43.90 3 5 ........9.40 ......JPY 1,900,000

12 SUN PINON
4yo b jpn m
Sire: Asia Express  Dam: Mayachan

Trainer: Yuta Ebina Barrier: 12 Total: 9-2-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Genki Fujimoto WT: 54 Good: 9-2-0-0 Track: 2-1-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 2-1-0-0 AWT: 9-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: 5120171306
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
12 of 14 06 Sep 25 SAP awt 1700 F --- [ 11] Kota Washidu 51 $0.0 --- --- 1:48.80 -- -- ............... ..............................
7 of 12 11 Oct 25 KYO awt 1800 F --- [ 11] Kota Washidu 52 $0.0 --- --- 1:53.80 -- -- ............... ..............................
16 of 16 22 Nov 25 KYO awt 1800 F --- [   2] Osuke Tayama 51 $0.0 --- --- 1:57.00 -- -- ............... ..............................
1 of 15 17 Feb 26 TCK awt 1200 G C3 [ 13] Genki Fujimoto 54 $2.3 Marukan Presto 1:15.30 5 3 ........2.00 ......JPY 1,520,000
10 of 13 09 Mar 26 TCK awt 1400 G C2 [ 10] Genki Fujimoto 54 $2.9 Grandite 1:28.10 7 10 ......22.05 ......JPY 1,900,000

JPY 4,050,000

01-07-25 (265 Days)

JPY 1,620,000

JPY 1,979,000

13-06-25 (283 Days)

JPY 2,300,000

17-02-26 (34 Days)
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R7
23 Mar 2026 | Tokyo City Keiba |
Distance: 1400m | Class: B1
Prizemoney: JPY9,120,000

4:45 PM

1 SHONAN KABUTO
6yo b jpn g
Sire: Henny Hughes  Dam: Ichiryu

Trainer: Hidemitsu Sakai Barrier: 1 Total: 25-2-5-4 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Keita Nishi WT: 56 Good: 22-2-5-4 Track: 1-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 13-0-2-2 Yielding: 3-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 25-2-5-4 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: 2620170099
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
8 of 13 19 Oct 25 TOK awt 1600 F --- [   2] Takuya Ono 58 $0.0 --- --- 1:38.50 -- -- ............... ..............................
12 of 13 02 Nov 25 TOK awt 1600 Y --- [   9] Takuya Ono 58 $0.0 --- --- 1:38.50 -- -- ............... ..............................
9 of 14 23 Nov 25 KYO awt 1800 F --- [ 10] Yasunari Iwata 58 $0.0 --- --- 1:53.50 -- -- ............... ..............................
11 of 12 06 Dec 25 NAK awt 1800 F --- [   8] Yoshitomi Shibata 58 $0.0 --- --- 1:55.50 -- -- ............... ..............................
4 of 9 12 Mar 26 TCK awt 1600 F B1 [   8] Keita Nishi 57 $6.6 Presto Arthur 1:41.80 6 7 ........2.80 ......JPY 6,460,000

2 L'EMBELLIR
4yo b jpn m
Sire: Moanin  Dam: Actif

Trainer: Motohiro Akamine Barrier: 2 Total: 15-2-3-2 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Ryota Sugawara WT: 54 Good: 11-1-3-2 Track: 14-2-3-2
Fav: 3-1-1-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 3-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
J+H: 7-0-1-1 AWT: 15-2-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: 800610010
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
12 of 12 13 Aug 25 TCK awt 1800 G 3YO [   2] Ryota Sugawara 54 $323.7 Mountain Laurel 1:53.10 1 4 ......27.60 ....JPY 28,900,000
7 of 16 03 Sep 25 TCK awt 1200 F A [   5] Ryota Sugawara 50 $456.7 Fern Hill 1:10.90 6 5 ........7.90 ....JPY 25,500,000
2 of 10 07 Oct 25 TCK awt 1200 F B1 [   3] Ryota Sugawara 53 $14.0 Clair Jack 1:12.90 2 2 ........0.30 ......JPY 8,740,000
3 of 11 16 Jan 26 TCK awt 1200 F B1 [   7] Ryota Sugawara 55 $12.8 Blue Hisashin 1:13.10 1 1 ........2.50 ......JPY 8,740,000
5 of 13 18 Feb 26 TCK awt 1200 F B1 [   6] Ryota Sugawara 55 $23.0 Blue Hisashin 1:12.20 4 4 ........7.75 ......JPY 8,740,000

3 RIVERBERO
4yo b jpn m
Sire: Legarsi  Dam: Rosa Gallica

Trainer: Yoshiyuki Yano Barrier: 3 Total: 25-3-2-2 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Ryo Kosugi WT: 54 Good: 20-3-1-0 Track: 5-1-0-0
Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 4-0-0-2 Distance: 4-1-1-0
J+H: 2-0-0-0 AWT: 25-3-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: 

Owner: 5120101156
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
13 of 14 04 Jan 26 KWS awt 1500 G B1 [ 14] Ryoma Kimatsuka 55 $241.8 Inadahime 1:36.00 1 3 ......16.25 ......JPY 5,700,000
11 of 11 23 Jan 26 FUN awt 1800 F A2 [   6] Yuki Yamanaka 53 $382.0 Jo Espoir 1:56.70 1 2 ......22.75 ......JPY 9,500,000
13 of 13 11 Feb 26 FUN awt 1800 G LR [   2] Ryo Kosugi 52 $775.5 Tenka Jo 1:54.80 10 13 ......37.00 ....JPY 51,000,000
6 of 8 20 Feb 26 TCK awt 1600 F A2 [   4] Ryo Kosugi 53 $160.5 Marble Macaron 1:42.90 2 2 ........5.50 ....JPY 11,780,000
9 of 9 10 Mar 26 FUN awt 1700 G A2 [   4] Ryoma Kimatsuka 53 $167.4 Placebo 1:50.70 1 1 ......18.60 ......JPY 9,500,000

B1

AWT
Tab Form Name WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money (JPY) Distance
1 080904 SHONAN KABUTO 56 1 KEITA NISHI HIDEMITSU SAKAI 6 G JPN 25-2-5-4 $510,000 0-0-0-0
2 807235 L'EMBELLIR 54 2 RYOTA SUGAWARA MOTOHIRO AKAMINE 4 M JPN 15-2-3-2 $25,250,000 1-1-0-0
3 000069 RIVERBERO 54 3 RYO KOSUGI YOSHIYUKI YANO 4 M JPN 25-3-2-2 $28,675,000 4-1-1-0
4 716672 CROWN SHOOTER 55 4 HARUHITO NAKAYAMA 1 HIROMITSU KURITA 7 H JPN 59-6-8-2 $29,770,000 7-0-0-1
5 887006 SABUNO HAKUTAKA 56 5 GENKI FUJIMOTO HIROSHI TAKAMI 8 H JPN 78-6-6-4 $33,145,000 21-0-1-0
6 078874 DIBARYON 55 6 KANTA TANIUCHI 1 YUKIHARU SHIMADA 7 H JPN 33-3-5-2 $3,790,000 4-0-0-0

JPY 510,000

24-12-23 (820 Days)

JPY 25,250,000

10-09-24 (559 Days)

JPY 28,675,000

09-01-25 (438 Days)

1 2 3 4 5 6
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4 CROWN SHOOTER
7yo db jpn h
Sire: Reach The Crown  Dam: Sugino Blossom

Trainer: Hiromitsu Kurita Barrier: 4 Total: 59-6-8-2 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Haruhito Nakayama (a1.0)WT: 55 Good: 45-4-7-1 Track: 46-5-7-2
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 11-2-1-1 Distance: 7-0-0-1
J+H: 4-0-1-0 AWT: 59-6-8-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: 2720130003
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
1 of 16 29 Dec 25 TCK awt 2000 Y B2 [   7] Ryo Fujita 56 $35.4 Marukan Blond 2:09.40 7 3 ........2.00 ......JPY 8,360,000
6 of 10 13 Jan 26 TCK awt 1800 F A2 [ 10] Haruhito Nakayama 53 $24.9 Rebake Full City 1:55.20 1 1 ........7.75 ....JPY 11,780,000
6 of 12 28 Jan 26 TCK awt 1400 F B1 [   8] Ryo Fujita 57 $29.0 Civic Dream 1:26.80 6 6 ........5.30 ......JPY 8,740,000
7 of 9 19 Feb 26 TCK awt 2000 F B1 [   5] Haruhito Nakayama 55 $20.7 Bleu Marine Ciel 2:10.00 3 5 ........6.85 ......JPY 6,460,000
2 of 9 12 Mar 26 TCK awt 1600 F B1 [   9] Haruhito Nakayama 56 $52.3 Presto Arthur 1:41.80 8 8 ........2.50 ......JPY 6,460,000

5 SABUNO HAKUTAKA
8yo gr jpn h
Sire: Kurofune  Dam: Sabuno Hagoromo

Trainer: Hiroshi Takami Barrier: 5 Total: 78-6-6-4 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Genki Fujimoto WT: 56 Good: 52-3-4-2 Track: 75-6-5-4
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 13-1-0-1 Distance: 21-0-1-0
J+H: 5-0-0-0 AWT: 78-6-6-4 Soft/Heavy: 13-2-2-1 Last Win: 

Owner: 2619910004
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
8 of 11 24 Dec 25 TCK awt 1650 Y B1 [ 10] Ryuji Tatsushiro 57 $104.4 Fujimasa Teio 1:44.30 8 8 ......13.20 ......JPY 8,740,000
7 of 8 15 Jan 26 TCK awt 1650 F B1 [   3] Ryuji Tatsushiro 57 $87.8 Palermo 1:44.90 3 6 ......19.05 ......JPY 8,740,000
10 of 12 28 Jan 26 TCK awt 1400 F B1 [   1] Genki Fujimoto 57 $229.9 Civic Dream 1:26.80 9 11 ........8.80 ......JPY 8,740,000
10 of 13 18 Feb 26 TCK awt 1200 F B1 [   7] Genki Fujimoto 57 $269.7 Blue Hisashin 1:12.20 12 12 ......13.00 ......JPY 8,740,000
6 of 7 09 Mar 26 TCK awt 1400 G B1 [   1] Genki Fujimoto 57 $144.8 Kagayaki Temma 1:26.40 5 6 ........9.75 ......JPY 8,740,000

6 DIBARYON
7yo b jpn h
Sire: Just A Way  Dam: Fermion

Trainer: Yukiharu Shimada Barrier: 6 Total: 33-3-5-2 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Kanta Taniuchi (a1.0) WT: 55 Good: 31-3-5-2 Track: 12-0-1-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 9-2-1-0 Yielding: 2-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
J+H: 5-0-1-0 AWT: 33-3-5-2 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: 220130002
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
7 of 12 26 Dec 25 TCK awt 1200 Y A2 [ 12] Kenji Okamura 57 $370.8 Half Blue 1:12.80 11 11 ........8.55 ....JPY 11,780,000
8 of 10 13 Jan 26 TCK awt 1800 F A2 [   3] Kenji Okamura 55 $170.1 Rebake Full City 1:55.20 8 8 ........8.75 ....JPY 11,780,000
8 of 12 28 Jan 26 TCK awt 1400 F B1 [ 12] Kenji Okamura 57 $247.6 Civic Dream 1:26.80 12 12 ........6.60 ......JPY 8,740,000
7 of 13 18 Feb 26 TCK awt 1200 F B1 [   9] Kenji Okamura 57 $355.4 Blue Hisashin 1:12.20 13 13 ......10.75 ......JPY 8,740,000
4 of 7 09 Mar 26 TCK awt 1400 G B1 [   4] Kanta Taniuchi 56 $79.8 Kagayaki Temma 1:26.40 7 7 ........8.00 ......JPY 8,740,000

JPY 29,770,000

29-12-25 (84 Days)

JPY 33,145,000

09-06-23 (1018 Days)

JPY 3,790,000

07-01-24 (806 Days)
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R8
23 Mar 2026 | Tokyo City Keiba |
Distance: 1600m | Class: C2
Prizemoney: JPY1,900,000

5:20 PM

1 SMART BIANCA
5yo cn jpn m
Sire: Henny Hughes  Dam: Smart Anchor

Trainer: Takatoshi Takaiwa Barrier: 1 Total: 35-5-1-2 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Kenji Okamura WT: 54 Good: 26-5-1-1 Track: 19-1-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 7-0-0-1 Distance: 19-1-0-0
J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 35-5-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: 2620170051
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
4 of 7 08 Oct 25 TCK awt 1600 F C2 [   5] Joji Wada 54 $26.1 Toa Nakayoshi 1:43.30 3 4 ........2.55 ......JPY 1,900,000
7 of 10 23 Oct 25 TCK awt 1600 Y C2 [   5] Joji Wada 54 $38.4 Justin Arrow 1:43.70 9 10 ........8.85 ......JPY 1,900,000
9 of 13 12 Nov 25 TCK awt 1600 G C2 [   3] Reo Yokogawa 54 $35.1 Meisho Kajibo 1:43.70 8 10 ........8.65 ......JPY 1,900,000
11 of 14 17 Feb 26 TCK awt 1600 G C2 [ 13] Kenji Okamura 54 $98.8 Scintillio 1:44.50 12 12 ........9.45 ......JPY 1,900,000
11 of 12 10 Mar 26 TCK awt 1600 G C2 [   7] Masaki Segawa 54 $133.8 Amazing View 1:43.70 8 9 ......14.30 ......JPY 1,900,000

2 MAJESTY RULE
4yo db jpn h
Sire: Rulership  Dam: Lyceenne

Trainer: Yoriaki Murakami Barrier: 2 Total: 14-0-0-2 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Genki Fujimoto WT: 56 Good: 11-0-0-2 Track: 7-0-0-1
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 3-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-0-1
J+H: 5-0-0-1 AWT: 14-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: 2620190041
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
7 of 12 24 Dec 25 TCK awt 1600 Y C2 [   8] Ryuji Tatsushiro 56 $21.3 Kogen Kaisho 1:44.60 3 6 ........8.70 ......JPY 1,900,000
3 of 13 12 Jan 26 TCK awt 1600 F C2 [   2] Genki Fujimoto 56 $196.4 Meisho Tabizuki 1:43.70 9 11 ........6.00 ......JPY 1,900,000
5 of 13 26 Jan 26 TCK awt 1600 F C2 [   1] Genki Fujimoto 56 $17.5 Sound Lux 1:44.20 8 9 ........7.00 ......JPY 1,900,000
6 of 14 17 Feb 26 TCK awt 1600 G C2 [   6] Genki Fujimoto 56 $30.1 Scintillio 1:44.50 2 3 ........6.35 ......JPY 1,900,000
5 of 14 09 Mar 26 TCK awt 1600 G C2 [   9] Genki Fujimoto 56 $17.3 Danon Alps 1:43.90 11 12 ........7.40 ......JPY 1,900,000

3 HAKAISHIN
6yo b jpn h
Sire: Runhappy  Dam: Elarose

Trainer: Kazuo Watanabe Barrier: 3 Total: 39-5-6-4 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Riku Takami WT: 56 Good: 29-3-5-3 Track: 31-3-5-3
Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 6-1-1-1 Distance: 18-2-2-3
J+H: 1-1-0-0 AWT: 39-5-6-4 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: 2620220118
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
6 of 14 26 Dec 25 TCK awt 1400 Y C2 [ 12] Shohei Nakamura 56 $9.3 Chandelier Song 1:27.60 13 8 ......12.75 ......JPY 1,900,000
3 of 13 14 Jan 26 TCK awt 1600 F C3 [   8] Yamato Ishikawa 56 $7.4 Sahkulu 1:44.50 6 4 ........0.95 ......JPY 1,520,000
8 of 14 29 Jan 26 TCK awt 1600 F C3 [ 14] Yamato Ishikawa 56 $3.6 Nansei Scorpion 1:44.60 10 12 ........2.50 ......JPY 1,520,000
2 of 14 19 Feb 26 TCK awt 1800 F C3 [ 13] Yamato Ishikawa 56 $5.0 T O Durian 1:58.50 6 5 ........0.30 ......JPY 1,520,000
1 of 12 12 Mar 26 TCK awt 1600 F C3 [   8] Riku Takami 56 $3.8 Justin Dia 1:43.80 3 2 ........0.30 ......JPY 1,520,000

C2

AWT
Tab Form Name WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money (JPY) Distance
1 647900 SMART BIANCA 54 1 KENJI OKAMURA TAKATOSHI TAKAIWA 5 M JPN 35-5-1-2 $4,691,000 19-1-0-0
2 773565 MAJESTY RULE 56 2 GENKI FUJIMOTO YORIAKI MURAKAMI 4 H JPN 14-0-0-2 $590,000 8-0-0-1
3 263821 HAKAISHIN 56 3 RIKU TAKAMI KAZUO WATANABE 6 H JPN 39-5-6-4 $6,572,000 18-2-2-3
4 000800 PREMIER PARFUM 53 4 HARUHITO NAKAYAMA 1 YORIAKI MURAKAMI 4 M JPN 13-1-0-0 $3,080,000 5-0-0-0
5 304990 KAWANO NAGAREBOSHI 56 5 SHU NIIHARA KAZUO WATANABE 4 H JPN 14-0-1-2 $2,185,000 9-0-1-1
6 720999 SASAKIN TOMOJIRO 56 6 JOJI WADA KENJI SANO 4 H JPN 16-3-2-3 $2,479,000 0-0-0-0
7 520 NOBLESSE SIEN 56 7 TAKAYUKI YANO SATOSHI FUKUNAGA 4 H JPN 3-0-1-0 $0 1-0-0-0
8 244426 LADY VICTORIA 54 8 RYUJI TATSUSHIRO KAZUHISA NAYA 8 M JPN 64-4-8-5 $10,377,000 35-2-5-1
9 908009 SHARK COPA 54 9 SEIKI TAKANO RYO AKAMINE 4 M JPN 24-0-2-1 $2,290,000 7-0-1-0
10 665007 VELVET HAMMER 54 10 HISAYOSHI HIGASHIHARA HIROYUKI INOUE 5 M JPN 44-0-1-1 $1,530,000 12-0-0-0
11 113219 GOLDEN OJA 56 11 REO YOKOGAWA YORIAKI MURAKAMI 8 H JPN 71-8-6-8 $12,740,000 19-3-2-3
12 993122 CALA ESMERALDA 56 12 YOICHI ANDO KATSUNORI ARAYAMA 5 H JPN 18-1-4-3 $5,170,000 5-0-1-1

JPY 4,691,000

20-05-25 (307 Days)

JPY 590,000

JPY 6,572,000

12-03-26 (11 Days)
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4 PREMIER PARFUM
4yo cn jpn m
Sire: Smart Falcon  Dam: Bouquet Of Jewel

Trainer: Yoriaki Murakami Barrier: 4 Total: 13-1-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Haruhito Nakayama (a1.0)WT: 53 Good: 11-1-0-0 Track: 13-1-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 2-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-0
J+H: 3-0-0-0 AWT: 13-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: 2619910036
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
14 of 14 25 Dec 25 TCK awt 1600 Y C2 [   3] Riku Takami 53 $402.6 Genie Kic 1:43.60 6 10 ......23.20 ......JPY 1,900,000
12 of 13 13 Jan 26 TCK awt 1600 F C2 [   2] Takahashi Yu 51 $291.7 Fair Cloud 1:44.80 2 11 ......17.45 ......JPY 1,900,000
8 of 13 26 Jan 26 TCK awt 1600 F C2 [ 12] Haruhito Nakayama 52 $175.0 Sound Lux 1:44.20 2 2 ......11.05 ......JPY 1,900,000
11 of 12 17 Feb 26 TCK awt 1400 G C2 [   8] Haruhito Nakayama 52 $160.8 Ben Hur 1:29.10 4 6 ......16.05 ......JPY 1,900,000
10 of 14 09 Mar 26 TCK awt 1600 G C2 [   6] Haruhito Nakayama 53 $107.1 Danon Alps 1:43.90 4 7 ......12.90 ......JPY 1,900,000

5 KAWANO NAGAREBOSHI
4yo cn jpn h
Sire: Asia Express  Dam: Harp Splendor

Trainer: Kazuo Watanabe Barrier: 5 Total: 14-0-1-2 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Shu Niihara WT: 56 Good: 9-0-1-0 Track: 14-0-1-2
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 3-0-0-1 Distance: 9-0-1-1
J+H: 4-0-0-0 AWT: 14-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: --

Owner: 220200002
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
13 of 14 01 Dec 25 TCK awt 1600 F C2 [   4] Masaaki Kuwamura 56 $184.4 Yasaka Star 1:42.30 10 10 ......22.40 ......JPY 1,900,000
4 of 12 24 Dec 25 TCK awt 1600 Y C2 [   1] Shu Niihara 56 $73.9 Kogen Kaisho 1:44.60 9 5 ........5.50 ......JPY 1,900,000
9 of 13 13 Jan 26 TCK awt 1600 F C2 [   3] Shu Niihara 56 $58.5 Fair Cloud 1:44.80 7 6 ......15.55 ......JPY 1,900,000
9 of 13 26 Jan 26 TCK awt 1600 F C2 [   2] Shu Niihara 56 $37.6 Sound Lux 1:44.20 10 10 ......11.55 ......JPY 1,900,000
13 of 14 09 Mar 26 TCK awt 1600 G C2 [   3] Shu Niihara 56 $41.8 Danon Alps 1:43.90 10 9 ......21.40 ......JPY 1,900,000

6 SASAKIN TOMOJIRO
4yo b jpn h
Sire: Moanin  Dam: Port De La Lune

Trainer: Kenji Sano Barrier: 6 Total: 16-3-2-3 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Joji Wada WT: 56 Good: 13-2-1-3 Track: 5-0-1-0
Fav: 5-2-1-2 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 3-1-1-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 1-0-1-0 AWT: 16-3-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: 2620200048
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
2 of 13 24 Dec 25 TCK awt 1200 Y C2 [   9] Joji Wada 56 $13.4 Grenat Rufus 1:14.70 2 2 ........3.50 ......JPY 1,900,000
12 of 16 13 Jan 26 TCK awt 1200 F C2 [   5] Masaaki Kuwamura 56 $15.1 Kitano Martini 1:15.10 12 13 ......10.40 ......JPY 1,900,000
9 of 11 26 Jan 26 TCK awt 1200 F C2 [   6] Riku Takami 56 $30.8 Kotorino Saezuri 1:14.40 6 6 ......12.60 ......JPY 1,900,000
9 of 14 17 Feb 26 TCK awt 1200 G C2 [   6] Masashige Honda 56 $118.4 Bleue Libellule 1:14.60 13 12 ......10.25 ......JPY 1,900,000
9 of 13 09 Mar 26 TCK awt 1400 G C2 [ 11] Riku Takami 56 $123.7 Grandite 1:28.10 8 3 ......18.05 ......JPY 1,900,000

7 NOBLESSE SIEN
4yo b jpn h
Sire: Majestic Warrior  Dam: Minty Air

Trainer: Satoshi Fukunaga Barrier: 7 Total: 3-0-1-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Takayuki Yano WT: 56 Good: 3-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 3-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: 2620200086
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- -- -- ............... ..............................
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- -- -- ............... ..............................
5 of 16 07 Jun 25 TOK awt 1600 F --- [ 10] Yuji Tannai 57 $0.0 --- --- 1:38.90 -- -- ............... ..............................
2 of 15 05 Jul 25 FUK awt 1700 G --- [ 11] Takuya Ono 57 $0.0 --- --- 1:48.00 -- -- ............... ..............................
14 of 15 03 Aug 25 NII awt 1800 F --- [   3] Takuya Ono 57 $0.0 --- --- 1:57.40 -- -- ............... ..............................

8 LADY VICTORIA
8yo blk jpn m
Sire: To The Glory  Dam: Lady Brian

Trainer: Kazuhisa Naya Barrier: 8 Total: 64-4-8-5 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Ryuji Tatsushiro WT: 54 Good: 45-3-7-4 Track: 51-4-6-4
Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 11-0-0-1 Distance: 35-2-5-1
J+H: 3-0-1-0 AWT: 64-4-8-5 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-1-0 Last Win: 

Owner: 2920210004
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
4 of 14 26 Dec 25 TCK awt 1600 Y C2 [   1] Sano Haruku 53 $47.3 Thalberg 1:43.10 8 6 ........9.00 ......JPY 1,900,000
4 of 13 12 Jan 26 TCK awt 1600 F C2 [   5] Sano Haruku 53 $22.3 Meisho Tabizuki 1:43.70 4 4 ........7.00 ......JPY 1,900,000
4 of 12 26 Jan 26 TCK awt 1600 F C2 [   8] Sano Haruku 54 $33.0 Vulture Star 1:44.10 1 2 ........5.30 ......JPY 1,900,000
2 of 14 17 Feb 26 TCK awt 1600 G C2 [ 14] Haruhito Nakayama 52 $20.9 Scintillio 1:44.50 6 4 ........2.50 ......JPY 1,900,000
6 of 12 10 Mar 26 TCK awt 1600 G C2 [   8] Haruhito Nakayama 53 $5.3 Amazing View 1:43.70 2 3 ........6.25 ......JPY 1,900,000

JPY 3,080,000

24-03-25 (364 Days)

JPY 2,185,000

JPY 2,479,000

18-09-25 (186 Days)

JPY 0

JPY 10,377,000

08-07-24 (623 Days)
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9 SHARK COPA
4yo cn jpn m
Sire: Copano Rickey  Dam: Shark Fang

Trainer: Ryo Akamine Barrier: 9 Total: 24-0-2-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Seiki Takano WT: 54 Good: 21-0-2-1 Track: 24-0-2-1
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-1-0
J+H: 2-0-0-0 AWT: 24-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: 1120040007
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
12 of 13 06 Oct 25 TCK awt 1400 F C2 [   7] Haruhito Nakayama 51 $133.5 Three Bobby 1:29.40 10 10 ......10.50 ......JPY 1,900,000
8 of 9 21 Oct 25 TCK awt 1400 G C2 [   2] Haruhito Nakayama 51 $59.3 Mont Saint Vedette 1:28.80 5 9 ......11.10 ......JPY 1,900,000
12 of 14 10 Nov 25 TCK awt 1400 G C2 [ 10] Shunsuke Ishikawa 54 $268.0 Escaramuza 1:27.70 11 9 ......16.60 ......JPY 1,900,000
12 of 12 17 Feb 26 TCK awt 1400 G C2 [ 12] Seiki Takano 54 $306.6 Ben Hur 1:29.10 9 11 ......22.05 ......JPY 1,900,000
9 of 9 10 Mar 26 TCK awt 1400 G C2 [   7] Seiki Takano 54 $214.6 Bloom Nose 1:28.60 8 8 ......17.85 ......JPY 1,900,000

10 VELVET HAMMER
5yo b jpn m
Sire: Novellist  Dam: Veloute

Trainer: Hiroyuki Inoue Barrier: 10 Total: 44-0-1-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Hisayoshi HigashiharaWT: 54 Good: 38-0-1-1 Track: 29-0-1-1
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 6-0-0-0 Distance: 12-0-0-0
J+H: 27-0-1-1 AWT: 44-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: 2620100030
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
6 of 12 29 Dec 25 TCK awt 1600 Y C2 [   2] Shunsuke Ishikawa 54 $157.1 Believe And Run 1:43.20 11 9 ........5.50 ......JPY 1,900,000
5 of 13 13 Jan 26 TCK awt 1600 F C2 [ 11] Hisayoshi Higashihara 54 $28.3 Fair Cloud 1:44.80 10 4 ........5.75 ......JPY 1,900,000
10 of 12 27 Jan 26 TCK awt 1600 F C2 [   2] Hisayoshi Higashihara 54 $98.6 Tenshino Toribun 1:44.80 9 8 ......10.00 ......JPY 1,900,000
10 of 14 17 Feb 26 TCK awt 1600 G C2 [   5] Hisayoshi Higashihara 54 $127.6 Scintillio 1:44.50 8 6 ........8.45 ......JPY 1,900,000
7 of 9 10 Mar 26 TCK awt 1400 G C2 [   6] Hisayoshi Higashihara 54 $26.7 Bloom Nose 1:28.60 10 7 ........8.85 ......JPY 1,900,000

11 GOLDEN OJA
8yo db jpn h
Sire: Curren Black Hill  Dam: Anastasia

Trainer: Yoriaki Murakami Barrier: 11 Total: 71-8-6-8 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Reo Yokogawa WT: 56 Good: 45-6-3-7 Track: 71-8-6-8
Fav: 5-3-1-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 18-2-2-0 Distance: 19-3-2-3
J+H: 4-2-0-1 AWT: 71-8-6-8 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-1-1 Last Win: 

Owner: 719920021
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
1 of 14 25 Dec 25 TCK awt 1600 Y C3 [   7] Reo Yokogawa 56 $2.8 Minnano Bummo 1:43.90 2 5 ........0.30 ......JPY 1,520,000
3 of 14 16 Jan 26 TCK awt 1600 F C3 [ 12] Reo Yokogawa 56 $8.2 Vogue Altair 1:44.10 6 5 ........1.55 ......JPY 1,520,000
2 of 14 29 Jan 26 TCK awt 1600 F C3 [   1] Sho Kizawa 56 $4.2 Nansei Scorpion 1:44.60 4 5 ........1.00 ......JPY 1,520,000
1 of 13 19 Feb 26 TCK awt 1600 F C3 [ 12] Reo Yokogawa 56 $5.2 Cala Esmeralda 1:45.30 3 3 ........0.30 ......JPY 1,520,000
9 of 12 10 Mar 26 TCK awt 1600 G C2 [   6] Reo Yokogawa 56 $4.5 Amazing View 1:43.70 5 8 ......13.00 ......JPY 1,900,000

12 CALA ESMERALDA
5yo cn jpn h
Sire: Isla Bonita  Dam: Nefer Memory

Trainer: Katsunori Arayama Barrier: 12 Total: 18-1-4-3 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Yoichi Ando WT: 56 Good: 17-1-4-3 Track: 18-1-4-3
Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-1
J+H: 7-1-2-2 AWT: 18-1-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: 120220040
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
9 of 13 20 May 25 TCK awt 1200 G C2 [   1] Ryan Curatolo 56 $5.4 Daiyame 1:13.80 9 8 ........9.60 ......JPY 1,900,000
3 of 11 10 Jun 25 TCK awt 1600 G C2 [   7] Yoichi Ando 56 $19.6 Aeno Judge 1:43.60 2 2 ........0.60 ......JPY 1,900,000
1 of 12 28 Jan 26 TCK awt 1200 F C3 [   8] Yoichi Ando 56 $1.6 African Beat 1:16.10 1 1 ........0.30 ......JPY 1,520,000
2 of 13 19 Feb 26 TCK awt 1600 F C3 [ 11] Yoichi Ando 56 $7.8 Golden Oja 1:45.30 2 2 ........0.30 ......JPY 1,520,000
2 of 13 09 Mar 26 TCK awt 1400 G C2 [ 12] Yoichi Ando 56 $6.1 Grandite 1:28.10 3 4 ........7.00 ......JPY 1,900,000

JPY 2,290,000

JPY 1,530,000

JPY 12,740,000

19-02-26 (32 Days)

JPY 5,170,000

28-01-26 (54 Days)
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R9
23 Mar 2026 | Tokyo City Keiba |
Distance: 1200m | Class: C2
Prizemoney: JPY1,900,000

5:55 PM

1 BRIGHT FORCE
4yo b jpn h
Sire: Roger Barows  Dam: Bright Abundance

Trainer: Hiroshi Takami Barrier: 1 Total: 33-0-1-2 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Minami Sugiyama (a3.0)WT: 53 Good: 27-0-1-2 Track: 24-0-1-1
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 6-0-0-0 Distance: 11-0-1-0
J+H: 8-0-1-0 AWT: 33-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: 3020130001
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
6 of 13 24 Dec 25 TCK awt 1200 Y C2 [   8] Minami Sugiyama 53 $80.2 Grenat Rufus 1:14.70 5 6 ........8.30 ......JPY 1,900,000
10 of 15 12 Jan 26 TCK awt 1200 F C2 [   2] Masaaki Kuwamura 56 $131.1 Big Bamboo 1:14.20 15 12 ......11.25 ......JPY 1,900,000
7 of 12 26 Jan 26 TCK awt 1600 F C2 [   2] Minami Sugiyama 53 $177.4 Vulture Star 1:44.10 4 5 ........9.35 ......JPY 1,900,000
7 of 12 16 Feb 26 TCK awt 1600 F C2 [   2] Minami Sugiyama 53 $55.5 Shark Warning 1:45.60 5 4 ........7.85 ......JPY 1,900,000
8 of 14 09 Mar 26 TCK awt 1600 G C2 [ 12] Minami Sugiyama 53 $135.6 Danon Alps 1:43.90 5 3 ......10.90 ......JPY 1,900,000

2 SPANNEND PEARL
4yo cn jpn m
Sire: Street Boss  Dam: Gulf Pearl

Trainer: Yoshihiro Sawa Barrier: 2 Total: 12-0-1-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Ryo Nobata WT: 54 Good: 11-0-0-1 Track: 8-0-1-0
Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 1-0-1-0 Distance: 11-0-1-1
J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 12-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: 2620230114
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
10 of 13 06 Oct 25 TCK awt 1200 F C2 [   3] Tsubasa Sasagawa 54 $20.6 White Magic 1:13.70 12 12 ......15.35 ......JPY 1,900,000
7 of 10 20 Oct 25 TCK awt 1200 G C2 [   7] Mickaelle Michel 52 $17.3 Asphodelos 1:14.60 8 7 ......10.75 ......JPY 1,900,000
14 of 14 26 Jan 26 TCK awt 1200 F C2 [   6] Shu Niihara 54 $137.3 Dupuy De Lome 1:14.00 3 4 ......22.75 ......JPY 1,900,000
10 of 14 16 Feb 26 TCK awt 1200 F C2 [   6] Shu Niihara 54 $220.7 Proud Mary 1:15.30 5 5 ........9.95 ......JPY 1,900,000
12 of 14 09 Mar 26 TCK awt 1200 G C2 [   6] Takahashi Yu 51 $67.1 Hirondelle 1:14.60 3 5 ......14.35 ......JPY 1,900,000

3 KA NOA LADY
7yo b jpn m
Sire: Furioso  Dam: Shako Gold

Trainer: Yuta Ebina Barrier: 3 Total: 44-4-6-2 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Shu Niihara WT: 54 Good: 34-2-6-2 Track: 44-4-6-2
Fav: 2-0-1-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 10-2-0-0 Distance: 39-4-6-2
J+H: 4-1-1-0 AWT: 44-4-6-2 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: 2620080010
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
8 of 15 03 Dec 25 TCK awt 1200 F C2 [   8] Riku Takami 53 $23.7 Harlem Shuffle 1:13.90 6 7 ........9.70 ......JPY 1,900,000
2 of 15 14 Jan 26 TCK awt 1200 F C3 [ 10] Shu Niihara 54 $19.2 Kotorino Saezuri 1:14.60 2 2 ........1.25 ......JPY 1,520,000
12 of 13 29 Jan 26 TCK awt 1200 F C3 [   9] Shu Niihara 54 $3.5 Nobishiro 1:14.90 6 11 ......12.15 ......JPY 1,520,000
1 of 16 19 Feb 26 TCK awt 1200 F C3 [   7] Shu Niihara 54 $7.4 Owsla Flag 1:15.20 1 1 ........0.30 ......JPY 1,520,000
5 of 14 09 Mar 26 TCK awt 1200 G C2 [   4] Shu Niihara 54 $7.2 Hirondelle 1:14.60 2 2 ........2.65 ......JPY 1,900,000

C2

AWT
Tab Form Name WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money (JPY) Distance
1 760778 BRIGHT FORCE 53 1 MINAMI SUGIYAMA 3 HIROSHI TAKAMI 4 H JPN 33-0-1-2 $2,280,000 11-0-1-0
2 407000 SPANNEND PEARL 54 2 RYO NOBATA YOSHIHIRO SAWA 4 M JPN 12-0-1-1 $825,000 11-0-1-1
3 582015 KA NOA LADY 54 3 SHU NIIHARA YUTA EBINA 7 M JPN 44-4-6-2 $10,060,000 39-4-6-2
4 000000 SHONAN MANA 54 4 REO YOKOGAWA AKIHIKO SYOJI 6 M JPN 42-4-1-4 $6,120,000 13-0-0-0
5 260465 G T URARA 54 5 KENJI OKAMURA TAKATOSHI TAKAIWA 4 M JPN 20-2-3-2 $2,397,000 5-0-0-0
6 830020 M T KING 55 6 KANTA TANIUCHI 1 NAOYUKI MATOBA 4 H JPN 8-0-1-1 $560,000 5-0-1-1
7 709000 VENTO FORTE 54 7 NAOKI HOMMURA AKIHIKO SYOJI 4 M JPN 16-0-2-0 $3,000,000 14-0-2-0
8 320386 PICK AND ROLL 56 8 YUKI ERIGUCHI HIROSHI TAKAMI 5 H JPN 54-2-1-8 $4,100,000 21-1-0-4
9 000000 PREMIER RICH 54 9 MASAHIRO MATSUZAKI AKIHIKO SYOJI 4 M JPN 35-0-1-3 $2,240,000 19-0-0-2
10 855606 CAPPUCCINO 54 10 TAISEI NAKAHARA YOICHI SASAKI 4 M JPN 16-0-0-1 $2,590,000 16-0-0-1
11 323827 OWSLA FLAG 54 11 RYO FUJITA KAZUMASA SAKAMOTO 4 M JPN 16-2-3-3 $2,192,000 9-2-3-3
12 500421 WIN TROUVERE 56 12 HISAYOSHI HIGASHIHARA AKIHIKO SYOJI 6 H JPN 60-5-5-1 $6,573,000 20-2-1-0
13 077778 HORCHATA 53 13 HARUHITO NAKAYAMA 1 MINORU ASAKURA 4 M JPN 20-0-0-2 $2,355,000 14-0-0-1

JPY 2,280,000

JPY 825,000

JPY 10,060,000

19-02-26 (32 Days)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13
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4 SHONAN MANA
6yo b jpn m
Sire: Declaration Of War  Dam: Shonan Malak

Trainer: Akihiko Syoji Barrier: 4 Total: 42-4-1-4 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Reo Yokogawa WT: 54 Good: 30-3-1-1 Track: 15-0-0-0
Fav: 3-1-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 8-1-0-1 Distance: 13-0-0-0
J+H: 2-0-0-0 AWT: 42-4-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-2 Last Win: 

Owner: 2720130003
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
14 of 14 31 Dec 25 TCK awt 1200 G C2 [ 10] Shunto Ono 51 $317.0 Singing Blues 1:14.20 13 14 ......15.80 ......JPY 1,900,000
13 of 16 13 Jan 26 TCK awt 1200 F C2 [ 13] Kanta Taniuchi 53 $391.5 Kitano Martini 1:15.10 16 15 ......11.15 ......JPY 1,900,000
11 of 11 26 Jan 26 TCK awt 1200 F C2 [   1] Kanta Taniuchi 53 $304.1 Kotorino Saezuri 1:14.40 7 8 ......15.10 ......JPY 1,900,000
12 of 12 16 Feb 26 TCK awt 1600 F C2 [ 11] Reo Yokogawa 54 $472.4 Shark Warning 1:45.60 6 13 ......27.35 ......JPY 1,900,000
11 of 14 09 Mar 26 TCK awt 1200 G C2 [ 11] Reo Yokogawa 54 $273.3 Hirondelle 1:14.60 13 13 ......14.15 ......JPY 1,900,000

5 G T URARA
4yo gr jpn m
Sire: Gold Dream  Dam: Queen Polka

Trainer: Takatoshi Takaiwa Barrier: 5 Total: 20-2-3-2 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Kenji Okamura WT: 54 Good: 15-0-2-2 Track: 5-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 4-1-1-0 Distance: 5-0-0-0
J+H: 2-0-0-0 AWT: 20-2-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: 2620170051
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
6 of 12 24 Dec 25 TCK awt 1600 Y C2 [   9] Keita Nishi 54 $5.0 Kogen Kaisho 1:44.60 7 9 ........6.70 ......JPY 1,900,000
11 of 13 12 Jan 26 TCK awt 1600 F C2 [   3] Keita Nishi 54 $32.8 Meisho Tabizuki 1:43.70 12 5 ......12.35 ......JPY 1,900,000
4 of 14 26 Jan 26 TCK awt 1200 F C2 [   1] Kenji Okamura 54 $125.9 Dupuy De Lome 1:14.00 12 11 ........7.20 ......JPY 1,900,000
6 of 14 16 Feb 26 TCK awt 1200 F C2 [   9] Kenji Okamura 54 $21.7 Proud Mary 1:15.30 3 3 ........3.90 ......JPY 1,900,000
5 of 13 09 Mar 26 TCK awt 1400 G C2 [   8] Ryuji Tatsushiro 54 $20.7 Grandite 1:28.10 10 9 ......11.25 ......JPY 1,900,000

6 M T KING
4yo b jpn h
Sire: Admire Mars  Dam: Sunny Rock

Trainer: Naoyuki Matoba Barrier: 6 Total: 8-0-1-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Kanta Taniuchi (a1.0) WT: 55 Good: 6-0-1-0 Track: 2-0-1-0
Fav: 2-0-1-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 2-0-0-1 Distance: 5-0-1-1
J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 8-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: 5120131197
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
3 of 15 22 Jun 25 HAK awt 1200 Y --- [   7] Masami Matsuoka 57 $0.0 --- --- 1:09.80 -- -- ............... ..............................
10 of 16 13 Jul 25 HAK awt 1200 F --- [   9] Masami Matsuoka 57 $0.0 --- --- 1:09.80 -- -- ............... ..............................
10 of 14 09 Aug 25 SAP awt 1700 Y --- [   6] Kazuma Harada 57 $0.0 --- --- 1:48.20 -- -- ............... ..............................
2 of 10 09 Oct 25 TCK awt 1200 F 3YO [ 10] Sho Yoshii 56 $1.4 Sabuno Moana 1:15.30 3 3 ........0.75 ......JPY 2,660,000
11 of 14 20 Oct 25 TCK awt 1200 G C2 [   7] Sho Yoshii 56 $2.3 Cloudy Looks 1:15.20 7 6 ........7.10 ......JPY 1,900,000

7 VENTO FORTE
4yo b jpn m
Sire: Drefong  Dam: Rio Grande

Trainer: Akihiko Syoji Barrier: 7 Total: 16-0-2-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Naoki Hommura WT: 54 Good: 13-0-2-0 Track: 16-0-2-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 3-0-0-0 Distance: 14-0-2-0
J+H: 2-0-0-0 AWT: 16-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: 2820030043
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
12 of 13 10 Nov 25 TCK awt 1200 G C2 [ 13] Haruhito Nakayama 51 $51.7 Harlem Shuffle 1:13.50 3 7 ......16.50 ......JPY 1,900,000
9 of 15 01 Dec 25 TCK awt 1200 F C2 [ 14] Haruhito Nakayama 52 $167.7 Baksheesh 1:14.80 7 8 ........6.05 ......JPY 1,900,000
13 of 13 24 Dec 25 TCK awt 1200 Y C2 [   6] Ryota Sugawara 54 $159.5 Grenat Rufus 1:14.70 7 9 ......18.10 ......JPY 1,900,000
11 of 14 16 Feb 26 TCK awt 1200 F C2 [ 13] Naoki Hommura 54 $664.8 Proud Mary 1:15.30 8 10 ......10.45 ......JPY 1,900,000
13 of 14 09 Mar 26 TCK awt 1200 G C2 [   5] Naoki Hommura 54 $257.2 Hirondelle 1:14.60 8 9 ......17.35 ......JPY 1,900,000

8 PICK AND ROLL
5yo db jpn h
Sire: Rey De Oro  Dam: Dernier Realite

Trainer: Hiroshi Takami Barrier: 8 Total: 54-2-1-8 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Yuki Eriguchi WT: 56 Good: 35-2-0-5 Track: 22-1-1-5
Fav: 2-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 11-0-1-2 Distance: 21-1-0-4
J+H: 13-1-1-4 AWT: 54-2-1-8 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-0-1 Last Win: 

Owner: 2920130006
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
2 of 11 25 Dec 25 TCK awt 1400 Y C2 [ 10] Yuki Eriguchi 56 $9.0 Burmese Ruby 1:29.30 3 3 ........2.00 ......JPY 1,900,000
12 of 16 16 Jan 26 TCK awt 1200 F C3 [ 11] Ryo Nobata 56 $15.3 Lemon Aika 1:14.20 15 15 ......10.85 ......JPY 1,520,000
3 of 12 29 Jan 26 TCK awt 1400 F C3 [   2] Yuki Eriguchi 56 $15.0 Ben Hur 1:29.30 6 7 ........1.80 ......JPY 1,520,000
8 of 14 16 Feb 26 TCK awt 1200 F C2 [   5] Yuki Eriguchi 56 $20.4 Proud Mary 1:15.30 14 13 ........6.65 ......JPY 1,900,000
6 of 13 09 Mar 26 TCK awt 1400 G C2 [ 13] Yuki Eriguchi 56 $15.3 Grandite 1:28.10 5 8 ......14.25 ......JPY 1,900,000

JPY 6,120,000

27-11-24 (481 Days)

JPY 2,397,000

16-10-25 (158 Days)

JPY 560,000

JPY 3,000,000

JPY 4,100,000

04-09-25 (200 Days)
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9 PREMIER RICH
4yo cn jpn m
Sire: Yamakatsu Ace  Dam: Wailea Wahine

Trainer: Akihiko Syoji Barrier: 9 Total: 35-0-1-3 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Masahiro Matsuzaki WT: 54 Good: 29-0-1-3 Track: 25-0-0-2
Fav: 2-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 6-0-0-0 Distance: 19-0-0-2
J+H: 2-0-0-0 AWT: 35-0-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: 119890013
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
13 of 14 25 Dec 25 TCK awt 1200 Y C2 [   9] Shohei Nakamura 54 $298.1 Kongo 1:15.60 8 9 ......13.90 ......JPY 1,900,000
11 of 12 13 Jan 26 TCK awt 1400 F C2 [ 10] Hisayoshi Higashihara 54 $316.6 Jo A La Mode 1:29.90 11 8 ......14.45 ......JPY 1,900,000
13 of 13 26 Jan 26 TCK awt 1600 F C2 [   3] Hisayoshi Higashihara 54 $366.7 Sound Lux 1:44.20 3 6 ......16.35 ......JPY 1,900,000
14 of 14 17 Feb 26 TCK awt 1600 G C2 [   2] Masahiro Matsuzaki 54 $476.7 Scintillio 1:44.50 1 14 ......41.95 ......JPY 1,900,000
13 of 13 09 Mar 26 TCK awt 1400 G C2 [   6] Masahiro Matsuzaki 54 $543.2 Grandite 1:28.10 4 7 ......26.05 ......JPY 1,900,000

10 CAPPUCCINO
4yo cn jpn m
Sire: Smart Falcon  Dam: Cafe Serval

Trainer: Yoichi Sasaki Barrier: 10 Total: 16-0-0-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Taisei Nakahara WT: 54 Good: 13-0-0-1 Track: 16-0-0-1
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 3-0-0-0 Distance: 16-0-0-1
J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 16-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: 2620210072
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
5 of 13 24 Dec 25 TCK awt 1200 Y C2 [   1] Reo Yokogawa 54 $54.7 Grenat Rufus 1:14.70 10 10 ........7.05 ......JPY 1,900,000
5 of 15 12 Jan 26 TCK awt 1200 F C2 [   3] Reo Yokogawa 54 $72.8 Big Bamboo 1:14.20 7 8 ........7.30 ......JPY 1,900,000
6 of 11 26 Jan 26 TCK awt 1200 F C2 [   9] Reo Yokogawa 54 $66.2 Kotorino Saezuri 1:14.40 11 10 ......10.55 ......JPY 1,900,000
12 of 14 17 Feb 26 TCK awt 1200 G C2 [ 13] Reo Yokogawa 54 $250.4 Bleue Libellule 1:14.60 11 10 ......10.85 ......JPY 1,900,000
6 of 14 09 Mar 26 TCK awt 1200 G C2 [ 12] Taisei Nakahara 54 $128.8 Hirondelle 1:14.60 12 12 ........4.40 ......JPY 1,900,000

11 OWSLA FLAG
4yo b jpn m
Sire: Silver State  Dam: Tornado Flag

Trainer: Kazumasa Sakamoto Barrier: 11 Total: 16-2-3-3 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Ryo Fujita WT: 54 Good: 14-2-3-2 Track: 5-0-2-1
Fav: 6-2-2-2 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 2-0-0-1 Distance: 9-2-3-3
J+H: 5-0-2-1 AWT: 16-2-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: 1819970007
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
2 of 16 30 Dec 25 TCK awt 1200 G 3YO [ 12] Ryo Fujita 54 $2.7 Ad Libitum 1:14.80 3 3 ........3.50 ......JPY 2,660,000
3 of 15 14 Jan 26 TCK awt 1200 F C3 [ 13] Ryo Fujita 54 $2.7 Kotorino Saezuri 1:14.60 6 4 ........4.25 ......JPY 1,520,000
8 of 12 29 Jan 26 TCK awt 1400 F C3 [   5] Ryo Fujita 54 $3.8 Ben Hur 1:29.30 1 1 ........7.05 ......JPY 1,520,000
2 of 16 19 Feb 26 TCK awt 1200 F C3 [ 12] Ryo Fujita 54 $4.9 Ka Noa Lady 1:15.20 5 4 ........0.30 ......JPY 1,520,000
7 of 14 09 Mar 26 TCK awt 1200 G C2 [ 13] Ryo Fujita 54 $4.3 Hirondelle 1:14.60 4 3 ........4.90 ......JPY 1,900,000

12 WIN TROUVERE
6yo blk jpn h
Sire: Danon Ballade  Dam: Cash Included

Trainer: Akihiko Syoji Barrier: 12 Total: 60-5-5-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Hisayoshi HigashiharaWT: 56 Good: 45-4-3-0 Track: 48-3-4-0
Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 8-0-1-1 Distance: 20-2-1-0
J+H: 28-2-1-0 AWT: 60-5-5-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-1-0 Last Win: 

Owner: 2720130003
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
13 of 14 26 Dec 25 TCK awt 1400 Y C2 [   8] Hisayoshi Higashihara 56 $179.5 Chandelier Song 1:27.60 11 13 ......16.95 ......JPY 1,900,000
10 of 15 14 Jan 26 TCK awt 1200 F C3 [   4] Hisayoshi Higashihara 56 $80.0 Kotorino Saezuri 1:14.60 10 9 ........8.15 ......JPY 1,520,000
4 of 12 28 Jan 26 TCK awt 1200 F C3 [   3] Hisayoshi Higashihara 56 $45.5 Cala Esmeralda 1:16.10 4 4 ........2.25 ......JPY 1,520,000
2 of 12 18 Feb 26 TCK awt 1200 G C3 [   3] Hisayoshi Higashihara 56 $51.0 Beautiful Bell 1:15.60 1 1 ........0.75 ......JPY 1,520,000
1 of 12 11 Mar 26 TCK awt 1200 F C3 [ 11] Hisayoshi Higashihara 56 $3.9 Assos 1:15.40 2 1 ........0.50 ......JPY 1,520,000

13 HORCHATA
4yo gr jpn m
Sire: Oken World  Dam: Terra The Hot

Trainer: Minoru Asakura Barrier: 13 Total: 20-0-0-2 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Haruhito Nakayama (a1.0)WT: 53 Good: 16-0-0-1 Track: 20-0-0-2
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 4-0-0-1 Distance: 14-0-0-1
J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 20-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: 5120121189
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
7 of 13 24 Dec 25 TCK awt 1200 Y C2 [ 12] Kanta Taniuchi 53 $159.0 Grenat Rufus 1:14.70 9 7 ........8.60 ......JPY 1,900,000
7 of 15 12 Jan 26 TCK awt 1200 F C2 [ 10] Kanta Taniuchi 53 $259.7 Big Bamboo 1:14.20 8 9 ........9.80 ......JPY 1,900,000
7 of 14 26 Jan 26 TCK awt 1200 F C2 [ 13] Kanta Taniuchi 53 $590.7 Dupuy De Lome 1:14.00 10 10 ........9.90 ......JPY 1,900,000
7 of 14 16 Feb 26 TCK awt 1200 F C2 [   1] Kanta Taniuchi 53 $370.8 Proud Mary 1:15.30 10 9 ........5.40 ......JPY 1,900,000
8 of 14 09 Mar 26 TCK awt 1200 G C2 [   1] Kanta Taniuchi 53 $149.9 Hirondelle 1:14.60 5 4 ........6.40 ......JPY 1,900,000

JPY 2,240,000

JPY 2,590,000

JPY 2,192,000

29-10-25 (145 Days)

JPY 6,573,000

11-03-26 (12 Days)

JPY 2,355,000
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R10
23 Mar 2026 | Tokyo City Keiba |
Distance: 1600m | Class: C2
Prizemoney: JPY3,420,000

6:30 PM

1 MICHINO DIDI
4yo cn jpn m
Sire: Majestic Warrior  Dam: Mochan Go

Trainer: Hiroshi Takami Barrier: 1 Total: 16-0-4-2 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Ryuji Tatsushiro WT: 54 Good: 14-0-3-2 Track: 16-0-4-2
Fav: 2-0-2-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
J+H: 6-0-3-2 AWT: 16-0-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: --

Owner: 2620110053
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
10 of 14 31 Dec 25 TCK awt 1400 G C2 [   5] Yamamoto Tsubasa 51 $52.3 Dubai Mission 1:27.20 13 12 ......13.80 ......JPY 1,900,000
4 of 14 16 Jan 26 TCK awt 1600 F C2 [ 12] Yamamoto Tsubasa 51 $112.9 Sweet Lotus 1:43.60 8 7 ........3.55 ......JPY 1,900,000
13 of 16 30 Jan 26 TCK awt 1800 F C2 [ 16] Genki Fujimoto 54 $31.4 Tokushi Tigre 1:58.10 3 2 ........8.30 ......JPY 3,420,000
9 of 12 20 Feb 26 TCK awt 1600 F C2 [   9] Genki Fujimoto 54 $224.8 Thalberg 1:42.40 12 12 ........8.05 ......JPY 1,900,000
3 of 12 13 Mar 26 TCK awt 1400 F C2 [   6] Ryuji Tatsushiro 54 $11.5 Vip Clara 1:29.20 9 6 ........0.80 ......JPY 1,900,000

2 YOSHINO ROSE
7yo b jpn m
Sire: To The Glory  Dam: Ameri Deluxe

Trainer: Kazuo Watanabe Barrier: 2 Total: 62-4-4-13 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Keita Nishi WT: 54 Good: 40-2-3-7 Track: 59-4-4-11
Fav: 2-0-0-1 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 11-1-0-3 Distance: 40-4-3-9
J+H: 4-0-0-1 AWT: 62-4-4-13 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-1-3 Last Win: 

Owner: 2620040007
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
5 of 12 24 Oct 25 TCK awt 1400 Y C2 [   4] Shohei Nakamura 54 $34.1 Lux Cosmos 1:28.60 2 2 ........1.50 ......JPY 1,900,000
8 of 12 14 Nov 25 TCK awt 1400 G C2 [ 11] Shohei Nakamura 54 $33.6 Noah Churros 1:27.10 9 7 ......14.70 ......JPY 1,900,000
10 of 14 27 Jan 26 TCK awt 1400 F C2 [   9] Ryo Nobata 54 $27.0 Shimoguri 1:29.00 4 8 ........7.75 ......JPY 1,900,000
3 of 14 18 Feb 26 TCK awt 1600 G C2 [   4] Keita Nishi 54 $65.1 Vulture Star 1:44.10 3 2 ........3.30 ......JPY 1,900,000
4 of 12 13 Mar 26 TCK awt 1400 F C2 [   5] Keita Nishi 54 $14.6 Vip Clara 1:29.20 3 5 ........0.90 ......JPY 1,900,000

3 AMAZING VIEW
4yo b jpn m
Sire: Apollo Kentucky  Dam: Apollo Mercury

Trainer: Kiyoaki Takahashi Barrier: 3 Total: 10-2-1-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Norifumi Mikamoto WT: 54 Good: 9-2-1-1 Track: 7-1-1-1
Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 10-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: 5120151241
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
5 of 12 10 Nov 25 TCK awt 1200 G C2 [   4] Takayuki Yano 54 $17.9 Summer Tour 1:14.60 8 9 ........4.45 ......JPY 1,900,000
2 of 12 13 Jan 26 TCK awt 1400 F C2 [   2] Joji Wada 54 $21.3 Jo A La Mode 1:29.90 8 5 ........1.75 ......JPY 1,900,000
4 of 14 27 Jan 26 TCK awt 1400 F C2 [ 13] Joji Wada 54 $13.2 Shimoguri 1:29.00 10 10 ........3.10 ......JPY 1,900,000
7 of 14 18 Feb 26 TCK awt 1600 G C2 [ 12] Joji Wada 54 $28.4 Vulture Star 1:44.10 6 7 ........5.10 ......JPY 1,900,000
1 of 12 10 Mar 26 TCK awt 1600 G C2 [ 11] Takayuki Yano 54 $4.2 Noble Prime 1:43.70 3 2 ........1.75 ......JPY 1,900,000

C2

AWT
Tab Form Name WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money (JPY) Distance
1 604093 MICHINO DIDI 54 1 RYUJI TATSUSHIRO HIROSHI TAKAMI 4 M JPN 16-0-4-2 $6,155,000 4-0-0-0
2 258034 YOSHINO ROSE 54 2 KEITA NISHI KAZUO WATANABE 7 M JPN 62-4-4-13 $11,370,000 40-4-3-9
3 352471 AMAZING VIEW 54 3 NORIFUMI MIKAMOTO KIYOAKI TAKAHASHI 4 M JPN 10-2-1-1 $3,940,000 2-1-0-0
4 260120 JUNE BUTTERFLY 54 4 HIROSHI CHIDA HIROYUKI MATSURA 5 M JPN 16-1-5-3 $3,700,000 10-0-4-3
5 022939 MAR CHIQUITA 54 5 RYOTA SUGAWARA CHIAKI HORI 4 M JPN 12-0-4-1 $4,540,000 7-0-2-1
6 603513 SOLE E SPIAGGIA 54 6 TAKAYUKI YANO TERUNOBU FUJITA 4 M JPN 7-1-0-2 $1,250,000 4-1-0-1
7 000087 ESCARAMUZA 54 7 GENKI FUJIMOTO HIROYUKI MATSURA 4 M JPN 17-3-1-2 $3,421,000 3-0-0-0
8 122388 DERMA UCHIGAKE 54 8 SHO YOSHII KEIYUKI SUZUKI 6 M JPN 28-7-5-5 $9,480,000 12-2-3-3
9 147909 COPACABANA 51 9 MINAMI SUGIYAMA 3 TOMOHIRO ARAI 4 M JPN 13-1-0-1 $1,550,000 5-1-0-0

JPY 6,155,000

JPY 11,370,000

16-07-25 (250 Days)

JPY 3,940,000

10-03-26 (13 Days)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
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4 JUNE BUTTERFLY
5yo cn jpn m
Sire: Declaration Of War  Dam: Wing The Moon

Trainer: Hiroyuki Matsura Barrier: 4 Total: 16-1-5-3 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Hiroshi Chida WT: 54 Good: 14-1-5-2 Track: 12-1-5-2
Fav: 2-0-1-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 1-0-0-1 Distance: 10-0-4-3
J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 16-1-5-3 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: 2620000036
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
6 of 11 16 Jul 25 TCK awt 1600 S C2 [   9] Sho Yoshii 54 $3.8 Yoshino Rose 1:42.80 4 3 ........6.10 ......JPY 1,900,000
11 of 14 15 Aug 25 TCK awt 1400 F C2 [ 13] Sho Yoshii 54 $8.8 Augmentor 1:27.50 9 8 ........9.20 ......JPY 1,900,000
1 of 10 03 Sep 25 TCK awt 1400 F C2 [   7] Sho Yoshii 54 $17.7 Moonlight Day 1:28.10 3 3 ........0.50 ......JPY 1,900,000
2 of 11 19 Feb 26 TCK awt 1400 F C2 [   5] Sho Yoshii 54 $4.9 Tokino Campione 1:28.60 3 3 ........2.00 ......JPY 1,900,000
13 of 14 13 Mar 26 TCK awt 1400 F C2 [   4] Sho Yoshii 54 $4.0 Meisho Tabizuki 1:27.60 2 8 ......15.55 ......JPY 1,900,000

5 MAR CHIQUITA
4yo cn jpn m
Sire: Creator  Dam: Huacachina

Trainer: Chiaki Hori Barrier: 5 Total: 12-0-4-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Ryota Sugawara WT: 54 Good: 10-0-4-1 Track: 12-0-4-1
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 2-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-2-1
J+H: 12-0-4-1 AWT: 12-0-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: 2619910036
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
2 of 14 21 Oct 25 TCK awt 1600 G C2 [ 13] Ryota Sugawara 54 $128.8 Cure Flora 1:44.30 1 1 ........1.50 ......JPY 1,900,000
2 of 13 11 Nov 25 TCK awt 1600 G C2 [   7] Ryota Sugawara 54 $14.9 Lord Ardito 1:43.20 1 1 ........2.00 ......JPY 1,900,000
9 of 12 29 Dec 25 TCK awt 1600 Y C2 [   6] Ryota Sugawara 54 $19.1 Believe And Run 1:43.20 5 8 ........9.00 ......JPY 1,900,000
3 of 8 28 Jan 26 TCK awt 1600 F C2 [   3] Ryota Sugawara 54 $9.8 Meisho Tabizuki 1:44.20 1 1 ........3.25 ......JPY 1,900,000
9 of 13 19 Feb 26 TCK awt 1600 F C2 [   8] Ryota Sugawara 54 $28.5 Grass Greed 1:42.80 4 12 ......15.85 ......JPY 1,900,000

6 SOLE E SPIAGGIA
4yo db jpn m
Sire: Kitasan Black  Dam: Amalfi Coast

Trainer: Terunobu Fujita Barrier: 6 Total: 7-1-0-2 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Takayuki Yano WT: 54 Good: 7-1-0-2 Track: 2-1-0-1
Fav: 2-1-0-1 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-1
J+H: 2-1-0-1 AWT: 7-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: 5120071098
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
12 of 16 21 Jun 25 HAK awt 1800 F --- [ 15] Yutaka Take 55 $0.0 --- --- 1:48.90 -- -- ............... ..............................
3 of 16 23 Aug 25 SAP awt 2000 G --- [ 14] Keita Tosaki 55 $0.0 --- --- 2:03.00 -- -- ............... ..............................
5 of 16 06 Sep 25 SAP awt 2000 F --- [   7] Yutaka Take 55 $0.0 --- --- 2:03.00 -- -- ............... ..............................
1 of 14 03 Dec 25 TCK awt 1600 F C2 [ 11] Takayuki Yano 54 $1.7 Fair Cloud 1:43.60 2 2 ........6.00 ......JPY 1,900,000
3 of 13 30 Dec 25 TCK awt 1600 G C2 [   2] Takayuki Yano 54 $1.5 Three Legend 1:42.50 1 1 ........8.00 ......JPY 1,900,000

7 ESCARAMUZA
4yo b jpn m
Sire: Declaration Of War  Dam: Charreada

Trainer: Hiroyuki Matsura Barrier: 7 Total: 17-3-1-2 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Genki Fujimoto WT: 54 Good: 15-3-1-2 Track: 8-2-0-0
Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 2-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 17-3-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: 2620220050
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
10 of 14 29 Dec 25 TCK awt 1400 Y C2 [   7] Ryo Nobata 54 $5.5 Omasa 1:27.30 2 2 ......14.60 ......JPY 1,900,000
15 of 15 14 Jan 26 TCK awt 2000 F C2 [ 13] Ryo Fujita 54 $81.5 Waxing Moon 2:10.60 3 5 ......20.70 ......JPY 3,420,000
16 of 16 30 Jan 26 TCK awt 1800 F C2 [   1] Ryo Nobata 54 $70.6 Tokushi Tigre 1:58.10 2 11 ......19.60 ......JPY 3,420,000
8 of 13 19 Feb 26 TCK awt 1600 F C2 [ 11] Genki Fujimoto 54 $122.6 Grass Greed 1:42.80 13 8 ......11.85 ......JPY 1,900,000
7 of 11 12 Mar 26 TCK awt 1600 F C2 [   9] Hiiro Muro 54 $182.8 Tenshino Toribun 1:42.90 11 8 ......15.10 ......JPY 1,900,000

JPY 3,700,000

03-09-25 (201 Days)

JPY 4,540,000

JPY 1,250,000

03-12-25 (110 Days)

JPY 3,421,000

10-11-25 (133 Days)
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8 DERMA UCHIGAKE
6yo db jpn m
Sire: Pyro  Dam: Daiwa Vesper

Trainer: Keiyuki Suzuki Barrier: 8 Total: 28-7-5-5 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Sho Yoshii WT: 54 Good: 14-2-3-1 Track: 19-4-3-3
Fav: 3-0-1-1 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 7-1-2-3 Distance: 12-2-3-3
J+H: 4-1-0-0 AWT: 28-7-5-5 Soft/Heavy: 7-4-0-1 Last Win: 

Owner: 2719910007
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
2 of 12 16 Sep 25 TCK awt 1600 G C1 [ 11] Ryuji Tatsushiro 54 $2.0 Kazuno Treasure 1:44.10 6 3 ........1.00 ......JPY 2,280,000
2 of 11 09 Oct 25 TCK awt 1600 F C1 [   6] Ryuji Tatsushiro 54 $3.8 Sterrennacht 1:43.00 1 1 ........0.30 ......JPY 2,280,000
3 of 9 22 Oct 25 TCK awt 1600 Y C1 [   2] Ryuji Tatsushiro 54 $1.7 Repente 1:42.80 2 4 ........2.05 ......JPY 3,800,000
8 of 13 20 Feb 26 TCK awt 1400 F C2 [ 12] Sho Yoshii 54 $3.8 Harlem Shuffle 1:28.40 4 6 ........8.95 ......JPY 1,900,000
8 of 12 13 Mar 26 TCK awt 1400 F C2 [ 12] Sho Yoshii 54 $2.8 Vip Clara 1:29.20 2 3 ........5.00 ......JPY 1,900,000

9 COPACABANA
4yo cn jpn m
Sire: Orfevre  Dam: Silk Queen Bee

Trainer: Tomohiro Arai Barrier: 9 Total: 13-1-0-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Minami Sugiyama (a3.0)WT: 51 Good: 12-1-0-1 Track: 7-1-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 13-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: 5100000341
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
4 of 14 03 Dec 25 TCK awt 1600 F C2 [   8] Keita Nishi 54 $4.1 Sole E Spiaggia 1:43.60 3 3 ........7.75 ......JPY 1,900,000
7 of 14 26 Dec 25 TCK awt 1600 Y C2 [ 13] Ryo Nobata 54 $20.3 Thalberg 1:43.10 3 4 ......11.80 ......JPY 1,900,000
9 of 14 14 Jan 26 TCK awt 1600 F C2 [   1] Keita Nishi 54 $28.1 Baleares 1:42.80 4 5 ......11.20 ......JPY 1,900,000
15 of 16 20 Feb 26 TCK awt 2000 F C2 [   9] Keita Nishi 54 $25.7 Senju 2:12.10 2 4 ......24.70 ......JPY 3,420,000
9 of 16 12 Mar 26 TCK awt 1800 F C2 [ 12] Keita Nishi 54 $105.8 Mikuni Sunshine 1:57.10 4 6 ........9.85 ......JPY 3,420,000

JPY 9,480,000

05-09-25 (199 Days)

JPY 1,550,000

12-11-25 (131 Days)
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R11
23 Mar 2026 | Tokyo City Keiba |
Distance: 1200m | Class: B3
Prizemoney: JPY7,220,000

7:10 PM

1 MONTAUK
5yo b jpn m
Sire: Moanin  Dam: Thredbo

Trainer: Kenji Sano Barrier: 1 Total: 15-4-2-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Haruhito Nakayama (a1.0)WT: 53 Good: 11-4-1-0 Track: 13-3-2-0
Fav: 5-3-2-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 3-0-1-0 Distance: 12-3-1-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 15-4-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: 2620020064
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
15 of 16 11 Nov 25 TCK awt 1200 G B3 [   2] Yoichi Ando 54 $63.9 Miracle Making 1:12.90 2 2 ......14.85 ......JPY 7,220,000
4 of 14 03 Dec 25 TCK awt 1200 F B3 [   7] Yoichi Ando 54 $97.4 Lime Flavor 1:13.40 10 10 ........2.00 ......JPY 7,220,000
4 of 11 24 Dec 25 TCK awt 1200 Y B3 [   9] Riku Takami 53 $36.3 Satono Lilium 1:13.80 7 7 ........3.20 ......JPY 7,220,000
7 of 13 28 Jan 26 TCK awt 1200 F B3 [   4] Riku Takami 54 $44.3 Miracle Making 1:12.70 11 10 ........8.10 ......JPY 7,220,000
13 of 15 19 Feb 26 TCK awt 1200 F B3 [   6] Riku Takami 54 $187.8 World Aim 1:12.80 14 14 ......14.90 ......JPY 9,500,000

2 LEGEND WAY
5yo db jpn g
Sire: Danon Legend  Dam: Tamamo Quatorze

Trainer: Keiyuki Suzuki Barrier: 2 Total: 22-4-5-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Tsubasa Sasagawa WT: 56 Good: 17-3-3-1 Track: 22-4-5-1
Fav: 3-1-1-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 3-0-2-0 Distance: 13-2-4-0
J+H: 4-0-2-0 AWT: 22-4-5-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: 1120040003
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
3 of 12 17 Sep 25 TCK awt 1400 F C1 [   6] Sho Yoshii 56 $3.3 Token Renan 1:27.50 5 5 ........3.50 ......JPY 2,280,000
1 of 13 31 Dec 25 TCK awt 1400 G C1 [   6] Sho Yoshii 56 $41.3 Kitano Raijin 1:27.70 2 2 ........0.75 ......JPY 3,800,000
2 of 11 30 Jan 26 TCK awt 1400 F C1 [ 10] Tsubasa Sasagawa 56 $2.6 Riko Terrier 1:27.60 3 3 ........1.75 ......JPY 2,280,000
7 of 13 20 Feb 26 TCK awt 1400 F B3 [ 13] Tsubasa Sasagawa 56 $4.8 Presto Stella 1:27.30 4 5 ........6.90 ......JPY 7,220,000
4 of 16 10 Mar 26 TCK awt 1200 G B3 [   8] Tsubasa Sasagawa 56 $7.6 Snow Candle 1:14.00 2 2 ........2.50 ......JPY 7,220,000

3 A SHIN NECTAR
6yo db jpn h
Sire: Isla Bonita  Dam: A Shin Notice

Trainer: Shigeru Endo Barrier: 3 Total: 36-2-2-3 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Yuki Furuoka WT: 56 Good: 32-2-2-3 Track: 9-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-0 Yielding: 2-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-0-0
J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 36-2-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: 820120007
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
12 of 16 19 Sep 25 TCK awt 1200 S B3 [ 14] Kenta Endo 56 $431.4 Blue Hisashin 1:12.20 15 15 ......15.80 ......JPY 7,220,000
10 of 11 07 Oct 25 TCK awt 1200 F B3 [   5] Kenta Endo 56 $155.5 Shine Fort 1:13.10 10 11 ......11.45 ......JPY 7,220,000
15 of 16 21 Oct 25 TCK awt 1400 G B3 [   4] Kenta Endo 56 $339.5 Kagayaki Temma 1:26.30 7 11 ......20.55 ......JPY 7,220,000
13 of 13 20 Feb 26 TCK awt 1400 F B3 [   2] Yuki Furuoka 56 $160.6 Presto Stella 1:27.30 5 4 ......15.50 ......JPY 7,220,000
11 of 11 11 Mar 26 TCK awt 1400 F B3 [ 10] Kenta Endo 56 $242.3 Moriden Stealth 1:26.80 5 8 ......13.05 ......JPY 7,220,000

B3

AWT
Tab Form Name WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money (JPY) Distance
1 804470 MONTAUK 53 1 HARUHITO NAKAYAMA 1 KENJI SANO 5 M JPN 15-4-2-0 $11,180,000 12-3-1-0
2 231274 LEGEND WAY 56 2 TSUBASA SASAGAWA KEIYUKI SUZUKI 5 G JPN 22-4-5-1 $11,010,000 13-2-4-0
3 000000 A SHIN NECTAR 56 3 YUKI FURUOKA SHIGERU ENDO 6 H JPN 36-2-2-3 $5,065,000 7-1-0-0
4 500062 OSUMI MESSINA 54 4 SEIKI TAKANO HIROSHI TAKAMI 7 M JPN 25-2-2-2 $800,000 19-2-2-0
5 100327 KAGAYAKI TOP 54 5 SHOHEI TAKAHASHI SHIN TACHIBANA 4 M JPN 12-2-3-1 $9,335,000 10-2-3-1
6 11411 BIG ROYAL 56 6 NORIFUMI MIKAMOTO KAZUMA HASHIMOTO 4 H JPN 5-4-0-0 $11,025,000 4-4-0-0
7 088880 HECTO PRINCESS 54 7 TAISEI NAKAHARA YUKIHARU SHIMADA 5 M JPN 38-3-2-7 $9,380,000 9-0-0-0
8 007000 MIKKI CHALLENGE 56 8 YUKI ERIGUCHI YASUMASA KURITA 7 H JPN 24-2-1-4 $0 10-1-0-3
9 912000 AMPHORA 54 9 RYOTA SUGAWARA CHIAKI HORI 6 M JPN 45-5-7-5 $16,233,000 39-5-7-4
10 340000 SHU BOY 56 10 JOJI WADA KENJI SANO 4 H JPN 24-1-2-2 $10,040,000 18-1-2-2
11 628492 COSMO BRIER 56 11 RYO FUJITA HIROMITSU KURITA 7 H JPN 51-8-7-3 $18,960,000 2-0-1-0
12 247839 NAC SIRIUS 54 12 TAKAYUKI YANO SHIN TACHIBANA 4 M JPN 16-1-4-1 $9,715,000 4-0-0-1
13 558900 SHARK SHINY 56 13 KENJI OKAMURA TAKATOSHI TAKAIWA 9 G JPN 107-6-4-15 $17,970,000 48-4-3-8

JPY 11,180,000

01-08-24 (599 Days)

JPY 11,010,000

31-12-25 (82 Days)

JPY 5,065,000

05-02-25 (411 Days)
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4 OSUMI MESSINA
7yo cn jpn m
Sire: Sinister Minister  Dam: Narita June

Trainer: Hiroshi Takami Barrier: 4 Total: 25-2-2-2 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Seiki Takano WT: 54 Good: 24-2-2-2 Track: 3-0-1-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 19-2-2-0
J+H: 1-0-1-0 AWT: 25-2-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: 2620200068
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
12 of 14 02 Aug 25 CHU awt 1200 F --- [ 14] Taguchi Kanta 56 $0.0 --- --- 1:13.10 -- -- ............... ..............................
11 of 15 02 Nov 25 KYO awt 1200 G --- [ 12] Fuma Matsuwaka 56 $0.0 --- --- 1:12.60 -- -- ............... ..............................
10 of 11 16 Jan 26 TCK awt 1200 F C1 [   2] Yoichi Ando 54 $6.6 Nishino Secret 1:13.80 5 4 ......10.00 ......JPY 2,280,000
6 of 11 18 Feb 26 TCK awt 1200 G C1 [   3] Ryo Nobata 54 $49.7 Big Royal 1:13.40 1 1 ........5.35 ......JPY 3,800,000
2 of 13 13 Mar 26 TCK awt 1200 F C1 [   3] Seiki Takano 54 $61.0 A Shin La Seine 1:13.60 7 7 ........2.00 ......JPY 3,800,000

5 KAGAYAKI TOP
4yo b jpn m
Sire: Eskendereya  Dam: Rio Funk

Trainer: Shin Tachibana Barrier: 5 Total: 12-2-3-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Shohei Takahashi WT: 54 Good: 9-2-3-0 Track: 12-2-3-1
Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 10-2-3-1
J+H: 7-1-1-1 AWT: 12-2-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: 

Owner: 2600600008
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
10 of 16 15 Jul 25 TCK awt 1200 S C1 [   4] Shohei Takahashi 54 $4.0 World Aim 1:12.90 9 10 ........9.65 ......JPY 3,800,000
11 of 16 14 Aug 25 TCK awt 1200 F C1 [   3] Shohei Takahashi 53 $13.8 Nishino Secret 1:12.70 4 4 ........9.10 ......JPY 3,800,000
3 of 10 05 Sep 25 TCK awt 1200 S C1 [   8] Shohei Takahashi 53 $35.7 Blue Hisashin 1:12.70 1 1 ........5.00 ......JPY 2,280,000
2 of 7 18 Sep 25 TCK awt 1200 F C1 [   1] Shohei Takahashi 53 $3.4 Sabuno Ryoma 1:13.40 1 1 ........2.50 ......JPY 3,800,000
7 of 16 10 Mar 26 TCK awt 1200 G B3 [   2] Shohei Takahashi 54 $23.7 Snow Candle 1:14.00 1 1 ........4.40 ......JPY 7,220,000

6 BIG ROYAL
4yo b jpn h
Sire: Big Arthur  Dam: Alaia

Trainer: Kazuma Hashimoto Barrier: 6 Total: 5-4-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Norifumi Mikamoto WT: 56 Good: 4-4-0-0 Track: 5-4-0-0
Fav: 3-2-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 4-4-0-0
J+H: 4-3-0-0 AWT: 5-4-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: 5100000910
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
1 of 12 25 Dec 24 TCK awt 1200 F 2YO [   7] Kakeru Oki 55 $7.2 Blue Hisashin 1:14.80 9 8 ........0.10 ......JPY 8,550,000
1 of 12 31 Jan 25 TCK awt 1200 F 3YO [ 12] Norifumi Mikamoto 56 $2.6 Henningsen 1:13.80 3 1 ........6.00 ......JPY 5,320,000
4 of 11 13 Mar 25 TCK awt 1400 Y 3YO [   7] Norifumi Mikamoto 56 $2.2 Fierezza 1:28.00 10 6 ........2.80 ......JPY 6,650,000
1 of 9 28 Jan 26 TCK awt 1200 F C1 [   6] Norifumi Mikamoto 56 $1.2 Love Love Four 1:14.10 3 2 ........1.25 ......JPY 2,280,000
1 of 11 18 Feb 26 TCK awt 1200 G C1 [   4] Norifumi Mikamoto 56 $1.5 A Shin La Seine 1:13.40 3 2 ........1.00 ......JPY 3,800,000

7 HECTO PRINCESS
5yo brn jpn m
Sire: Danon Legend  Dam: Lady Brian

Trainer: Yukiharu Shimada Barrier: 7 Total: 38-3-2-7 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Taisei Nakahara WT: 54 Good: 26-2-2-6 Track: 13-0-0-0
Fav: 3-2-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 7-1-0-1 Distance: 9-0-0-0
J+H: 3-0-0-0 AWT: 38-3-2-7 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: 2620140049
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
8 of 11 24 Dec 25 TCK awt 1200 Y B3 [ 12] Keita Nishi 54 $219.4 Satono Lilium 1:13.80 10 10 ........6.45 ......JPY 7,220,000
8 of 9 16 Jan 26 TCK awt 1200 F B3 [   8] Taisei Nakahara 54 $256.0 Ryu One Ka Noa 1:13.00 9 9 ........8.35 ......JPY 5,320,000
8 of 13 28 Jan 26 TCK awt 1200 F B3 [ 10] Taisei Nakahara 54 $437.5 Miracle Making 1:12.70 13 12 ........8.40 ......JPY 7,220,000
8 of 13 20 Feb 26 TCK awt 1400 F B3 [   6] Kanta Taniuchi 53 $243.5 Presto Stella 1:27.30 13 13 ........8.40 ......JPY 7,220,000
10 of 16 10 Mar 26 TCK awt 1200 G B3 [   3] Taisei Nakahara 54 $166.8 Snow Candle 1:14.00 10 9 ........5.50 ......JPY 7,220,000

8 MIKKI CHALLENGE
7yo b jpn h
Sire: Just A Way  Dam: Luna Regalo

Trainer: Yasumasa Kurita Barrier: 8 Total: 24-2-1-4 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Yuki Eriguchi WT: 56 Good: 22-1-1-4 Track: 5-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 11-1-0-1 Yielding: 2-1-0-0 Distance: 10-1-0-3
J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 24-2-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: 2620240061
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
12 of 16 30 Dec 25 TCK awt 1400 G B1 [ 16] Sho Yoshii 55 $24.8 Alles Gut 1:27.10 14 11 ......10.90 ......JPY 8,740,000
7 of 8 13 Jan 26 TCK awt 1200 F B3 [   7] Sho Yoshii 56 $20.7 Pod Sol 1:13.70 8 8 ........7.10 ......JPY 7,220,000
12 of 13 26 Jan 26 TCK awt 1600 F B3 [ 11] Taisei Nakahara 56 $244.5 Nishiken Saku 1:41.70 9 13 ......16.25 ......JPY 7,220,000
13 of 13 19 Feb 26 TCK awt 1650 F B3 [   7] Taisei Nakahara 56 $136.4 Ace Ability 1:46.00 9 12 ......22.00 ......JPY 7,220,000
16 of 16 10 Mar 26 TCK awt 1200 G B3 [ 16] Yuki Eriguchi 56 $200.1 Snow Candle 1:14.00 11 12 ......15.00 ......JPY 7,220,000

JPY 800,000

16-10-22 (1254 Days)

JPY 9,335,000

04-07-25 (262 Days)

JPY 11,025,000

18-02-26 (33 Days)

JPY 9,380,000

04-01-25 (443 Days)

JPY 0

21-10-23 (884 Days)
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9 AMPHORA
6yo db jpn m
Sire: Discreet Cat  Dam: Munin

Trainer: Chiaki Hori Barrier: 9 Total: 45-5-7-5 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Ryota Sugawara WT: 54 Good: 26-2-5-2 Track: 37-3-7-3
Fav: 3-2-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 10-0-1-2 Distance: 39-5-7-4
J+H: 2-0-0-0 AWT: 45-5-7-5 Soft/Heavy: 9-3-1-1 Last Win: 

Owner: 2620050047
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
1 of 8 07 Oct 25 TCK awt 1200 F B3 [   4] Ryuji Tatsushiro 54 $2.4 Noble Sieg 1:13.80 1 1 ........0.30 ......JPY 5,320,000
2 of 15 21 Oct 25 TCK awt 1200 G B3 [   7] Ryuji Tatsushiro 54 $8.5 Shine Fort 1:13.30 2 2 ........2.50 ......JPY 7,220,000
16 of 16 11 Nov 25 TCK awt 1200 G B3 [   3] Ryuji Tatsushiro 54 $8.3 Miracle Making 1:12.90 3 4 ......18.35 ......JPY 7,220,000
14 of 14 03 Dec 25 TCK awt 1200 F B3 [ 11] Keita Nishi 54 $10.9 Lime Flavor 1:13.40 6 5 ......10.90 ......JPY 7,220,000
10 of 11 24 Dec 25 TCK awt 1200 Y B3 [   4] Ryota Sugawara 54 $161.9 Satono Lilium 1:13.80 4 4 ......10.75 ......JPY 7,220,000

10 SHU BOY
4yo db jpn h
Sire: Shanghai Bobby  Dam: Reflexive Love

Trainer: Kenji Sano Barrier: 10 Total: 24-1-2-2 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Joji Wada WT: 56 Good: 18-0-1-2 Track: 24-1-2-2
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 4-1-0-0 Distance: 18-1-2-2
J+H: 13-1-2-1 AWT: 24-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: 

Owner: 2620200046
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
4 of 10 10 Oct 25 TCK awt 1200 F C1 [   1] Joji Wada 56 $5.9 Miracle Making 1:12.00 9 9 ........9.00 ......JPY 3,800,000
12 of 15 21 Oct 25 TCK awt 1200 G B3 [   8] Joji Wada 56 $29.1 Shine Fort 1:13.30 11 10 ........8.80 ......JPY 7,220,000
10 of 16 11 Nov 25 TCK awt 1200 G B3 [   5] Joji Wada 56 $118.1 Miracle Making 1:12.90 15 15 ........8.90 ......JPY 7,220,000
14 of 15 19 Feb 26 TCK awt 1200 F B3 [   3] Naoki Machida 56 $201.9 World Aim 1:12.80 13 13 ......15.20 ......JPY 9,500,000
14 of 16 10 Mar 26 TCK awt 1200 G B3 [ 12] Joji Wada 56 $144.3 Snow Candle 1:14.00 16 16 ......10.25 ......JPY 7,220,000

11 COSMO BRIER
7yo gr jpn h
Sire: Gold Ship  Dam: Bouquetderosesbleu

Trainer: Hiromitsu Kurita Barrier: 11 Total: 51-8-7-3 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Ryo Fujita WT: 56 Good: 38-3-4-2 Track: 23-1-5-2
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-0 Yielding: 8-3-3-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 51-8-7-3 Soft/Heavy: 5-2-0-1 Last Win: 

Owner: 2720130003
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
2 of 13 25 Dec 25 TCK awt 1400 Y B3 [   1] Masaaki Kuwamura 56 $16.6 Pod Sol 1:26.30 9 5 ........0.75 ......JPY 7,220,000
8 of 14 16 Jan 26 TCK awt 1400 F B3 [ 13] Masaaki Kuwamura 56 $7.9 Pepita D'oro 1:27.70 8 8 ........7.90 ......JPY 7,220,000
4 of 12 30 Jan 26 TCK awt 1400 F B3 [   7] Masaaki Kuwamura 56 $18.6 Moriden Stealth 1:28.10 12 11 ........2.35 ......JPY 7,220,000
9 of 15 19 Feb 26 TCK awt 1200 F B3 [ 14] Ryo Fujita 56 $72.8 World Aim 1:12.80 8 8 ......10.40 ......JPY 9,500,000
2 of 16 10 Mar 26 TCK awt 1200 G B3 [ 15] Manato Hida 56 $25.8 Snow Candle 1:14.00 9 10 ........0.20 ......JPY 7,220,000

12 NAC SIRIUS
4yo cn jpn m
Sire: Asia Express  Dam: Leo Artemis

Trainer: Shin Tachibana Barrier: 12 Total: 16-1-4-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Takayuki Yano WT: 54 Good: 11-0-3-1 Track: 16-1-4-1
Fav: 2-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 3-0-1-0 Distance: 4-0-0-1
J+H: 2-0-0-1 AWT: 16-1-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: 2620050011
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
4 of 11 25 Dec 25 TCK awt 1200 Y C1 [   7] Ryo Fujita 54 $15.8 Snow Candle 1:13.90 8 7 ........0.60 ......JPY 3,800,000
7 of 11 12 Jan 26 TCK awt 1400 F C1 [   3] Ryo Fujita 55 $8.1 Ice Reading 1:28.10 1 1 ........6.55 ......JPY 3,800,000
8 of 11 30 Jan 26 TCK awt 1400 F C1 [   9] Ryo Fujita 54 $32.3 Riko Terrier 1:27.60 2 2 ........8.05 ......JPY 2,280,000
3 of 11 18 Feb 26 TCK awt 1200 G C1 [   8] Takayuki Yano 54 $9.7 Big Royal 1:13.40 4 5 ........3.00 ......JPY 3,800,000
9 of 16 10 Mar 26 TCK awt 1200 G B3 [   4] Takayuki Yano 54 $16.1 Snow Candle 1:14.00 7 7 ........5.00 ......JPY 7,220,000

13 SHARK SHINY
9yo cn jpn g
Sire: Furioso  Dam: Shark Fang

Trainer: Takatoshi Takaiwa Barrier: 13 Total: 107-6-4-15 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Kenji Okamura WT: 56 Good: 72-3-3-10 Track: 107-6-4-15
Fav: 4-1-0-2 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 20-0-1-4 Distance: 48-4-3-8
J+H: 72-2-1-7 AWT: 107-6-4-15 Soft/Heavy: 15-3-0-1 Last Win: 

Owner: 1120040007
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
5 of 8 19 Sep 25 TCK awt 1400 S B3 [   5] Kenji Okamura 56 $23.3 Booyaka 1:27.30 6 6 ........8.50 ......JPY 7,220,000
8 of 9 07 Oct 25 TCK awt 1400 F B3 [   5] Kenji Okamura 56 $98.0 Moriden Stealth 1:27.60 8 9 ........7.55 ......JPY 5,320,000
9 of 16 21 Oct 25 TCK awt 1400 G B3 [   3] Kenji Okamura 56 $199.0 Kagayaki Temma 1:26.30 14 15 ......11.55 ......JPY 7,220,000
10 of 15 19 Feb 26 TCK awt 1200 F B3 [   8] Kenji Okamura 56 $203.9 World Aim 1:12.80 10 10 ......11.15 ......JPY 9,500,000
15 of 16 10 Mar 26 TCK awt 1200 G B3 [ 14] Naoki Hommura 56 $310.9 Snow Candle 1:14.00 14 14 ......11.00 ......JPY 7,220,000

JPY 16,233,000

07-10-25 (167 Days)

JPY 10,040,000

24-06-24 (637 Days)

JPY 18,960,000

24-10-25 (150 Days)

JPY 9,715,000

13-03-25 (375 Days)

JPY 17,970,000

22-01-24 (791 Days)

JAPAN MEETING MONDAY, 23 MAR 2026

33



R12
23 Mar 2026 | Tokyo City Keiba |
Distance: 1200m | Class: C2
Prizemoney: JPY1,900,000

7:50 PM

1 ASPHODELOS
5yo cn jpn m
Sire: Hawkbill  Dam: Eternal Mall

Trainer: Takemi Munakata Barrier: 1 Total: 11-3-1-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Joji Wada WT: 54 Good: 10-3-1-0 Track: 11-3-1-0
Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-3-1-0
J+H: 5-2-1-0 AWT: 11-3-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: 5120061083
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
4 of 13 01 Sep 25 TCK awt 1200 F C2 [ 12] Shunto Ono 51 $18.6 Locus Marianne 1:13.80 3 3 ........4.60 ......JPY 1,900,000
7 of 13 06 Oct 25 TCK awt 1200 F C2 [   6] Shunto Ono 51 $18.5 White Magic 1:13.70 11 11 ......12.55 ......JPY 1,900,000
1 of 10 20 Oct 25 TCK awt 1200 G C2 [   2] Joji Wada 54 $3.3 U V Cut 1:14.60 1 1 ........5.00 ......JPY 1,900,000
4 of 14 12 Nov 25 TCK awt 1200 G C2 [ 13] Joji Wada 54 $28.6 White Magic 1:13.80 4 3 ........3.80 ......JPY 1,900,000
8 of 14 04 Dec 25 TCK awt 1200 F C2 [ 10] Shunto Ono 51 $69.9 Singing Blues 1:13.80 12 11 ........7.10 ......JPY 1,900,000

2 RURIMON HANABACHI
4yo db jpn m
Sire: American Patriot  Dam: Gift Award

Trainer: Akihiko Syoji Barrier: 2 Total: 13-0-1-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Minami Sugiyama (a3.0)WT: 51 Good: 11-0-1-1 Track: 6-0-1-1
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 2-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
J+H: 2-0-0-1 AWT: 13-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: 2819990008
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
2 of 11 31 Dec 25 TCK awt 1600 G 3YO [   3] Joji Wada 54 $6.3 Royal Tale 1:44.20 1 2 ........0.75 ......JPY 2,660,000
4 of 13 13 Jan 26 TCK awt 1600 F C2 [   1] Joji Wada 54 $3.5 Fair Cloud 1:44.80 1 1 ........4.50 ......JPY 1,900,000
12 of 13 26 Jan 26 TCK awt 1600 F C2 [   8] Joji Wada 54 $7.7 Sound Lux 1:44.20 5 3 ......14.35 ......JPY 1,900,000
3 of 12 17 Feb 26 TCK awt 1400 G C2 [   1] Minami Sugiyama 51 $13.8 Ben Hur 1:29.10 1 1 ........4.30 ......JPY 1,900,000
15 of 16 12 Mar 26 TCK awt 1800 F C2 [   1] Minami Sugiyama 51 $39.4 Mikuni Sunshine 1:57.10 1 3 ......17.30 ......JPY 3,420,000

3 HUNTER WOLF
4yo cn jpn h
Sire: Lovely Day  Dam: Lady Osu Soap

Trainer: Hiromitsu Kurita Barrier: 3 Total: 31-0-1-4 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Ryo Nobata WT: 56 Good: 25-0-1-3 Track: 25-0-0-3
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 5-0-0-1 Distance: 12-0-0-3
J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 31-0-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: 2920090010
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
9 of 11 25 Dec 25 TCK awt 1400 Y C2 [ 11] Masaki Segawa 56 $90.0 Burmese Ruby 1:29.30 7 10 ......11.95 ......JPY 1,900,000
15 of 15 12 Jan 26 TCK awt 1200 F C2 [   4] Masaki Segawa 56 $137.1 Big Bamboo 1:14.20 12 13 ......16.05 ......JPY 1,900,000
7 of 11 26 Jan 26 TCK awt 1200 F C2 [   7] Masaki Segawa 56 $344.2 Kotorino Saezuri 1:14.40 10 11 ......11.30 ......JPY 1,900,000
4 of 14 16 Feb 26 TCK awt 1200 F C2 [   3] Ryo Nobata 56 $84.7 Proud Mary 1:15.30 1 1 ........3.30 ......JPY 1,900,000
3 of 14 09 Mar 26 TCK awt 1200 G C2 [   2] Joji Wada 56 $19.3 Hirondelle 1:14.60 1 1 ........1.55 ......JPY 1,900,000

C2

AWT
Tab Form Name WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money (JPY) Distance
1 647148 ASPHODELOS 54 1 JOJI WADA TAKEMI MUNAKATA 5 M JPN 11-3-1-0 $4,360,000 11-3-1-0
2 624030 RURIMON HANABACHI 51 2 MINAMI SUGIYAMA 3 AKIHIKO SYOJI 4 M JPN 13-0-1-1 $1,260,000 2-0-0-0
3 790743 HUNTER WOLF 56 3 RYO NOBATA HIROMITSU KURITA 4 H JPN 31-0-1-4 $2,824,000 12-0-0-3
4 204049 KILL CONNECTION 51 4 TAKAHASHI YU 3 RYO AKAMINE 4 M JPN 13-0-2-2 $2,770,000 12-0-2-2
5 454652 GORDIAN KNOT 56 5 YOICHI ANDO HIROSHI TAKAMI 5 G JPN 33-0-2-2 $2,765,000 4-0-1-0
6 644550 EIKO KAISER 56 6 NAOKI HOMMURA TAKATOSHI TAKAIWA 5 H JPN 24-0-3-6 $4,150,000 14-0-2-3
7 906341 CHAMPETRE 56 7 RYUJI TATSUSHIRO KAZUHISA NAYA 5 H JPN 24-5-3-1 $4,626,000 7-1-0-1
8 233564 TAISEI RUMOR 54 8 TAKAYUKI YANO HIROYUKI MATSURA 4 M JPN 11-0-2-2 $2,530,000 6-0-2-1
9 909870 DRAGON WISH 56 9 YUKI ERIGUCHI KAZUO WATANABE 4 H JPN 17-1-0-0 $4,500,000 6-0-0-0
10 970994 RYUNO WORLD 56 10 SEIKI TAKANO HIROSHI TAKAMI 4 H JPN 23-1-1-1 $2,665,000 14-0-0-1
11 007208 NATSU RYUO 54 11 KEITA NISHI KAZUNOBU SUDA 5 M JPN 25-4-4-0 $4,680,000 16-1-3-0
12 220159 NOBISHIRO 55 12 HARUHITO NAKAYAMA 1 MOTOHIRO AKAMINE 6 G JPN 36-6-4-0 $7,460,000 25-5-4-0
13 000400 PHROSY 54 13 KENTA ENDO TADAAKI SASAKI 4 M JPN 27-0-1-2 $2,740,000 23-0-1-1

JPY 4,360,000

20-10-25 (154 Days)

JPY 1,260,000

JPY 2,824,000
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4 KILL CONNECTION
4yo db jpn m
Sire: Looks That Kill  Dam: Golden Leg

Trainer: Ryo Akamine Barrier: 4 Total: 13-0-2-2 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Takahashi Yu (a3.0) WT: 51 Good: 12-0-2-1 Track: 13-0-2-2
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 1-0-0-1 Distance: 12-0-2-2
J+H: 2-0-0-0 AWT: 13-0-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: 2620130004
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
11 of 13 06 Oct 25 TCK awt 1200 F C2 [   5] Shunsuke Ishikawa 54 $47.5 White Magic 1:13.70 4 4 ......15.85 ......JPY 1,900,000
4 of 10 20 Oct 25 TCK awt 1200 G C2 [   6] Shunsuke Ishikawa 54 $13.0 Asphodelos 1:14.60 3 3 ........7.50 ......JPY 1,900,000
11 of 12 10 Nov 25 TCK awt 1200 G C2 [   7] Haruhito Nakayama 54 $53.4 Summer Tour 1:14.60 3 2 ........7.90 ......JPY 1,900,000
4 of 16 02 Dec 25 TCK awt 1200 F C2 [ 10] Takahashi Yu 51 $115.7 Immersive 1:14.40 5 5 ........6.25 ......JPY 1,900,000
9 of 14 10 Mar 26 TCK awt 1200 G C2 [   2] Takahashi Yu 51 $23.2 Kagayaki Subaru 1:15.10 1 1 ........7.50 ......JPY 1,900,000

5 GORDIAN KNOT
5yo db jpn g
Sire: Rey De Oro  Dam: Adventus

Trainer: Hiroshi Takami Barrier: 5 Total: 33-0-2-2 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Yoichi Ando WT: 56 Good: 30-0-1-2 Track: 26-0-2-2
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 2-0-1-0 Distance: 4-0-1-0
J+H: 11-0-1-1 AWT: 33-0-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: 2620170051
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
5 of 11 25 Dec 25 TCK awt 1400 Y C2 [   3] Yoichi Ando 56 $22.9 Burmese Ruby 1:29.30 8 7 ........5.70 ......JPY 1,900,000
4 of 14 16 Jan 26 TCK awt 1600 F C3 [   8] Yoichi Ando 56 $45.3 Vogue Altair 1:44.10 12 12 ........4.55 ......JPY 1,520,000
6 of 14 29 Jan 26 TCK awt 1600 F C3 [   6] Yoichi Ando 56 $26.6 Nansei Scorpion 1:44.60 12 13 ........2.10 ......JPY 1,520,000
5 of 14 19 Feb 26 TCK awt 1800 F C3 [ 10] Genki Fujimoto 56 $18.6 T O Durian 1:58.50 9 7 ........5.55 ......JPY 1,520,000
2 of 14 09 Mar 26 TCK awt 1200 G C2 [   8] Yoichi Ando 56 $24.0 Hirondelle 1:14.60 11 11 ........1.25 ......JPY 1,900,000

6 EIKO KAISER
5yo cn jpn h
Sire: Epicharis  Dam: Marian's Cook

Trainer: Takatoshi Takaiwa Barrier: 6 Total: 24-0-3-6 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Naoki Hommura WT: 56 Good: 17-0-2-4 Track: 24-0-3-6
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 4-0-1-1 Distance: 14-0-2-3
J+H: 22-0-3-6 AWT: 24-0-3-6 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: --

Owner: 2620230061
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
4 of 13 26 Dec 25 TCK awt 1200 Y C2 [   2] Naoki Hommura 56 $21.7 Mineno Blue 1:15.00 13 11 ........2.30 ......JPY 1,900,000
4 of 15 12 Jan 26 TCK awt 1200 F C2 [   8] Naoki Hommura 56 $19.3 Big Bamboo 1:14.20 9 7 ........6.80 ......JPY 1,900,000
5 of 11 26 Jan 26 TCK awt 1200 F C2 [   8] Naoki Hommura 56 $14.2 Kotorino Saezuri 1:14.40 8 7 ........8.55 ......JPY 1,900,000
5 of 14 17 Feb 26 TCK awt 1200 G C2 [   2] Ryo Nobata 56 $14.5 Bleue Libellule 1:14.60 12 13 ........4.25 ......JPY 1,900,000
12 of 12 10 Mar 26 TCK awt 1600 G C2 [   3] Naoki Hommura 56 $19.3 Amazing View 1:43.70 10 12 ......21.30 ......JPY 1,900,000

7 CHAMPETRE
5yo cn jpn h
Sire: Mind Your Biscuits  Dam: Gracious Gal

Trainer: Kazuhisa Naya Barrier: 7 Total: 24-5-3-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Ryuji Tatsushiro WT: 56 Good: 19-2-3-1 Track: 17-2-2-1
Fav: 3-1-1-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 3-2-0-0 Distance: 7-1-0-1
J+H: 15-2-2-1 AWT: 24-5-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: 2620150006
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
11 of 14 25 Dec 25 TCK awt 1600 Y C2 [   4] Ryuji Tatsushiro 56 $90.8 Genie Kic 1:43.60 2 3 ......16.20 ......JPY 1,900,000
6 of 15 14 Jan 26 TCK awt 1200 F C3 [   5] Ryuji Tatsushiro 56 $20.6 Kotorino Saezuri 1:14.60 11 11 ........6.55 ......JPY 1,520,000
3 of 13 29 Jan 26 TCK awt 1200 F C3 [ 10] Ryuji Tatsushiro 56 $16.8 Nobishiro 1:14.90 11 8 ........4.25 ......JPY 1,520,000
4 of 16 19 Feb 26 TCK awt 1200 F C3 [   6] Ryuji Tatsushiro 56 $11.7 Ka Noa Lady 1:15.20 9 8 ........1.85 ......JPY 1,520,000
1 of 13 12 Mar 26 TCK awt 1200 F C3 [   3] Ryuji Tatsushiro 56 $8.4 Beautiful Bell 1:15.00 5 4 ........1.00 ......JPY 1,520,000

8 TAISEI RUMOR
4yo cn jpn m
Sire: Nadal  Dam: Urban Legend

Trainer: Hiroyuki Matsura Barrier: 8 Total: 11-0-2-2 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Takayuki Yano WT: 54 Good: 10-0-2-1 Track: 7-0-2-2
Fav: 4-0-1-2 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 1-0-0-1 Distance: 6-0-2-1
J+H: 3-0-0-0 AWT: 11-0-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: 2620010011
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
3 of 13 05 Dec 25 TCK awt 1400 F 3YO [   2] Sho Yoshii 54 $2.5 Rising Shot 1:28.00 2 2 ........3.25 ......JPY 2,660,000
3 of 13 24 Dec 25 TCK awt 1200 Y C2 [   3] Sho Yoshii 54 $2.0 Grenat Rufus 1:14.70 4 4 ........3.80 ......JPY 1,900,000
5 of 16 13 Jan 26 TCK awt 1200 F C2 [ 12] Takayuki Yano 54 $2.9 Kitano Martini 1:15.10 5 5 ........3.35 ......JPY 1,900,000
6 of 14 17 Feb 26 TCK awt 1200 G C2 [ 15] Takayuki Yano 54 $4.5 Bleue Libellule 1:14.60 8 8 ........4.55 ......JPY 1,900,000
4 of 14 09 Mar 26 TCK awt 1200 G C2 [ 10] Takayuki Yano 54 $3.7 Hirondelle 1:14.60 10 10 ........2.55 ......JPY 1,900,000

JPY 2,770,000

JPY 2,765,000

JPY 4,150,000

JPY 4,626,000

12-03-26 (11 Days)

JPY 2,530,000
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9 DRAGON WISH
4yo cn jpn h
Sire: Toby's Corner  Dam: Iseno Megami

Trainer: Kazuo Watanabe Barrier: 9 Total: 17-1-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Yuki Eriguchi WT: 56 Good: 12-0-0-0 Track: 17-1-0-0
Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 5-1-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-0
J+H: 10-0-0-0 AWT: 17-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: 1520140005
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
13 of 14 03 Dec 25 TCK awt 1400 F C2 [   5] Yuki Eriguchi 56 $188.1 Riko Mauler 1:28.50 4 5 ......24.00 ......JPY 1,900,000
9 of 14 26 Dec 25 TCK awt 1400 Y C2 [   2] Yuki Eriguchi 56 $338.1 Chandelier Song 1:27.60 1 1 ......13.45 ......JPY 1,900,000
8 of 11 16 Jan 26 TCK awt 1000 F C2 [   6] Yuki Eriguchi 56 $84.7 Traumerei 1:01.20 11 11 ........5.20 ......JPY 1,900,000
7 of 14 27 Jan 26 TCK awt 1200 F C2 [   8] Yuki Eriguchi 56 $267.6 Tsagaan Sar 1:14.80 14 14 ........6.35 ......JPY 1,900,000
11 of 14 10 Mar 26 TCK awt 1200 G C2 [   4] Yuki Eriguchi 56 $27.9 Kagayaki Subaru 1:15.10 7 9 ......11.00 ......JPY 1,900,000

10 RYUNO WORLD
4yo brn jpn h
Sire: Gold Dream  Dam: Far Beyond

Trainer: Hiroshi Takami Barrier: 10 Total: 23-1-1-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Seiki Takano WT: 56 Good: 17-1-0-0 Track: 16-0-0-1
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 4-0-1-0 Distance: 14-0-0-1
J+H: 6-0-0-0 AWT: 23-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: 

Owner: 220020009
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
7 of 11 13 Aug 25 TCK awt 1600 Y 3YO [   8] Seiki Takano 56 $63.2 Armin Tesoro 1:43.00 10 9 ......11.30 ......JPY 2,850,000
10 of 13 03 Sep 25 TCK awt 1200 F 3YO [   3] Seiki Takano 56 $256.9 Yoshino Kamuy 1:14.30 13 11 ........7.15 ......JPY 2,850,000
9 of 14 26 Jan 26 TCK awt 1200 F C2 [   9] Seiki Takano 56 $214.0 Dupuy De Lome 1:14.00 9 9 ......13.15 ......JPY 1,900,000
9 of 14 16 Feb 26 TCK awt 1200 F C2 [ 11] Seiki Takano 56 $482.4 Proud Mary 1:15.30 13 12 ........6.95 ......JPY 1,900,000
4 of 13 09 Mar 26 TCK awt 1400 G C2 [   2] Seiki Takano 56 $106.4 Grandite 1:28.10 6 5 ........9.25 ......JPY 1,900,000

11 NATSU RYUO
5yo cn jpn m
Sire: Suzuka Causeway  Dam: Rinko Ryuo

Trainer: Kazunobu Suda Barrier: 11 Total: 25-4-4-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Keita Nishi WT: 54 Good: 21-2-3-0 Track: 15-1-3-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 16-1-3-0
J+H: 2-0-1-0 AWT: 25-4-4-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-2-1-0 Last Win: 

Owner: 5120181319
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
13 of 14 18 Sep 25 TCK awt 1200 F C2 [ 12] Riku Takami 53 $76.5 Fast Flight 1:14.30 6 7 ........8.50 ......JPY 1,900,000
7 of 10 08 Oct 25 TCK awt 1400 F C2 [ 10] Riku Takami 53 $28.9 Lux Cosmos 1:28.30 3 4 ........8.05 ......JPY 1,900,000
2 of 15 12 Jan 26 TCK awt 1200 F C2 [   9] Norifumi Mikamoto 54 $17.7 Big Bamboo 1:14.20 3 3 ........5.00 ......JPY 1,900,000
12 of 14 27 Jan 26 TCK awt 1400 F C2 [   5] Norifumi Mikamoto 54 $6.8 Shimoguri 1:29.00 6 5 ........8.15 ......JPY 1,900,000
8 of 14 10 Mar 26 TCK awt 1200 G C2 [ 13] Keita Nishi 54 $9.1 Kagayaki Subaru 1:15.10 6 6 ........6.00 ......JPY 1,900,000

12 NOBISHIRO
6yo b jpn g
Sire: Declaration Of War  Dam: Welcoming

Trainer: Motohiro Akamine Barrier: 12 Total: 36-6-4-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Haruhito Nakayama (a1.0)WT: 55 Good: 29-5-3-0 Track: 36-6-4-0
Fav: 3-0-1-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 3-0-1-0 Distance: 25-5-4-0
J+H: 8-2-3-0 AWT: 36-6-4-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: 5100000151
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
2 of 13 26 Dec 25 TCK awt 1200 Y C2 [   5] Haruhito Nakayama 54 $1.8 Mineno Blue 1:15.00 1 1 ........0.75 ......JPY 1,900,000
14 of 14 16 Jan 26 TCK awt 1600 F C3 [   9] Ryo Fujita 56 $3.7 Vogue Altair 1:44.10 5 9 ......23.10 ......JPY 1,520,000
1 of 13 29 Jan 26 TCK awt 1200 F C3 [   6] Haruhito Nakayama 54 $3.7 Takano Dream 1:14.90 1 1 ........3.50 ......JPY 1,520,000
5 of 14 16 Feb 26 TCK awt 1200 F C2 [   4] Haruhito Nakayama 54 $2.0 Proud Mary 1:15.30 6 6 ........3.80 ......JPY 1,900,000
9 of 14 09 Mar 26 TCK awt 1200 G C2 [   3] Haruhito Nakayama 55 $3.3 Hirondelle 1:14.60 6 7 ........7.15 ......JPY 1,900,000

13 PHROSY
4yo b jpn m
Sire: Dream Valentino  Dam: Jono Advance

Trainer: Tadaaki Sasaki Barrier: 13 Total: 27-0-1-2 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Kenta Endo WT: 54 Good: 21-0-0-2 Track: 23-0-1-1
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 6-0-1-0 Distance: 23-0-1-1
J+H: 2-0-0-0 AWT: 27-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: 120160015
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time @800 @400 Margin Prize Money
11 of 11 25 Dec 25 TCK awt 1400 Y C2 [   2] Shunto Ono 51 $188.7 Burmese Ruby 1:29.30 5 4 ......12.90 ......JPY 1,900,000
11 of 16 13 Jan 26 TCK awt 1200 F C2 [   9] Shunto Ono 51 $442.1 Kitano Martini 1:15.10 13 12 ........7.40 ......JPY 1,900,000
4 of 11 26 Jan 26 TCK awt 1200 F C2 [   4] Shunto Ono 51 $452.1 Kotorino Saezuri 1:14.40 5 4 ........7.05 ......JPY 1,900,000
13 of 14 17 Feb 26 TCK awt 1200 G C2 [   5] Kenta Endo 54 $328.3 Bleue Libellule 1:14.60 10 11 ......11.60 ......JPY 1,900,000
10 of 14 09 Mar 26 TCK awt 1200 G C2 [   9] Kenta Endo 54 $101.0 Hirondelle 1:14.60 7 8 ........9.15 ......JPY 1,900,000

JPY 4,500,000

17-08-24 (583 Days)

JPY 2,665,000

30-11-24 (478 Days)
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JPY 7,460,000
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JPY 2,740,000
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